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ZBA VARIANCE APPLICATIONS 
BY ADDRESS 

 
 
AARONS COURT 
 
Aaron’s Court 020 C020087 Finch, Barry & Lewis 92-078 
Aaron’s Court 038 C020082 Dietzek, Bonnie 06-075 
 
ABBOTT AVENUE 
 
Abbott Avenue  NF Carboni, Domenic 49-007 
Abbott Avenue 003 E140063 Valentino, Leno 47-004 
Abbott Avenue 005 E140062 Zemo, Stephen 00-001 
Abbott Avenue 013 E140061 Pacific, Mary Ellen 91-002 
Abbott Avenue 013 E140061 Carboni, Eliz & F. Carmody 02-047 
Abbott Avenue 016 E140058 West, John & Joan 75-082 
Abbott Avenue 016 E140058 West, John W. 79-061 
Abbott Avenue 018 E140059 Rauscher, Michael P. 90-034 
Abbott Avenue 021 E150083 Symon, John & Nancy 84-014 
Abbott Avenue 021 E150083 Symon, John & Nancy 85-084 
Abbott Avenue 021B E150083 Symon, Gregory S. 86-059 
Abbott Avenue 021 E150083 Symon, John 91-054 
Abbott Avenue 022 E150080 Skiles, Alan & Melinda 04-019 
Abbott Avenue 022 E150080 Liebe, Rebecca 09-033 
Abbott Avenue 022 E150080 Casey, Neil for Astrausky 24-034 
Abbott Avenue 026 E150082 Ligos, Kevin J 89-029 
Abbott Avenue 026 E150082 Canale, Peter and P. 89-123 
Abbott Avenue 026 E150082 Canale, Peter and P. 91-076 
Abbott Avenue 027 E150085 Costanzi, James L. 85-053 
Abbott Avenue 027 E150085 Roche Development LLC 03-074 
Abbott Avenue 027 E150085 Pilla, George 11-033 
Abbott Avenue 029 E150086 Rossini, Paul D. 87-045 
Abbott Avenue 031 E150073 Galda, Charles & M. 93-041 
Abbott Avenue 035 E150072 Witt, Ron II 81-008 
Abbott Avenue 035 E150072 Witt, Ron II 81-072 
Abbott Avenue 029 E150086 Foley, Elizabeth 61-020 
Abbott Avenue 031 E150073 Foley, Elizabeth 61-020 
 
ACRE LANE 
 
Acre Lane 079 E180104 Smeaton, James R. 82-042 
Acre Lane 084 E180103 Cianciola, Margaret 83-037 
 
ADAMS ROAD 
 
Adams Road 020 F160088 Santori, James 99-035 
Adams Road 021 F160088 Zarkowski, Frank & Wm 84-096 



 

 3

Adams Road 021 F160088 Zarkowski, Frank & Wm 84-043 
Adams Road 027 F160081 Drake, Francis 75-045 
 
 
ARMAND PLACE 
 
Armand Place 008 D120034 Cassels, Christopher 86-063 
 
ARMAND ROAD 
 
Armand Road  NF Termont Development Corp 81-032 
Armand Road 010 C110079 Grasso, Robert 83-057 
Armand Place 099 D120022 Wilcox, Chris & David 85-047 
 
ASCOT WAY 
 
Ascot Way 015 E170093 Kiernan, Jerome & M 87-088 
 
ASHBEE LANE 
 
Ashbee Lane 049 H130037 Koda, Richard 80-038 
Ashbee Lane 049 H130037 Koda, Richard J. 80-044 
Ashbee Lane 068 H130041 Elliott, Jeffrey & Denise 05-044 
 
ASPEN LEDGES ROAD 
 
Aspen Ledges Rd 008 D080053 Liebert, Richard & R. 75-075 
Aspen Ledges Rd 014 D080052 Richards, Paul A. 72-017 
Aspen Ledges Rd 065 D070109 Taylor, Alan P. 70-004 
Aspen Ledges Rd 083 D070113 Cordova, Gabriel J. 72-016 
Aspen Ledges Rd 098 D070152 D’Amico, Angela 99-041 
 
ASPEN MILL ROAD 
 
Aspen Mill Road 034 D080026 Defino, Dean 13-038 
 
BAILEY AVENUE 
 
Bailey Avenue  NF Tarsi, Geno 57-001 
Bailey Avenue 006 E150165 Pambianchi, Armando 54-009 
Bailey Avenue 007 E150165 Rfld Ch of Commerce 90-008 
Bailey Avenue 016 E150161 Acorn Press 78-067 
Bailey Avenue 016 E150161 Nash, Karl 73-050 
Bailey Avenue 018 E150162 Acorn Press 87-188 
Bailey Avenue 018 E150162 Woodcock, Edward 74-057 
Bailey Avenue 019 E150165 Subcon, lessee 06-064 
Bailey Avenue 023 E150165 Bedient, D. F. Co. 74-078 
Bailey Avenue 024 E150188 Sturges Brothers 87-117 
Bailey Avenue 024 E150188 Sturges, Don and James 88-044 
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Bailey Avenue 026 E150187 Casey Fuel Co. 74-049 
Bailey Avenue 026 E150187 Casey Fuel Co. 86-128 
Bailey Avenue 24 &36 E150187 Casey Energy Co. Inc. 15-010 
Bailey Avenue 027 E150168 Ruscoe, William 01-009 
Bailey Avenue 027 E150168 Ruscoe, William 01-036 
Bailey Avenue 031 E150169 Pannozza, Vincent 80-078 
Bailey Avenue 031 E150169 Bailey Av. Associates 82-058 
Bailey Avenue 031 E150169 Jones, Edward D. & Co 91-096 
Bailey Avenue 034 E150182 White Hall Realty 01-066 
Bailey Avenue 034 E150182 White Hall Realty 01-073 
Bailey Avenue 034 E150182 Bailey Rail & Granary, LLC 22-008 
Bailey Avenue 034 E150182 Bailey Rail & Granary, LLC 25-006 
Bailey Avenue 037 E150171 Santini, Joseph 73-024 
Bailey Avenue 039 E150179 Santini, Tammie S. 11-014 
Bailey Avneue 039 E150179 Santini, Tammie S. 14-027 
 
BARLOW MOUNTAIN ROAD 
 
Barlow Mtn Rd 011 D090075 Risell, P & C 84-067 
Barlow Mtn Rd 011 D090075 Cashman, FrancisW. 73-006 
Barlow Mtn Rd 011 D090075 Cashman, Francis & L. 82-021 
Barlow Mtn Rd 014 D090082 Gemp, Richard & J. 81-084 
Barlow Mtn Rd 115 D090085 Town of Ridgefield 81-060 
Barlow Mtn Rd 115 D090085 Family Y 84-090 
Barlow Mtn Rd 115 D090085 Barlow Mtn Association 92-085 
Barlow Mtn Rd 115 D090085 Barlow Mtn Association 93-003 
Barlow Mtn Rd 146 D090061 Murray, Bart R. 79-043 
Barlow Mtn Rd 146 D090061 Hogan, William 03-050 
Barlow Mtn Rd 174 D080105 Eaton, Earl & Elise 64-009 
 
 
BARNUM PLACE 
 
Barnum Place 009 B100024 Heffron, Christian & Sharon 03-059 
Barnum Place 012 B100027 Eltz, Joseph & Sandra 00-042 
Barnum Place 029 B020035 Goode, John & Carol 04-037 
Barnum Place 035 B020038 Magnuson, Knut 04-022 
 
 
BARRACK HILL ROAD 
 
Barrack Hill Rd  NF Murphy, Thomas 77-058 
Barrack Hill Rd 042 D120072 Sloughter, Virginia 80-032 
Barrack Hill Rd 068 D120111 Baker,  Mrs Patrick 67-025 
Barrack Hill Rd 068 D120111 Baker, Mrs Patrick 67-036 
Barrack Hill Rd 078 D120049 Pilbrow, Mary K. 08-034 
Barrack Hill Rd 096 D120042 Lardie, Leo 78-063 
Barrack Hill Rd 156 D120038 Frey, Robert & Georgann 09-017 
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Barrack Hill Rd 234 C110120 Ippoli, Edgardo 86-129 
Barrack Hill Rd 238 C110074 Ippoliti, Edgardo 86-129 
Barrack Hill Rd 279 C110089 Baughman, William 00-004 
Barrack Hill Rd 280 C110104 Church, Wesley 96-072 
Barrack Hill Rd 280 C110104 Dinisi, George 99-024 
Barrack Hill Rd 304 C110091 Guccione, Michael 12-029 
Barrack Hill Rd 313 C110046 Miles R. & Cakavell, F. 07-046 
Barrack Hill Rd 340 C110095 Guzman-Soni, Reina Maria 14-030 
Barrack Hill Rd 342 C110039 Gabel, Beverly & Allan 00-019 
Barrack Hill Rd 385 C100023 Smith, David M. 80-068 
Barrack Hill Rd 415 C100019 Hammler, Richard 60-006 
Barrack Hill Rd 428 C100018 Pagano, Richard F. Trust 00-071 
Barrack Hill Rd 442 B100053 Stemper, David J. 80-062 
Barrack Hill Rd 497 B100063 Walters Contracting Co 82-009 
Barrack Hill Rd 510 B100032 Reynolds, Edward N. 74-055 
Barrack Hill Rd 524 B100031 Voorhees, J & C 73-009 
Barrack Hill Rd 550 B100029 Symon, John 71-024 
Barrack Hill Rd 564 B100007 Edelman, Daniel 87-015 
Barrack Hill Rd 576 B100006 Velasquez, Ray & Kay 89-062 
Barrack Hill Rd 580 B100005 Burger, Sidney 87-162 
Barrack Hill Rd 580 B100005 Nagaraj, D.R. 04-052 
Barrack Hill Rd 580 B10-0005 Nagaraj, D.R. 05-092 
Barrack Hill Rd 588 B100004 Farrell, James & C. 80-074 
Barrack Hill Rd 591 B100012 Carlson, Lydia 69-045 
Barrack Hill Rd 594 B100003 Letieri, Robert 90-036 
Barrack Hill Rd 588 B100004 Farrell, James & C. 77-097 
Barrack Hill Rd 594 B100003 Helie Land Devel. 73-054 
Barrack Hill Rd 617 B090015 Bova, George and Kim 09-028 
 
BARRY AVENUE 
 
Barry Avenue  NF Izzo, Charles P. 49-003 
Barry Avenue  NF Carboni, Deno 67-022 
Barry Avenue 002 E150003 Lang, Robert 99-062 
Barry Avenue 006 E150005 Zandri, Edward 86-038 
Barry Avenue 008 E150006 Mallucci, Jeff 00-026 
Barrry Avenue 008 E150006 McClane, Susan 04-077 
Barry Avenue 008 E150006 McClane, Susan 10-012 
Barry Avenue 008 E150006 McClane, Susan 12-049 
Barry Avenue 010 E150007 Baker, Robert 87-114 
Barry Avenue 010 E150007 Baker, Robert & Maryellen 04-043 
Barry Avenue 012 E150008 Zandri, Angelo 86-026 
Barry Avenue 012 E150008 Zandri, Angelo 86-135 
Barry Avenue 014 E150009 Brown, Dorothy 70-053 
Barry Avenue 023 E150010 Carboni, Edward 86-040 
Barry Avenue 023 E150010 Carboni, Edward 86-139 
Barry Avenue 023 E150010 Carboni, Tony & Janine 12-043 
Barry Avenue 023 E150010 Limoncelli, Susan 18-028 
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Barry Avenue 033 E150088 Fish, Robert & Ann 84-022 
Barry Avenue 042 D150159 LVZ Properties 91-030 
Barry Avenue 044 D150073 LVZ Properties 91-030 
Barry Avenue 044 D150073 LVZ Properties 93-021 
Barry Avenue 046 D150160 LVZ Properties 91-030 
Barry Avenue 052 E150072 Sturges, Donald & James 02-025 
Barry Avenue 052 E150072 ZVL Properties 97-018 
Barry Avenue 052 E150072 ZVL Properties 98-006 
Barry Aveuue 053 D150107 McClellan, Andrew & Holly 14-014 
Barry Avenue 057 E150108 Zandri, Ed Developers 98-002 
Barry Avenue 057 E150108 Zandri, Ed Developers 98-021 
Barry Avenue 062 E150071 Cernoch, Lawrence 85-026 
Barry Avenue 062 E150071 Cernoch, Janice & L. 87-166 
Barry Avenue 062 E150071 ZVL Properties 97-017 
Barry Avenue 062 D150071 Purkiss, Allen 04-030 
Barry Avenue 070 D150070 Lovallo, Randolph & Paula 02-070 
Barry Avenue 086 D150068 Schmierer, James M. 74-046 
Barry Avenue 118 D150064 McGeary, Bill 20-019 
Barry Avenue 124 D150063 Smith, John W. 47-009 
Barry Avenue 131 D150018 Miller, Jeff 03-087 
Barry Avenue 131 D150018 Miller, Jeffrey 06-078 
Barry Avenue 134 D140033 Knoche, Terrence 56-029 
Barry Avenue 134 D140033 Knoche, Helen G. 94-013 
Barry Avenue 135 D140026 Dingee, Eleanor & Wm 50-003 
Barry Avenue 135 D140026 Dingee, Richard & V. 89-066 
Barry Avenue 135 D140026 Dingee, Richard & V. 92-070 
Barry Avenue 135 D140026 Dingee, Richard & V. 94-046 
Barry Avenue 135 D140026 Dingee, Richard 04-023 
Barry Avenue 147 D140027 Dreyer, Walter E. 53-028 
Barry Avenue 147 D140027 Queenan, Michael & Linda 10-019 
Barry Avenue 147 D140027 Queenan, Michael & Linda 10-029 
Barry Avenue 147 D140027 Queenan, Michael & Linda 21-010 
Barry Avenue 154 D140031 Forbes, Michael 79-033 
Barry Avenue 154 D140031 Forbes & Dench 87-058 
Barry Avenue 154 D140031 Forbes, Michael 95-033 
Barry Avenue 154 D140031 Forbes, G., M., and I. 95-068 
Barry Avenue 189 D140009 McDaniel, Wm B. 82-023 
Barry Avenue 189 D140009 McDaniel, Nancy 08-019 
Barry Avenue 195 D140007 Mills, Herbert 60-002 
Barry Avenue 195 D140007 Vintage Auto Rest 67-004 
Barry Avenue 195 D140007 Carboni, Richard Sr. 93-009 
Barry Avenue 195 D140007 Carboni, Richard 98-009 
Barry Avenue 217 D140006 Yasko, Edward & Amy 87-127 
Barry Avenue 217 D140006 Yasko, Edward 91-028 
Barry Avenue 223 D140005 Ficker, Ralph & Carol 88-045 
Barry Avenue 223 D140005 Taylor, Jeffrey & Carrie 10-030 
 
BATES FARM ROAD 
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Bates Farm Road 012 F080004 Pepin, Lee & Lisa 88-002 
Bates Farm Road 026 F070031 Ferraro, Darleen & Jason 06-053 
 
BAYBERRY HILL ROAD 
 
Bayberry Hill Rd 023 H170012 Taylor, Jean 66-019 
Bayberry Hill Rd 059 H170007 Hrnciar, Wm & Sandra 84-089 
Bayberry Hill Rd 067 H170005 Draper, Paul & Linda 81-010 
Bayberry Hill Rd 079 G170090 In 2 Blue Design for Angell 18-004 
Bayberry Hill Rd 079 G170090 In 2 Blue Design for Angell 18-013 
Bayberry Hill Rd 099 G170073 Pettitt, Devon 13-026 
Bayberry Hill Rd 140 G170082 Sullivan, Katherine 13-020 
Bayberry Hill Rd 140 G170082 Sullivan, Christopher 16-003 
 
BEAR MOUNTAIN 
 
Bear Mountain  NF Danbury, Town of 63-008 
 
BEAVER BROOK ROAD 
 
Beaver Brook Rd  NF McKeon, Daniel 62-016 
Beaver Brook Road 005 E020014 Young, Robert 07-001 
 
BEECHWOOD LANE 
 
Beechwood Lane* 033 G180045 Twin Ridge, Inc. 67-030 
*filed under 127 Rising Ridge Road 
 
BELVEDERE COURT 
 
Belvedere Court 015 G120019 Pelham Country Homes 99-057 
 
BENNETTS FARM ROAD 
 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Cogan, David 60-005 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Fox Hill 55-014 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Goldsmith, Harold 53-020 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Kaufman, Robert J. 64-013 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Jensen, Harry 65-015 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Lakeland Hills Inc. 57-005 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Medawar, George A. 74-035 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Medawar, George A. 72-027 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Pollack, Jack 54-020 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Sharp, Mrs H. Cecil 50-008 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Sharp, Mrs H. Cecil 50-014 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF White, Charles & Mary 61-017 
Bennetts Farm Rd  NF Free, Wm 68-016 
Bennetts Farm Rd 000 E060005 Kaufman, Robert 98-010 
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Bennetts Farm Rd 000 F080207 Rose, John 53-003 
Bennetts Farm Rd 019 D060007 Thompson, Michael 89-027 
Bennetts Farm Rd 023 D060008 Zandri, Lee M. 76-055 
Bennetts Farm Rd 023 D060008 Mitchell, Donald E 93-042 
Bennetts Farm Rd 023 D060008 Mitchell, Donald E 97-050 
Bennetts Farm Rd 034 D060037 Cuniberti, Kim 81-091 
Bennetts Farm Rd 034 D060037 Cuniberti, Kim 82-033 
Bennetts Farm Rd 034 D060037 Cuniberti, Kim 85-093 
Bennetts Farm Rd 050 D070082 Leacock & Griff 61-010 
Bennetts Farm Rd 051 D060032 Gioffre, Denise & A 87-138 
Bennetts Farm Rd 071 D060056 Cioffoletti, Robert 84-046 
Bennetts Farm Rd 071 D060056 Cioffoletti, Robert 84-046 
Bennetts Farm Rd 099 D060052 Santori, Christine 16-030 
Bennetts Farm Rd 107 D060049 Muro, Kenneth 02-018 
Bennetts Farm Rd 107 D060049 Sanders, Eugene 84-051 
Bennetts Farm Rd 112 D060047 Ridgebury School 91-072 
Bennetts Farm Rd 120 D070076 Pollack, Bessie 77-081 
Bennetts Farm Rd 124 D070158 Pollack, Bessie 77-081 
Bennetts Farm Rd 147 D060062 Kessler, Raymond & L 00-073 
Bennetts Farm Rd 161 D060063 Ali, Magdi 88-064 
Bennetts Farm Rd 161 D060063 Ali, Magdi 96-016 
Bennetts Farm Rd 182 E060009 Beckett, Heather 82-005 
Bennetts Farm Rd 182 E060009 Hogeboom & Huang 87-091 
Bennetts Farm Rd 182 E060009 Hogeboom, Jan 90-058 
Bennetts Farm Rd 182 E060009 Hogeboom, Jan 95-067 
Bennetts Farm Rd 182 E060009 Hogeboom, Jan C. 96-022 
Bennetts Farm Rd 182 E060009 Jones, Harry & Cynthia 99-001 
Bennetts Farm Rd 219 E060029 Liebowitz, Emily 70-010 
Bennetts Farm Rd 219 E060029 Liebowitz, Emily 70-003 
Bennetts Farm Rd 219 E060009 Bennetts Farm Associates LLC 12-031 
Bennetts Farm Rd 252 E060011 Cathers, Dylan & Brunetta 19-006 
Bennetts Farm Rd 265 E060023 Garcia, Enrique 95-072 
Bennetts Farm Rd 444 F080061 MacMillan/Ferrandino 15-036 
Bennetts Farm Rd 485 F080104 Ciferri, Mark & Deborah McCarty 15-026 
Bennetts Farm Rd 296 E070081 Menscher, Kathryn 81-081 
Bennetts Farm Rd 305 E060110 Ressa, Vincent 86-107 
Bennetts Farm Rd 305 E060110 Ressa, Vincent 95-042 
Bennetts Farm Rd 309 E060112 DuBrul, Theodora 89-112 
Bennetts Farm Rd 316 E070108 Koscomb, Walter S. 86-094 
Bennetts Farm Rd 316 E070108 Gahn, Christopher 21-006 
Bennetts Farm Rd 321 E070112 Jensen, Barbara 65-015 
Bennetts Farm Rd 321 E070112 Jensen, Barbara 68-002 
Bennetts Farm Rd 321 E070112 Jensen, Barbara 69-036 
Bennetts Farm Rd 321 E070112 Jensen, Barbara 75-074 
Bennetts Farm Rd 321 E070112 Jensen, Barbara 87-015 
Bennetts Farm Rd 322 E070106 Schwerdtle, Susan 90-033 
Bennetts Farm Rd 329 E070113 Collins, Michael 85-091 
Bennetts Farm Rd 329 E070113 Nagle. Vincent Jr. 71-010 



 

 9

Bennetts Farm Rd 350 E070099 Pontello, Michael 74-077 
Bennetts Farm Rd 371 F070019 DiDomenico, Tony 89-053 
Bennetts Farm Rd 372 F070021 Pambianchi, Fred 86-064 
Bennetts Farm Rd 373 F070018 Ringrose, Nick and Fiona 10-011 
Bennetts Farm Rd 383 F070015 LeFebvre, John C. 88-063 
Bennetts Farm Rd 394 F070024 Loveday, Thomas 86-055 
Bennetts Farm Rd 394 F070024 Gerrity, Jane 91-080 
Bennetts Farm Rd 426 F080002 Warren & Hardin 89-020 
Bennetts Farm Rd 444 F080061 MacMillan/Ferrandino 15-036 
Bennetts Farm Rd 446 F080060 Cope, Eliz and David 95-054 
Bennetts Farm Rd 485 F080104 Boccuzzi, Reed A. 88-018 
Bennetts Farm Rd 485 F080104 Day, Gregory 83-074 
Bennetts Farm Rd 485 F080104 Ceferri, Mark 15-026 
Bennetts Farm Rd 493 F080106 Costigan, Patrick 09-039 
Bennetts Farm Rd 493 F080106 Harmon, Michael G 12-009 
Bennetts Farm Rd 493 F080106 Harmon, Michael G. 12-020 
Bennetts Farm Rd 493 F080106 Harmon, Michael G. 12-045 
Bennetts Farm Rd 515 F080201 Addis, Paul & Kathryn 86-027 
Bennetts Farm Rd 521 F080200 Eskanazi, Alan & Mindy 05-008 
Bennetts Farm Rd 531 F080204 Walsh, Thomas J. Jr. 69-038 
Bennetts Farm Rd 531 F080204 Carter, James A. Sr 87-133 
Bennetts Farm Rd 532 F080194 Kelso, William 91-088 
Bennetts Farm Rd 536 F080193 Smith, Thomas 96-067 
Bennetts Farm Rd 537 F080205 Hao, Bryan & Brussels 94-043 
Bennetts Farm Rd 537 F080205 Riess & Norem 89-032 
Bennetts Farm Rd 538 F080192 Matthews, Geraldine 04-060 
Bennetts Farm Rd 538 F080192 Matthews, Craig & Geraldine 09-043 
 
BERTHIER PLACE 
 
Berthier Place 005 C060049 Beauregard, Thomas 05-037 
Berthier Place 005 C060049 Beauregard, Thomas 05-038 
 
BIG SHOP LANE 
 
Big Shop Lane 000 E150173 Pambianchi, Armando 48-004 
Big Shop Lane 000 E150173 Pambianchi, Tarquinio 52-005 
Big Shop Lane 000 E150173 Reed, Harry 58-030 
Big Shop Lane 000 E150173 Salerno, Bartholomew 78-045 
Big Shop Lane 000 E150173 Salerno, Bartholomew 85-028 
Big Shop Lane 000 E150173 Salerno, Bartholomew 86-002 
Big Shop Lane 000 E150173 Zemo, Stephen J. 89-011 
Big Shop Lane 000 E150173 Zemo, Stephen J. 88-100 
Big Shop Lane 000 E150173 Zemo, Stephen J. 90-079 
Big Shop Lane 000 E150173 Zemo, Stephen J. 94-057 
Big Shop Lane 002 E150173 Anthony, Corwin 98-033 
Big Shop Lane 003 E150173 Polini Group, LLC d/b/a TerraSole 23-022 
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BIRCH COURT 
 
Birch Court 027 C110049 Goldman, Robert 14-018 
 
BLACK PINE RIDGE 
 
Black Pine Ridge 000 C070074 Primiano, Carmine & Anna 09-019 
 
BLACKMAN ROAD 
 
Blackman Road 021 G140013 Finch, Lewis J. 75-039 
Blackman Road 030 G140010 Konov, Jordan A. 84-049 
Blackman Road 030 G140010 Brunetti, Dante & M. 71-009 
Blackman Road 046 G140008 Finch, Lewis J. 75-077 
Blackman Road 062 G140006 Finch, Lewis J. 75-038 
Blackman Road 076 G130012 Soper, Lee 13-025 
Blackman Road 076 G130012 Bamman, agent for K. Banoff 24-018 
Blackman Road 105 G130008 Salerno, Bartholomew 79-009 
Blackman Road 105 G130008 Beard, Michael 85-080 
Blackman Road 105 G130008 Gannon, Dr & Mrs William 90-075 
Blackman Road 107 G130007 Ross, Jeanne & Bill 76-088 
Blackman Road 111 G130006 Palermo, John V. 86-098 
Blackman Road 111 G130006 Ortonowksi, Witold & Izabela 13-015 
Blackman Road 118 G130017 Wilder, Robert *** 77-019 
 *** file under 26 Powderhorn Drive 
 
BLACKSMITH RIDGE ROAD 
 
Blacksmith Ridge 004 C150068 Lions Creek Construction/Lynne 25-001 
Blacksmith Ridge 034 C150065 Baxter, Henry 82-050 
Blacksmith Ridge 034 C150065 Bentivegna, Gus & Nancy 04-012 
Blacksmith Ridge 036 C150060 Finch, Barry 84-095 
 
BLOOMER ROAD 
 
Bloomer Road 034 G170072 Powers, Richard 69-001 
Bloomer Road 016 G170070 Hira, Gul 74-038 
Bloomer Road 016 G170070 Hils, Karine and Carsten 10-013 
Bloomer Road 034 G170072 Powers, Richard 69-001 
Bloomer Road 036 G170072 Labozzetta, Anthony 18-001 
Bloomer Road 038 G170075 Cohen, Rose 75-051 
Bloomer Road 040 G170098 Cohen, Rose 76-013 
Bloomer Road 040 G170098 Cohen, Arthur 96-005 
Bloomer Road 051 G170014 Ward, Charles & R 75-010 
Bloomer Road 051 G170014 Slone, Roger & M 89-121 
Bloomer Road 054 G160076 Sachetti, Wm & Mary 71-072 
Bloomer Road 068 G160070 Joyce, Rose 87-154 
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BLUEBERRY LANE (FOX HILL CONDOS) 
 
Blueberry Lane 005 F120519 Montero, Patricia 17-019 
 
 
 
BLUE RIDGE ROAD 
 
Blue Ridge Road 003 C100033 SNET 84-086 
Blue Ridge Road 012 C100042 Pack, Daniel 71-008 
Blue Ridge Road 058 C100056 Recknagel, Marlene 74-051 
Blue Ridge Road 083 C100064 Jacox, Robert A. 90-025 
Blue Ridge Road 083 C100064 Seymour, Andrew 18-020 
Blue Ridge Road 087 C100067 Somers, William & C. 78-047 
Blue Ridge Road 091 C090038 Wright, John P. 11-012 
Blue Ridge Road 091 C090038 Wright, John P. 17-011 
Blue Ridge Road 093 C090032 Roth, John H. 79-049 
Blue Ridge Road 093 C090032 Roth, Joseph 73-002 
 
BOB HILL ROAD 
 
Bob Hill Road 006 E070020 Goldstein, Michael 03-048 
Bob Hill Road 024 E070027 Auslander, Michael 99-003 
Bob Hill Road 024 E070027 Rfld Baptist Church 78-035 
Bob Hill Road 038 D070139 Foote, Oliver & G. 73-011 
Bob Hill Road 059 E070029 Michelotti, Paul 79-024 
Bob Hill Road 062 D070142 Low, Vincent & Ingrid 82-055 
Bob Hill Road 153 E080001 Plock, Joan & Harry 05-018 
 
BOBBY’S COURT 
 
Bobby’s Court 048 H120065 Varnerin, Bruce & D 00-077 
Bobby’s Court 061 H120070 Costello, Barbara 89-022 
Bobby’s Court 064 H120060 Gribbon, James R. 87-148 
 
BOGUS ROAD 
 
Bogus Road  NF Danbury, Town of 63-007 
Bogus Road  000 D040054 Scofield, Carleton 71-034 
Bogus Road 076 D040058 Judson, Donald and Judith 07-069 
 
BOULDER HILL  
 
Boulder Hill  003 F160015 Scala, Violet M. 76-025 
Boulder Hill  003 F160015 Natoli, Joseph & Rose 76-026 
Boulder Hill  019 F16014 Weber, Paul W. 69-012 
Boulder Hill  019 F16014 Weber, Paul W. 73-013 
Boulder Hill  019 F160014 Merola, John 10-041 
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Boulder Hill 025 F160012 Cummins, Kevin and Diane 20-009 
 
BRANCHVILLE ROAD 
 
Branchville Rd   NF Maki, Arvi William 55-003 
Branchville Rd   NF Jensen, Marvin 53-031 
Branchville Rd  NF Batesole, William 57-002 
Branchville Rd  NF Bryans, Helen & DOT 71-043 
Branchville Rd  NF Burkat, Marion & DOT 71-053 
Branchville Rd  NF Coffey, Joseph 52-008 
Branchville Rd  NF Ison, Bert Construction 52-024 
Branchville Rd  NF Ison, Bert Construction 53-021 
Branchville Rd  NF Rfld Hilltop Acres 50-007 
Branchville Rd  NF Rfld Hilltop Acres 54-026 
Branchville Rd  NF Ridolfi, Americo 57-028 
Branchville Rd 048 E160127 Whitney, Wayland & S. 82-002 
Branchville Rd 048 E160127 Whitney, Wayland  84-057 
Branchville Rd 050 E160094 White, Betty Lynn 97-066 
Branchville Rd 054 E160093 Mangels, J. Peter 91-091 
Branchville Rd 059 NF Lipton, Louis 67-015 
Branchville Rd 080 F160009 Ramey, Richard J. 85-016 
Branchville Rd   095 F160005 Bailey, Genevieve 59-032 
Branchville Rd  095 F160005 Bailey, Genevieve 59-033 
Branchville Rd 095 F160005 Petroni, Romeo & C. 81-033 
Branchville Rd 095 F160005 Galowski, James & Annmarie 03-042 
Branchville Rd 105 F160027 Dionne, Donna T. 84-007 
Branchville Rd 105 F160027 Vingrad, Serge 86-043 
Branchville Rd 107 F160028 Segesman, Francis 73-052 
Branchville Rd 107-9 F160028 Segesman, Estate of 96-028 
Branchville Rd 107-9 F160028 Town of Ridgefield 96-077 
Branchville Rd 107-9 F160028 Belote, Thomas H. 98-056 
Branchville Rd 110 F160024 Brown, William A. 54-013 
Branchville Rd 110 F160024 Feneley, James S. 71-020 
Branchville Rd 110 F160024 Bloomer, Andrew T. 77-098 
Branchville Rd 119 F160030 Carroll, Dave 01-010 
Branchville Rd 143 F160031 Green, Peter 74-059 
Branchville Rd 162 F160034 Jaffre, Joseph & Nasreem 04-005 
Branchville Rd 162 F160034 Bornstein, Jill M. 11-002 
Branchville Rd 163 F160036 Church, William & Mary 76-004 
Branchville Rd 163 F160036 Church, William & Mary 85-019 
Branchville Rd 163 F160036 Church, William A. 86-062 
Branchville Rd 168 F160035 Valentine, Daniel 95-054 
Branchville Rd 199 F160072 Enamait, Ronald 74-004 
Branchville Rd 205 F160073 Morris, Joseph & Ann 01-028 
Branchville Rd 306 G170023 Ablon, Sylvia 00-068 
Branchville Rd 306 G170023 Ablon, Sylvia 01-065 
Branchville Rd 306 G170023 Ablon, Sylvia 02-008 
Branchville Rd 310 G170008 Pomposello, Christopher  13-034 
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Branchville Rd 323 G170010 Graham, Peter and Karen 07-015 
Branchville Rd 374 G160073 Knoche, John B. 74-040 
Branchville Rd 384 G160072 Puskas, Frank & Carol 90-098 
Branchville Rd 384 G160072 Arcamone, Brandon & Emily 24-001 
Branchville Rd 390 G160071 Carvell, Kenneth & Joan 83-060 
Branchville Rd 413 G160045 Everett, Virginia 80-034 
Branchville Rd 413 G160045 Valentine, Daniel 97-001 
Branchville Rd 478 G160077 Camous, Edward & J. 70-048 
Branchville Rd 513 H160013 Stuart, Paul 03-069 
Branchville Rd 519 H160013 Paul, Alice and Helen 59-034 
Branchville Rd 519 H160013 Kennedy, Kathleen 01-076 
Branchville Rd 548 H160024 Cosgrove, Joseph 83-073 
Branchville Rd 554 H160025 Turner, Margaret 83-055 
Branchville Rd 554 H160025 Turner, Margaret & DOT 83-006 
Branchville Rd 562 H160026 Weed, Wilson & DOT 71-041 
Branchville Rd 563 H160027 CT DOT 85-103 
Branchville Rd 563 H160027 State of Connecticut 85-103 
Branchville Rd 569 H170014 Arrowitz, Rand 96-042 
Branchville Rd 579 H170013 Huley, John & Helen 69-010 
Branchville Rd 599 H170016 Hall, Kenneth 96-045 
Branchville Rd 646 H170019 Emmons, John & DOT 71-066 
Branchville Rd 703 I170108 BHC Corp 00-034 
Branchville Rd 708 I170021 Ellis, Joseph 62-001 
Branchville Rd  708 I170021 Ancona & Taylor 78-053 
Branchville Rd 710 I170024 Ancona & Taylor 78-053 
Branchville Rd 720 I170093 Ancona Family 78-053 
 
BRIAR RIDGE ROAD 
 
Briar Ridge Rd 039 E200016 Hisey, Richard M. 98-062 
Briar Ridge Rd 043 E200015 Wright, Cary & H. 93-039 
Briar Ridge Rd 043 E200015 Wright, Cary & H. 94-017 
Briar Ridge Rd 043 E020015 Flegel, Robert O. 13-035 
Briar Ridge Rd 056 E020003 Diacri, Mario 84-072 
 
BRIDLE TRAIL 
 
Bridle Trail 008 C060018 Rich, Charles B. 87-118 
Bridle Trail 008 C060018 Rich, Charles 87-017 
Bridle Trail 048 C060021 Berger, Glenn & Cecilia 06-049 
Bridle Trail 072 C060023 Enyeart, Raymond & L 68-029 
Bridle Trail 091 C050005 Fransen, James A. 87-049 
Bridle Trail 097 C050003 Nilsen, Norman A. 86-013 
 
BROOK LANE 
 
Brook Lane 004 I170014 Latham, Emily Gibson 59-023 
Brook Lane 004 I170014 Hogoboom, David 96-031 
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Brook Lane 004 I170014 Hogoboom, David 99-027 
Brook Lane 004 I170108 Hogoboom, David 99-027 
Brook Lane 004 I170014 BHC Corp 00-034 
 
BROOKSIDE DRIVE 
 
Brookside Drive 004 F100039 Ev-El Corp 62-005 
 
BRUSCHI LANE 
 
Bruschi Lane 010 G170057 Pavlovich, Raymond 86-067 
Bruschi Lane 010 G170057 Pavlovich, Raymond 93-079 
Bruschi Lane 010 G170057 Donigi, Carmine 00-074 
Bruschi Lane 030 G170059 DeSantis, Jim and Karen 04-080 
Bruschi Lane 034 G170060 Catania, Joseph 74-045 
Bruschi Lane 034 G170060 Catania, Joseph 76-010 
Bruschi Lane 048 G170061 Waters, James & B. 01-004b 
Bruschi lane 058 G180097 Jones, Brent & Carla 01-005 
     
BRYON AVENUE 
 
Bryon Avenue 007 E150022 Coleman, Mildred 80-016 
Bryon Avenue 012 E150016 Partrick, Merle S. 79-015 
Bryon Avenue 020 E150018 Dreska, Angela 90-060 
Bryon Avenue 022 E150019 Miller, Arthur 88-122 
Bryon Avenue 022 E150019 Lowe, Augusto 01-034 
Bryon Avenue 026 E150020 Garbin, John & Ethel 68-024 
Bryon Avenue 026 E150020 Garbin, John & Ethel 73-032 
Bryon Avenue 030 D150031 Murphy, Philip 15-003 
Bryon Avenue 036 D150097 Moylan, Francis & P 85-060 
Bryon Avenue 036 D150097 Moylan, Francis & P 86-080 
Bryon Avenue 036 D150097 Walsh, Kevin & Dina 03-025 
Bryon Avenue 036 D150097 Picard, Marilyn 04-049 
Bryon Avenue 042 D150098 Pierandri, Helen D. 85-064 
Bryon Avenue 042 D150098 Artuso, Mary Beth & Joseph 03-091 
Bryon Avenue 042 D150098 Artuso, Mary Beth & Joseph 04-008 
Bryon Avenue 042 D150098 Brandes, Helen A. 05-077 
 
BUCK HILL ROAD 
 
Buck Hill Road 029 F100085 Provey, Roger for Rosenweig 16-013 
Buck Hill Road 055 F100080 Bowen, George A. 57-024 
 
CAINS HILL ROAD 
 
Cains Hill Road 000 H130067 Winters, Louise 57-023 
Cains Hill Road 009 G130127 Anderson, Joseph F. 88-069 
Cains Hill Road 038 H130018 Saunders Estates 49-020 
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Cains Hill Road 038 H130018 Hansen, James 58-002 
Cains Hill Road 038 H130018 Szumski, Wojciech 06-035 
Cains Hill Road 066 H130006 Trident Eng. & Dev. 75-007 
Cains Hill Road 074 H130009 Trident Eng. & Dev. 75-008 
Cains Hill Road 078 H130016 Winters, Louise 54-012 
Cains Hill Road 090 H130014 Kinnear, John & Alice 73-012 
Cains Hill Road 090 H130014 Kinnear, John & Alice 74-001 
Cains Hill Road 090 H130014 Kinnear, John 05-080 
Cains Hill Road 094 H130068 Lane, Daniel 00-036 
Cains Hill Road 094 H130068 Lane, Daniel 00-011 
Cains Hill Road 100 H130012 Raxlen, Bernard 82-015 
 
CANTERBURY LANE 
 
Canterbury Lane 000 C030029 Corsa, John 91-092 
Canterbury Lane 000 C030029 Corsa, John 91-093 
Canterbury Lane 020 C030026 Woundy, Douglas 86-041 
Canterbury Lane 055 C030038 Winders, Wayne & Pamela 12-030 
Canterbury Lane 080 C030001 Finch, Barry 86-045 
Canterbury Lane 080 C030001 Finch, Barry 90-104 
Canterbury Lane 080 C030001 Finch, Barry 91-009 
Canterbury Lane 080 C030001 Finch, Barry 91-058 
Canterbury Lane 090 C030072 Tripathi, Sanjay 18-029 
 
CARDINAL COURT 
 
Cardinal Court 000 C140048 Maggio, John J. 81-055 
Cardinal Court 000 C140048 Maggio, John 79-005 
Cardinal Court 010 C140044 Pesce, Thomas & Eleanor 90-087 
Cardinal Court 010 C140044 Maggio, John 79-005 
Cardinal Court 011 C140042 Maggio, John 79-005 
Cardinal Court 016 C140045 Maggio, John 79-005 
Cardinal Court 016 C140045 Dickson, David and Elizabeth 06-055 
Cardinal Court 017 C140046 Maggio, John 79-005 
Cardinal Court 018 C140047 Maggio, John 79-005 
Cardinal Court 018 C140047 Maggio, John 80-010 
 
CASA TORCH LANE 
 
Casa Torch Lane 005 G170005 Santini, Chris 96-038 
Casa Torch Lane 005 G170005 Santini, Chris 97-035 
Casa Torch Lane 005 G170005 Santini, Chris & Siobhan 11-046 
Casa Torch Lane 007 G170006 Teggart, David 24-009 
Casa Torch Lane 012 F170062 Miraglia, Ben 22-006 
 
CASEY LANE 
 
Casey Lane  NF Wyden, Peter H. 77-088 
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Casey Lane 026 D130073 Kohli, Roy and Gail 00-010 
Casey Lane 038 D130074 Goldrich, Andrew 85-015 
 
CATOONAH STREET 
 
Catoonah Street  NF Pambianchi, Leo  56-010 
Catoonah Street  NF Pambianchi, Leo 61-022 
Catoonah Street  NF The Question Mart 58-029 
Catoonah Street  NF Wilson, Ernest 52-022 
Catoonah Street 000 E150108 Nevins, Barbara 01-007 
Catoonah Street 000 E150109 Taylor, Michael J. 01-006 
Catoonah Street 013 E150119 Pambianchi, Leo 54-024 
Catoonah Street 013 E150119 Ermo, William 67-003 
Catoonah Street 013 E150119 Ermo, William 68-007 
Catoonah Street 013 E150119 Brown, Fred H. 70-041 
Catoonah Street 013 E150119 District Nursing Assn 89-049 
Catoonah Street 019 E150118 High Plains, Inc. 77-030 
Catoonah Street 019 E150118 High Plains, Inc. 77-045 
Catoonah Street 019 E150118 High Plains, Inc. 78-005 
Catoonah Street 019 E150118 High Plains, Inc. 78-038 
Catoonah Street 019 E150118 Picinisco, Inc. 95-080 
Catoonah Street 019 E150118 Picinisco, Inc. 98-058 
Catoonah Street 023 E150500 Dowling, John E. 63-019 
Catoonah Street 023 E150501 Dowling, John E. 63-019 
Catoonah Street 023 E150500 Vintage Auto Restorations 69-032 
Catoonah Street 023 E150501 Vintage Auto Restorations 69-032 
Catoonah Street 025 E150116 Ridge Motors 62-019 
Catoonah Street 025 E150116 Martin, Robert W. 73-056 
Catoonah Street 025 E150116 Ridgefield Texaco 92-503 
Catoonah Street 025 E150116 Catoonah St Texaco 97-100 
Catoonah Street 025 E150116 Ridgefield Texaco Inc. 98-102 
Catoonah Street 025 E150116 Venus, Patrick 01-053 
Catoonah Street 025 E150116 PRV Properties 02-054 
Catoonah Street 025 E150116 PRV Properties 02-073 
Catoonah Street 025 E150116 PRV Properties 03-043 
Catoonah Street 027 E150115 Venus, Patrick 98-100 
Catoonah Street 027 E150115 Dowling, John E. 63-019 
Catoonah Street 027 E150115 27 Catoonah Street, LLC 25-014 
Catoonah Street 27R E150114 Dowling, John E. 63-019 
Catoonah Street 27R E150114 Reuter’s Coach Works 75-006 
Catoonah Street 029 E150113 Knapp, Richard 92-017 
Catoonah Street 029 E150113 Knapp, Elizabeth 01-021 
Catoonah Street 031 E150112 Zemo, Stephen J. 04-015 
Catoonah Street 031 E150112 Zemo, Stephen J. 04-017 
Catoonah Street 031 E150112 31 Catoonah Street LLC 05-059 
Catoonah Street 032 E150102 Henrici, Shields et al 59-012 
Catoonah Street 033 E150111 Burger, Sidney 89-018 
Catoonah Street 033 E150111 McSwiggan, Lawrence 04-053 
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Catoonah Street 033 E150111 McSwiggan, Lawrence 04-066 
Catoonah Street 034 E150103 Amrod, Barbara 06-076 
Catoonah Street 034 E150103 Amrod, Barbara 07-020 
Catoonah Street 034 E150103 Grimley, James & Barbara 16-014 
Catoonah Street 034 E150103 Grimley, James & Barbara 17-012 
Catoonah Street 034B E150230 Cooper, Douglas for 

Radomyselski 
16-010 

Catoonah Street 034B E150230 Cooper, Douglas for 
Radomyselski 

16-020 

Catoonah Street 035 E150110 Demaret, Carole 96-020 
Catoonah Street 035 E150110 Demaret, Carole 97-021 
Catoonah Street 036 E150536 Casey, Baldaserini et al 84-041 
Catoonah Street 036 E150538 Sfondrini, John 87-172 
Catoonah Street 037 E150105 Pancotti, Harry J. 74-081 
Catoonah Street 037 E150105 Johnson, Frederic S. 90-042 
Catoonah Street 037 E150105 Purdy, John & Jane 95-050 
Catoonah Street 37R E150106 Morin, Michel & Mario 85-014 
Catoonah Street 37R E150106 Pancotti, Vincent J. 82-047 
Catoonah Street 039 E150107 Zemo, Stephen J. 01-008 
Catoonah Street 039 E150107 Pambianchi, Harry 71-048 
Catoonah Street 39A E150107 Payne, Michael 03-030 
Catoonah Street 041 E150064 CV Building Concepts 03-031 
Catoonah Street 041 E150064 Wilson, Ernest O. 52-022 
Catoonah Street 041A E150264 Piniella, Raymond & Dianne 08-037 
Catoonah Street 042 E150065 Cropsey, Todd 97-075 
Catoonah Street 043 E150063 Kane, William 55-027 
Catoonah Street 043 E150063 Kane, Robert A. 99-037 
Catoonah Street 047 E150062 Knoche Brothers 70-058 
Catoonah Street 048 E150067 McCarren, Michael 02-038 
Catoonah Street 050 E150210 Natale, Yolanda 87-008 
Catoonah Street 050 E150058 St Mary’s Corporation 76-090 
Catoonah Street 051 E150059 Ross, M. Charles and Betty 21-017 
Catoonah Street 052 E150211 Escola, Dwayne 05-026 
Catoonah Street 052 E150211 Escola, Dwayne 05-063 
Catoonah Street 055 E150068 St. Mary’s Corporation 18-010 
 
CATTLE PEN LANE 
 
Cattle Pen Lane 050 G190048 McGrath, Rob & Holly 04-096 
 
CAUDATOWA DRIVE 
 
Caudatowa Drive 028 C100058 Amrod, Barbara 97-055 
Caudatowa Drive 041 C100003 Tar, Andrew 21-025 
 
CAVALRY COURT 
 
Cavalry Court 007 D120122 Gull Development Co 84-050 
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Cavalry Court 037 D130085 Suffoleto, M & C 85-018 
 
CEDAR LANE 
 
Cedar Lane  NF Schwoerer, Madeleine 55-023 
Cedar Lane 006 D180035 Reser, Galen 97-056 
Cedar Lane 013  D180070 Stasio, Inc. 96-071 
Cedar Lane 053 D180017 Frame, Josephine 83-043 
Cedar Lane 053 D180017 Frame, Peter  75-071 
Cedar Lane 065 D170050 Radzin, John & Ngaire 22-025 
Cedar Lane 085 D170048 Knopp, Steven 92-016 
Cedar Lane 085 D170048 Polite, Marilyn 94-042 
Cedar Lane 101 D170046 Patterson, Roland 77-023 
 
CHELSEA PLACE 
 
Chelsea Place 63 B100081 Jenner, Ian 01-059 
 
CHERRY LANE 
 
Cherry Lane 024 F110016 Riggs, Dana 78-091 
Cherry Lane 032 F110017 Vadas, Donald 58-035 
 
CHESTNUT HILL ROAD 
 
Chestnut Hill Rd  NF Matlin, Paul 64-017 
Chestnut Hill Rd 000 C040046 Reardon, Charles 87-137 
Chestnut Hill Rd 039 C050013 Olsen, William 87-026 
Chestnut Hill Rd 039 C050013 Valentine, M & R 94-063 
Chestnut Hill Rd 039 C050013 Valentine, M & R 95-053 
Chestnut Hill Rd 039 C050013 Phillips, Steven 02-035 
Chestnut Hill Rd 039 C050013 Phillips, Steven 03-046 
Chestnut Hill Rd 054 C050012 Lesko, J. Scott 24-013 
Chestnut Hill Rd 063 C050010 Markman, Richard L. 78-058 
 
CHRISTOPHER ROAD 
 
Christopher Road  NF Mayo, Willard 62-011 
Christopher Road 007 D100063 Dillman, John 85-045 
Christopher Road 035 D100004 Coppola, Neil 04-014 
Christopher Road 036 D10002 Sposito, George & Rosemary 16-024 
Christopher Road 036 D10002 Sposito, George & Rosemary 19-002 
Christopher Road 037 D100005 Bauer, Lawrence 85-085 
Christopher Road 037 D100005 Harris, Alex 00-002 
Christopher Road 037 D100005 Harris, Alex & Meredith 01-074 
Christopher Road 038 D100001 Rudder, Richard & Cynthia 06-029 
 
CIRCLE DRIVE 
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Circle Drive 000 D09010 McGonagle, Barbara Ann 75-011 
Circle Drive 047 D09009 Kelly, Howard 67-041 
Circle Drive 047 D090009 Whitmore, H.B. 90-065 
Circle Drive 053 D090008 Knox, Jane 19-026 
 
CIRCLE DRIVE EAST 
 
Circle Drive East 028 D090044 Gallagher, John & Rebecca 07-065 
Circle Drive East 034 D090050 Phelan, John & Sharon 06-002 
Circle Drive East 043 D090049 Noyes, George 91-066 
Circle Drive East 043 D090049 Noyes, George 92-079 
 
CLAYTON PLACE 
 
Clayton Place 017 E090001 Hirsh, Joel and Nancy 07-011 
Clayton Place 017 E090001 Hirsh, Joel and Nancy 07-063 
Clayton Place 020 E080041 DeCecchis, Marino 96-018 
Clayton Place 020 E080041 Manley, Kevin 19-008 
 
CLEARVIEW DRIVE 
 
Clearview Drive  NF Walters, Fred 59-025 
Clearview Drive 013 E060044 Grannis, Roger O. 01-023 
Clearview Drive 016 E060117 Vogeley, Thomas R. 99-018 
Clearview Drive 018 E060116 Marshall, Stephen 89-030 
Clearview Drive 018 E060116 Vredenburgh, Tish 23-008 
Clearview Drive 023 E060137 Canavan, David & Marie 86-147 
Clearview Drive 029 F060046 Crosby, Mitchell & Lisa 90-049 
Clearview Drive 029 F060046 Minard, Jeffrey & M 01-035 
Clearview Drive 035 F060048 Summer, Suzanne 87-161 
Clearview Drive 035 F060048 Howard, Emelie 89-026 
Clearview Drive 035 F060048 Howard, Emelie 00-007 
Clearview Drive 039 F060049 Gilbert, Gail 87-035 
 
CLEARVIEW TERRACE 
 
Clearview Terrace 000 F060035 Bernstein, Charles 91-050 
Clearview Terrace 012 F060034 Richards, Nancy 82-056 
Clearview Terrace 014 F060033 Clayton & Syrrist 81-038 
Clearview Terrace 014 F060033 Brissette, John 86-050 
Clearview Terrace 014 F060033 Kriz, Thomas 95-015 
Clearview Terrace 015 E060136 Hughes, Michael 86-110 
Clearview Terrace 015 E060136 Arons & Rosenfeld 87-115 
Clearview Terrace 015 E060136 Mills, Robert 96-061 
Clearview Terrace 016 E060135 Oswald, James 84-065 
Clearview Terrace 016 E060135 Oswald, James 86-054 
Clearview Terrace 016 E060135 Farabee, David & Angela 21-013 
Clearview Terrace 018 E060127 Pack, Manuel 86-010 
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Clearview Terrace 018 E060127 Pack, Manuel 93-052 
Clearview Terrace 018 E060127 Pack, Manuel 94-008 
Clearview Terrace 018 E060127 Pack, Manuel 94-021 
Clearview Terrace 018 E060127 Florio, Jeff 08-007 
Clearview Terrace 018 E06-0127 Florio, Jeffrey and Philomena 15-005 
Clearview Terrace 018 E060127 Florio, Jeffrey 15-029 
Clearview Terrace 019 E060138 Liotta, Clayton 86-156 
Clearview Terrace 023 E060137 Canavan, David 86-147 
 
COBBLERS LANE 
 
Cobblers Lane 012 D170014 Starrett, Ann & Grace, Daniel 08-012 
Cobblers Lane 015 D170016 Hawkins, P & C 71-021 
Cobblers Lane 015 D170016 Hawkins, P 71-004 
Cobblers Lane 022 D170012 Neumann, Harry 65-011 
 
COLONIAL LANE 
 
Colonial Lane 000 D090028 Principi, Primo 74-037 
Colonial Lane 000 D090028 Principi, Primo 77-035 
Colonial Lane 032 D090030 Costanzi, James 74-021 
 
COMSTOCK COURT 
 
Comstock Court 014 G190031 Kukulka, Walter 83-038 
Comstock Court 018 G190026 Banks, Joseph 80-012 
Comstock Court 018 G190026 Banks, Elinor 81-027 
 
CONTINENTAL DRIVE  
 
Continental Drive 018 D120065 Walker, John & Eileen 75-044 
Continental Dr Ex 021 D120102 Tadken, Ellen 81-065 
 
COOPER ROAD 
 
Cooper Road 035 G160061 Cirone, Tony 56-017 
Cooper Road 035 G160061 Hill, Peter 94-035 
Cooper Road 044 G160085 Durst, John 72-031 
Cooper Road 047 H160006 Ferguson, Milton 68-027 
Cooper Road 047 H160006 Ferguson, Milton 69-002 
Cooper Road 047 H160006 Ferguson, Milton 80-053 
Cooper Road 060 H160007 Barrett, Robert 04-041 
Cooper Road 107 H160001 Kirk, John 95-018 
Cooper Road 108 H160036 Karish, Robert 94-032 
 
COOPER HILL ROAD 
 
Cooper Hill Rd 045 G160055 Lundberg, Ann Johnson 10-034 
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Cooper Hill Rd 061 G160058 Orr, Robert and Deborah 20-016 
 
COPPER BEECH LANE 
 
Copper Beech Ln 013 F130015 Carey, Richard 71-061 
Copper Beech Ln 013 F130015 Healey, James 81-005 
 
COPPS HILL ROAD 
 
Copps Hill Rd 063 various Duty Free International 94-001 
Copps Hill Rd 063 various Duty Free International 95-037 
 
CORNERSTONE COURT 
 
Cornerstone Court 008 G100043 CV Building Design 95-081 
Cornerstone Court 008 G100043 Boylan, Ronald B. 02-053 
Cornerstone Court 008 G100043 Boylan, Ronald 05-039 
Cornerstone Court 008 G100043 Boylan, Ronald 05-053 
 
COTTAGE STREET 
 
Cottage Street 020 D140028 Keeler, Arthur 85-069 
Cottage Street 020 D140028 Keeler, Arthur 89-088 
Cottage Street 020 D140028 Keeler, Arthur 90-022 
Cottage Street 020 D140028 Carlson, Donald 99-009 
 
COUNTRY CLUB ROAD 
 
Country Club Rd 020 D180033 Wilcox, David 80-057 
Country Club Rd 027 D180054 Buckwalter, R & M 99-047 
Country Club Rd 027 D180054 Buckwalter, Rodney & Melissa 13-036 
Country Club Rd 049 D180056 Grant, Elizabeth 54-015 
Country Club Rd 049 D180056 Childs, Hal & Verne 70-001 
 
CRAIGMOOR ROAD 
 
Craigmoor Road  NF Mugavero, Vincent 77-001 
Craigmoor Road 000 C090104 Sturges, John 94-006 
Craigmoor Road 000 C090120 Aquarion Water Co. of CT. 16-023 
Craigmoor Road 001 C090145 Schmalz, Guido 78-051 
Craigmoor Road 001 C090145 Cmiel & Cugia 90-030 
Craigmoor Road 001 C090145 Cmiel & Cugia 90-096 
Craigmoor Road 002 C090095 Schmalz, Guido 74-010 
Craigmoor Road 002 C090095 Miller, David 85-044 
Craigmoor Road 002 C090095 Sine, Phillip 90-041 
Craigmoor Road 002 C090095 Sine, Phillip 90-055 
Craigmoor Road 002 C090095 Sine, Phillip 88-041 
Craigmoor Road 002 C090095 Sine, Phillip 88-107 
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Craigmoor Road 003 C090112 Park, Carl Jr. 69-047 
Craigmoor Road 003 C090112 Charron, Sidney 86-005 
Craigmoor Road 015 C090122 Lubitz, Adelia Williams 04-062 
Craigmoor Road 019 C090108 Soiefer, Jack 76-085 
Craigmoor Road 028 C090102 Sheltmire, W. H. 87-136 
Craigmoor Road 028 C090102 Sheltmire, W. H. 88-001 
Craigmoor Road 028 C090102 Sheltmire, W. H. 89-047 
Craigmoor Road 028 C090102 Boehringer, Eugene 90-100 
Craigmoor Road 028 C090102 Boehringer, Eugene 93-027 
Craigmoor Road 032 C090118 Franceschini, Bruno 91-023 
Craigmoor Road 041 C090103 Kunst, Jan 66-023 
Craigmoor Road 041 C090103 Yonda, Marge & Tony 92-044 
Craigmoor Road 041 C090103 Yonda, Anthony 95-034 
Craigmoor Road 041 C090103 Yonda, Anthony & M 03-034 
 
CRAIGMOOR ROAD NORTH 
 
Craigmoor Rd North 002 C090095 Smith, Steven and Lynn 22-017 
Craigmoor Rd North 016 C090099 Moorhead, James 87-024 
Craigmoor Rd North 016 C090099 Moorhead, Lillian 91-018 
Craigmoor Rd North 016 C090099 Pietsch, William 96-037 
Craigmoor Rd North 016 C090099 Pietsch, William 97-008 
Craigmoor Rd North 024 C090101 Cecilia Lane LLC 23-023 
 
CRAIGMOOR ROAD SOUTH 
 
Craigmoor Rd South 006 C090116 Gemini Real Estate 84-074 
Craigmoor Rd South 007 C090110 Crestmont Homes 74-032 
Craigmoor Rd South 029 C090107 McNamara, W. J. 92-084 
Craigmoor Rd South 029 C090107 Sancharico, Agnes & Alfred 06-072 
Craigmoor Rd South 033 C090106 Beaudine, Guy 86-008 
Craigmoor Rd South 033 C090106 Violante, Michael 97-073 
Craigmoor Rd South 037 C090105 Weber, Richard 11-007 
 
CRANBERRY LANE 
 
Cranberry Lane 005 E180021 Craig, Bill 22-021 
Cranberry Lane 005 E180021 Craig, Bill 24-008 
Cranberry Lane 006 E180026 Simoneau, Theresa 06-081 
Cranberry Lane 012 E180025 Morrissey, Kevin 86-140 
Cranberry Lane 012 E180025 Morrissey, Kevin 93-011 
Cranberry Lane 012 E180025 Morrissey, Kevin 93-020 
 
CREAMERY LANE 
 
Creamery Lane* 029 E170141 Walker, Robert 77-029 
Creamery Lane 040 E170158 Faillaci, Gregory 13-030 
* filed under 349 Wilton Road East 
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CRESCENT DRIVE 
 
Crescent Drive  NF Ford, Robert 55-047 
Crescent Drive 014 F060067 Pickup, Scott 96-002 
Crescent Drive 014 F060067 Duvall, Lori A. 99-021 
Crescent Drive 014 F060067 Duvall, Lori A. 03-001 
Crescent Drive 014 F060067 Duvall, Lori A. 03-028 
Crescent Drive 014 F060067 Carroll, Douglas R. 16-005 
Crescent Drive 040 E060123 McCallion, Alexander 91-016 
Crescent Drive 040 E060123 McCallion, Alexander 92-006 
Crescent Drive 048 E060125 BCI Associates 84-037 
Crescent Drive 048 E060125 Jacox, Christine 06-080 
Crescent Drive 065 F060022 Greenberg, Herbert 55-045 
Crescent Drive 066 F60032 Linck, Charles 68-028 
Crescent Drive 066 F060032 Sherwood, Robert 85-038 
Crescent Drive 066 F060032 Schutz, Deborah 88-025 
Crescent Drive 068 F060031 Carmody, Edward K. 87-135 
Crescent Drive 070 F060030 Clark, Hollis 73-046 
Crescent Drive 070 F060030 Clark, Hollis 73-053 
Crescent Drive 070 F060030 Urbanowski, Peter 85-013 
Crescent Drive 075 F060025 Smith, Agnes 87-123 
Crescent Drive 077 F060028 Ingram, Joan W. 70-031 
Crescent Drive 077 F060028 Sabido, Alex & Patsy 99-061 
Crescent Drive 078 F060029 Delinger, Benton 01-011 
Crescent Drive 062 E060133 Pound, Edward 84-093 
 
CREST ROAD 
 
Crest Road  NF Berman, Sidney 66-009 
Crest Road 007 E070130 McLoughlin, Alison 09-029 
Crest Road 011 E070067 Gesualdi, Alfonso 86-051 
Crest Road 025 E070071 Centrella, Charles 91-070 
Crest Road 028 E070090 Barrea, Michael 88-057 
Crest Road 043 E070076 Selvage, Karen 96-063 
Crest Road 044 E070085 Henderson, Julie 02-015 
Crest Road 044 E070085 Smith, Michael W. 08-020 
Crest Road 044 E070085 Smith, Michael 14-040 
Crest Road 057 E070080 Mandell, Michael 72-019 
Crest Road 057 E070080 Russo, Karen 97-054 
Crest Road 057 E070080 Kunzmann, Brian & Rebecca 02-070 
 
CROSS HILL ROAD 
 
Cross Hill Road 012 F070005 Voigt, K. W. 68-018 
Cross Hill Road 036 F060063 Carboni, Richard 85-095 
Cross Hill Road 036 F060063 Carboni, Richard Jr. 90-088 
Cross Hill Road 053 F060050 Drummond, Chris 86-086 
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Cross Hill Road 071 F060041 Williams, Robert 83-027 
 
DANBURY ROAD 
 
Danbury Road NF  Conklin, Irving 47-003 
Danbury Road NF  Parent, Archie 48-007 
Danbury Road NF  Conley, Elizabeth 49-008 
Danbury Road NF  Hyde, Edward D. 49-010 
Danbury Road NF  Hearthstone Outpost Inn 50-020 
Danbury Road NF  Conklin, Irving 50-022 
Danbury Road NF  Hearthstone Food Prods 51-025 
Danbury Road NF  Ridgefield Motors 51-025 
Danbury Road NF  Maine, Florence 52-001 
Danbury Road NF  Benjamin, E. 52-017 
Danbury Road NF  Tanton, Harvey 53-033 
Danbury Road NF  Bartolucci, Enzo 54-029 
Danbury Road NF  Cox, Ralph 56-003 
Danbury Road NF  Rotary Club 57-008 
Danbury Road NF  Sutton, Norton 57-032 
Danbury Road NF  Boski, Stephen 58-010 
Danbury Road NF  Gaub, Adolf 58-031 
Danbury Road NF  Casey, William 60-010 
Danbury Road NF  Schneider, Lothar 64-014 
Danbury Road NF  CT National Bank 67-013 
Danbury Road NF  Ridgeway Service Station 67-038 
Danbury Road NF  Spremullo, John 68-044 
Danbury Road NF  Imported Cars of Rfld 69-009 
Danbury Road NF  Imported Cars of Rfld 69-043 
Danbury Road NF  Imported Cars of Rfld 69-051 
Danbury Road NF  Pambianchi, T. T.  69-063 
Danbury Road NF  Union Trust Co 70-049 
Danbury Road NF  Miller, Eugene 71-062 
Danbury Road 000 G080005 Gartrell, Thomas 03-004 
Danbury Road 000 G090011 Boski, Stephen 69-060 
Danbury Road 000 G090012 Boski, Stephen 69-060 
Danbury Road 000 E130190 Ridgefield Farmers’ Market 07-028 
Danbury Road 000 F120810 Fox Hill Village Condo Assn 09-038 
Danbury Road 005 E140133 Clark, Thomas 79-038 
Danbury Road 005 E140133 Clark, Thomas 79-058 
Danbury Road 005 E140133 Pyramid Luxury Homes 05-024 
Danbury Road 005 E140133 Oprea, Daniel 06-022 
Danbury Road 005 E140133 Oprea, Daniel 11-055 
Danbury Road 005 E140133 Oprea, Daniel 19-035 
Danbury Road 005 E140133 Scully, Jennifer & Patrick 22-001 
Danbury Road 006 E140128 Soyak, Deborah & James 87-157 
Danbury Road 006 E140128 Soyak, Deborah & James 89-002 
Danbury Road 012 E140127 Flannery, Michael 77-075 
Danbury Road 012 E140127 Flannery, Michael 80-061 
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Danbury Road 012 E140127 Flannery, Michael 80-075 
Danbury Road 012 E140127 Ventres, Dale 84-006 
Danbury Road 012 E140127 Ventres, Dale 93-015 
Danbury Road 013 E13-116 Siew, Robert 03-005 
Danbury Road 014 E140126 Girolametti, Mary Ann 77-025 
Danbury Road 015 E140139 Girolametti, Mario & Mary 64-004 
Danbury Road 015 E140139 Girolametti, M. 64-005 
Danbury Road 015 E140139 Girolametti, M. 69-003 
Danbury Road 015 E140139 Girolmetti, John & Mary 75-004 
Danbury Road 015 E140139 Girolmetti, John 76-036 
Danbury Road 015 E140139 Girolmetti, John 80-090 
Danbury Road 015 E140139 Girolmetti, John 81-096 
Danbury Road 015 E140139 Girolmetti, Dorothy & John 85-066 
Danbury Road 015 E140139 Girolmetti, Dorothy & John 85-067 
Danbury Road 015 E140139 Girolametti, John 90-020 
Danbury Road 015 E140139 Girolmetti, John 91-013 
Danbury Road 023 E140142 Mattausch, Thomas 94-058 
Danbury Road 023 E140142 Coyle, Carol 96-010 
Danbury Road 024 E140125 Pambianchi, John 92-019 
Danbury Road 024 E140125 Pambianchi, John 92-020 
Danbury Road 031 E140143 Mobil Oil Corp 74-005 
Danbury Road 031 E140143 Mobil Oil Corp 74-026 
Danbury Road 031 E140143 Mobil Oil Corp 76-082 
Danbury Road 031 E140143 Mobil Oil Corp 78-001 
Danbury Road 031 E140143 Mobil Oil Corp 78-004 
Danbury Road 031 E140143 Mobil Oil Corp 84-084 
Danbury Road 031 E140143 Mobil Oil Corp 93-064 
Danbury Road 031 E140143 Mobil Oil Corp 93-066 
Danbury Road 032 E140123 Pamby Motors 67-037 
Danbury Road 034 E140123 Moylan, Francis 60-004 
Danbury Road 034 E140123 Moylan, Francis & P 70-030 
Danbury Road 034 E140123 Venus, Michael 74-053 
Danbury Road 034 E140123 Pamby Motors 75-026 
Danbury Road 034 E140123 Pamby Motors 75-036 
Danbury Road 034 E140123 Pamby Motors 78-017 
Danbury Road 034 E140123 Pamby Motors 78-017 
Danbury Road 034 E140123 Pamby Motors 79-052 
Danbury Road 034 E140123 Pamby Motors 95-101 
Danbury Road 035* E140144 Bartolucci, Enzo 95-043 
Danbury Road 035* E140144 Dairytown Inc. 76-006 
Danbury Road 036 E140122 Getty Petroleum 90-068 
Danbury Road 036 E140122 Danbury Road LLC 18-006 
Danbury Road 038 E140152 Beers, Orrin 49-011 
Danbury Road 038 E140152 Good Hope Industries 78-033 
Danbury Road 038 E140152 TD1 Capital Group 12-048 
Danbury Road 042 E140151 Fanelli, Mark & Diane 78-080 
Danbury Road 042 E140151 Fanelli, Mark 79-016 
Danbury Road 042 E140151 Fanelli, Mark 79-026 
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Danbury Road 042 E140151 Fanelli, Mark & Diane 80-014 
Danbury Road 042 E140151 Fitzgerald and Hastings 87-065 
Danbury Road 042 E140151 Hastings, Raymond 90-113 
Danbury Road 042 E140151 Chambers, Stephen 91-056 
Danbury Road 042 E140151 Century 21 Landmark 92-056 
Danbury Road 043 E140149 Pisanzio, Alfonso 03-078 
Danbury Road 052 E130120 Atlantic Foods 93-044 
Danbury Road 052 E130120 Rich Chrysler Plymouth 65-005 
Danbury Road 055 E130119 Montanari, Guy 80-058 
Danbury Road 064 E130120 Frisone, Steven 03-015 
Danbury Road 064 E130120 Cumberland Farms 82-004 
Danbury Road 075-81 E130158 Pongetti, Adrian 73-008 
Danbury Road 075-81 E130158 Pongetti, Adrian 73-015 
Danbury Road 075-81 E130158 Lewis, Harold 77-060 
Danbury Road 075-81 E130158 Lewis, Harold 78-064 
Danbury Road 075-81 E130158 Pongetti, Adrian & J. 78-065 
Danbury Road 075-81 E130158 Dayton & Digilio 87-097 
Danbury Road 075-81 E130158 Dayton & Digilio 91-061 
Danbury Road 075-81 E130158 Cigno, Thomas 93-010 
Danbury Road 088 E130188 Morganti, Robert 83-003 
Danbury Road 088 E130188 Carusone, Lorenzo 88-093 
Danbury Road 088 E130188 One Hour Express Photo 92-048 
Danbury Road 089 E130159 Francescini, Guerino 73-007 
Danbury Road 089 E130159 Francescini, Guerino 73-014 
Danbury Road 089 E130159 Smith, Steve 80-001 
Danbury Road 089 E130159 LCG 85-058 
Danbury Road 089 E130159 Lecher, Carl 87-064 
Danbury Road 089 E130159 LCG Associates 92-042 
Danbury Road 089 E130159 LCG  92-042 
Danbury Road 090 E130191 Morganti & Donnelly 78-062 
Danbury Road 090 E130191 Lieu, Jeff 81-094 
Danbury Road 090 E130191 Morganti, Robert 83-002 
Danbury Road 090 E130191 Tico Associates 88-132 
Danbury Road 090 E130191 Fleet Bank 92-024 
Danbury Road 090 E130191 Timm, Douglas W. 93-023 
Danbury Road 090 E130191 Morganti, John 94-018 
Danbury Road 090 E130191 Starbucks Coffee 96-081 
Danbury Road 091 E130161 Loftus, Donald 72-037 
Danbury Road 091 E130161 Keegan, Donald 76-027 
Danbury Road 091 E130162 Gould, Chandler S. 78-093 
Danbury Road 091 E130161 CRB Realty 87-150 
Danbury Road 091 E130161 Ashlea Andrews, agent for 

Regency Centers 
24-015 

Danbury Road 092 E130186 Rfld European Motors 66-001 
Danbury Road 092 E130186 Marty Motors 69-025 
Danbury Road 092 E130186 Marty Motors 69-034 
Danbury Road 096 E130041 Kellogg & Thiess 84-038 
Danbury Road 096 E130041 DiNapoli, Nicholas 85-024 
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Danbury Road 096 E130041 Skylands Ass. 88-114 
Danbury Road 096 E130041 Skylands Ass. 92-037 
Danbury Road 098 E130187 Kellogg-Thiess 72-001 
Danbury Road 098 E130187 Kellogg-Thiess 72-035 
Danbury Road 098 E130187 New England Self Serve 82-028 
Danbury Road 098 E130187 Village Pontiac 81-085 
Danbury Road 098 E130187 Kellogg-Thiess 58-008 
Danbury Road 098 E130187 Kellogg-Thiess 73-030 
Danbury Road 098 E130187 Girolametti, John 00-008 
Danbury Road 098 E130187 Girolametti, John 00-035 
Danbury Road 098 E130187 Girolametti, John et al 02-019 
Danbury Road 098 E130187 Clifford Banks 61-023 
Danbury Road 099 E130160 Erhardt, Eric 64-027 
Danbury Road 099 E130160 Vaillancourt & Loftus 65-020 
Danbury Road 099  E130160 Rossini Richard Sr. 66-024 
Danbury Road 099 E130160 Peatt, William et al 72-032 
Danbury Road 099 E130160 Leonard, Charles 72-032 
Danbury Road 100 E130532 Regan, Schuck & Humble  62-002 
Danbury Road 100 E130532 Salerno, Batholomew 79-008 
Danbury Road 100 E130532 Salerno, Batholomew 79-026 
Danbury Road 100 E130532 Salerno, Batholomew 86-003 
Danbury Road 100 E130532 Zemo, Stephen 88-118 
Danbury Road 100 E130532 Zemo, Stephen 89-033 
Danbury Road 100 E130532 Zemo, Stephen 93-007 
Danbury Road 100 E130532 Allergy Control Products 93-029 
Danbury Road 100 E130532 Union Savings Bank 01-041 
Danbury Road 100 E130532 Union Savings Bank 05-056 
Danbury Road 103 E130162 Zemo, Stephen 80-084 
Danbury Road 103 E130162 Zemo, Stephen 81-020 
Danbury Road 103 E130162 Zemo, Stephen 84-020 
Danbury Road 105 E130163 Friendly Ice Cream 87-029 
Danbury Road 105 E130163 Friendly Ice Cream 70-057 
Danbury Road 107 E130164 Photo Serv Inc 75-085 
Danbury Road 107 E130164 Constitution Fed Svgs 76-017 
Danbury Road 107 E130164 Zemo, Stephen 77-095 
Danbury Road 107 E130164 Zemo, Stephen 78-081 
Danbury Road 107 E130164 Zemo, Stephen 81-019 
Danbury Road 107 E130164 Zemo, Stephen 83-085 
Danbury Road 107 E130164 Copps Hill Common Ten 86-018 
Danbury Road 107 E130164 Zemo, Stephen 02-027 
Danbury Road 107 E130164 Zemo, Stephen 03-022 
Danbury Road 108 E130183 HSBC Bank USA 06-082 
Danbury Road 108 E130183 Regan, Schuck & Humble  62-002 
Danbury Road 108 E130183 Humble Oil 62-013 
Danbury Road 108 E130183 Cyr, Arthur A. 63-001 
Danbury Road 108 E130183 Bounty, Richard 70-027 
Danbury Road 108 E130183 Humble Oil & Refining 71-037 
Danbury Road 108 E130183 Exxon Corp 79-047 
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Danbury Road 108 E130183 Exxon Corp 80-011 
Danbury Road 108 E130183 Fred’s Exxon 91-017 
Danbury Road 109 E130164 Brinker, Lynn 87-119 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 Zandri, Joseph 63-014 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 Zandri, Joseph 65-026 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 Zandri, Joseph Inc. 66-012 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 Zandri, Joseph 67-006 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 Zandri & West 75-084 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 Zandri, Joseph 77-028 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 Zandri, Joseph 80-040 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 Zandri, Joseph 85-057 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 Rossi, Angelo 88-090 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 Rossi, Angelo 92-041 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 DiMario, Adriano 95-028 
Danbury Road 113 E130500 Ross, Sam et al 96-029 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 62-012 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 63-005 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 63-016 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 65-035 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 74-013 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 74-016 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 74-042 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 75-062 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 76-024 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 77-020 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 78-012 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 80-079 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 81-028 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Marcheggiani, Mario 84-083 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Amoco Oil 89-040 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Amoco Oil 91-007 
Danbury Road 115 E130167 Amoco Oil 91-036 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Martin, Francis D. 65-009 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Grant, W. T. Co. 71-002 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 City National Bank 72-033 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Zemo, Don 72-044 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Grant, W. T. Co. 73-051 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Caldor 77-053 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Klein Properties 80-049 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Venice Pizzeria 81-002 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Venice Pizzeria 81-012 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Venice Pizzeria 81-088 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Swensen’s Ice Cream 81-101 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Chase Manhattan Bank 91-085 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Kohl’s Dept Store 00-005 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Samuels & Associates 02-021 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Ridgefield Properties 03-081 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 Supercuts 04-004 
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Danbury Road 125 E130168 ABC Sign Corp, Agent 06-052 
Danbury Road 125 E130168 American Sign Inc 20-030 
Danbury Road 130 E130182 Woodcock, Anne P. 62-006 
Danbury Road 130 E130182 Copps Hill Shell 77-041 
Danbury Road  130 E130182 Keating, John W. 64-018 
Danbury Road 130 E130182 Shell Oil Co. 87-183 
Danbury Road 130 E130182 Copps Hill Shell 00-030 
Danbury Road 130 E130182 Kelly, Thomas F. 84-023 
Danbury Road 130 E130182 Kelly, Thomas F. 84-075 
Danbury Road 130 E130182 Kelly, Thomas F. 91-011 
Danbury Road 130 E130182 Kelly, Thomas F. 92-055 
Danbury Road 143 E130169 Rfld Town & Country Motors 76-028 
Danbury Road 143 E130169 Town & City Motors 77-032 
Danbury Road 143 E130169 Pamby Motors 86-033 
Danbury Road 143 E130169 Pamby Motors 88-144 
Danbury Road 143 E130169 JMF Realty 93-006 
Danbury Road 143 E130169 JMF Realty 93-018 
Danbury Road 143 E130169 JMF Realty 94-059 
Danbury Road 143 E130169 JMF Realty 97-023 
Danbury Road 158 E130178 Cassavechia, Quinto 68-088 
Danbury Road 158 E130178 Cassavechia, Dora 84-026 
Danbury Road 158 E130178 Cassavechia, Dora 86-012 
Danbury Road 158 E130178 Zemo, Stephen 90-011 
Danbury Road 159 E130173 Miles and Johnson 78-090 
Danbury Road 159 E130173 Miles and Johnson 79-010 
Danbury Road 159 E130173 Miles and Johnson 87-061 
Danbury Road 159 E130173 Wickstrum, Nicole 07-040 
Danbury Road 159 E130173 Wickstrum, Nicole 08-028 
Danbury Road 162 E130176 Falcinelli, N & A 68-010 
Danbury Road 162 E130176 162 Danbury Rd Ass 90-006 
Danbury Road 162 E130177 KAKE, LLC 24-022 
Danbury Road 165 E130174 Gesualdi 81-050 
Danbury Road 193 E130171 Parks & Rec Bld Comm 01-025 
Danbury Road 193 E130171 Parks & Rec Bld Comm 01-050 
Danbury Road 193 E130171 Ridgefield Senior Center 01-026 
Danbury Road 193 E130171 Rfld Senior Center 02-060 
Danbury Road 193 E130171 Rfld Senior Center 03-071 
Danbury Road 249 E120075 DelMonaco, Mario 88-133 
Danbury Road 249 E120075 DelMonaco, Antoinette 93-056 
Danbury Road 265 F120009 Stark, O.H. 89-120 
Danbury Road 273 F120008 John, Robert 91-032 
Danbury Road 290 F120003 Feduzi, Louis 83-029 
Danbury Road 294 F110062 Zandri, Edward 86-034 
Danbury Road 325 F110025 Rfld Baptist Chuch 04-002 
Danbury Road 325 F110025 Ridgefield Baptist Church 04-063 
Danbury Road 344 F110133 Bengston, John 88-016 
Danbury Road 344 F110133 Bengston, John 02-022 
Danbury Road 362 F110056 Underhill, George 62-007 
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Danbury Road 362 F110056 Underhill, Charles 73-034 
Danbury Road 362 F110056 Underhill, Charles 73-036 
Danbury Road 399 F110040 Giardini, Dino 54-025 
Danbury Road 399 F110040 Giardini, Dino 55-007 
Danbury Road 399 F110040 Gaeta, Dominic 56-020 
Danbury Road 399 F110040 Giardini, Dino 59-028 
Danbury Road 399 F110040 Giardini, Dino 88-056 
Danbury Road 399 F110040 Giardini, Dino 90-051 
Danbury Road 399 F110040 Limestone Service Sta 92-501 
Danbury Road 399 F110040 Giardini, James 97-070 
Danbury Road 408 F110046 Nicholas, Patrick 73-044 
Danbury Road 411 F110042 Petersen, Susan & Robert 06-059 
Danbury Road 491 F100119 Gilchrist, Edward 83-012 
Danbury Road 497 F100071 Legan, Sally & Joseph 13-033 
Danbury Road 570 G090005 Villar, LLC 02-034 
Danbury Road 570 G090005 Sandolo and D’Alto 75-064 
Danbury Road 598 G090009 Brookfield Signs 83-075 
Danbury Road 598 G09009 Ashlea Andrews 19-029 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Kovacs, Paul 66-015 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Chevron Oil Co 73-026 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Kovacs, Paul 76-032 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Kovacs, Paul 77-024 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Kovacs, R. G. Trustee 79-007 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Kovacs, R. G. Trustee 82-020 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Kovacs, R. G. Trustee 82-046 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Kovacs, Paul 84-055 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Ridgefield Motor Homes 85-092 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Kovacs, Roger 90-108 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Kovacs, Roger 90-122 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Kovacs, Roger 90-123 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Kovacs, Roger 91-004 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Marino, Ames 94-100 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Courtney, Francis X. 94-101 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Ridgefield Auto Plaza 98-102 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Standard Petroleum 99-046 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Ridgefield Auto Park 99-100 
Danbury Road 603 G090003 Von Kohorn International 55-048 
Danbury Road 619 G090002 Von Kohorn International 55-048 
Danbury Road 619 G090002 Greca, Thomas 57-018 
Danbury Road 619 G090002 Halprin, Jack 70-024 
Danbury Road 619 G090002 Estrin, Stephen A 77-085 
Danbury Road 619 G090002 Sandolo and D’Alto 81-035 
Danbury Road 619 G090002 Sandolo & D’Alto 92-003 
Danbury Road 626 G090012 Reimers, George 68-043 
Danbury Road 626 G090012 Vossbrink, Karl P. 72-004 
Danbury Road 626 G090012 D & R Associates 87-016 
Danbury Road 632 G090013 State National Bank 71-060 
Danbury Road 632 G090013 American Male 02-043 
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Danbury Road 632 G090013 Mulvaney, George 04-081 
Danbury Road 635 G090500 Von Kohorn International 55-048 
Danbury Road 635 G090500 CGS Labs 57-035 
Danbury Road 635 G090703 Ashlea Andrews, agent for Scott 

Callahan 
24-014 

Danbury Road 638 G090024 Dworski, William 55-002 
Danbury Road 638 G090024 Dworski, William 55-011 
Danbury Road 638 G090024 Dworski, William 56-013 
Danbury Road 638 G090024 Camp Adventure 56-040 
Danbury Road 638 G090024 Toll Brothers 06-006 
Danbury Road 640 G090023 Toll Brothers 06-007 
Danbury Road 642 G090014 Hesterberg, Marinella 88-067 
Danbury Road 642 G090014 Laurelwood 92-005 
Danbury Road 642 G090014 Continuum Care of CT 95-006 
Danbury Road 642 G090014 Carematrix Corp 96-057 
Danbury Road 642 G090014 Toll Brothers 06-008 
Danbury Road 659 G080009 Curci, Samuel Jr. 89-025 
Danbury Road 659 G080009 Curci, Samuel Jr. 90-012 
Danbury Road 659 G080009 Curci, Samuel Jr. 91-095 
Danbury Road 659 G080009 Hines, Jim 86-030 
Danbury Road 659 G080009 Gaeta, Lucille 92-014 
Danbury Road 664 G090016 Ullman Devices Corp 58-027 
Danbury Road 664 G090017 Ullman Devices Corp 58-027 
Danbury Road 664 G090016 Ullman Products Corp 63-011 
Danbury Road 664 G090017 Ullman Products Corp 63-011 
Danbury Road 664 G090016 Asketh, Jordan 69-004 
Danbury Road 664 G090017 Asketh, Jordan 69-004 
Danbury Road 664 G090016 Sun Oil Co. 70-043 
Danbury Road 664 G090016 Powell, Robert 71-068 
Danbury Road 664 G090016 Powell, Robert 71-068 
Danbury Road 664 G090016 Performance Imports 77-067 
Danbury Road 664 G090016 Performance Imports 77-068 
Danbury Road 664 G090016 Performance Imports 79-032 
Danbury Road 665 G080008 Pambianchi, Armando 85-100 
Danbury Road 665 G080008 STP Consumer Serv 89-130 
Danbury Road 665 G080008 STP Consumer Serv 89-131 
Danbury Road 665 G080008 STP Consumer Serv 90-029 
Danbury Road 665 G080008 Pamby Dodge 95-101 
Danbury Road 665 G080008 JMF Realty 96-009 
Danbury Road 665 G080008 JMF Realty, LLC 06-051 
Danbury Road 679 G080006 Dann, Jordan 57-015 
Danbury Road 680 G080011 ANB Enterprises LLC 24-025 
Danbury Road 709 G080004 Gallo, Benjamin 97-024 
Danbury Road 714 G080013 Montanari & Lionetti 76-044 
Danbury Road 714 G080013 Mansa, Mark 91-089 
Danbury Road 715 G080003 SDC Enterprises 96-036 
Danbury Road 716 G080014 Rfld Savings Bank 70-069 
Danbury Road 716 G080014 716 Danbury Rd Assoc 91-047 
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Danbury Road 716 G080014 Whipple and Roche 97-061 
Danbury Road 716 G080014 St of CT DOT 99-031 
Danbury Road 719 G080002 Timeus and Molnar 57-022 
Danbury Road 719 G080002 Ross, David 92-007 
Danbury Road 719 G080002 Stark and Kerekes 92-031 
Danbury Road 719 G080002 Ridgefield Property Assoc. 17-015 
Danbury Road 721 G080007 Scribner, Clifford 75-024 
Danbury Road 721 G080007 Scribner, Clifford 75-043 
Danbury Road 721 G080007 Orientaste Inc 77-059 
Danbury Road 721 G080007 Orientaste Inc 77-070 
Danbury Road 721 G080007 Rfld Auto Body 86-123 
Danbury Road 721 G080007 Kerekes, Steven 88-077 
Danbury Road 721 G080007 Rfld Auto Body 90-031 
Danbury Road 721 G080007 Kerekes, Steven 91-019 
Danbury Road 721 G080007 Kerekes, Steven 91-055 
Danbury Road 721 G080007 Ross, David 92-008 
Danbury Road 722 G080029 Smith, Steven 80-025 
Danbury Road 722 G080029 Clark Construction 90-037 
Danbury Road 722 G080029 Rfld Veterinary Hosp 92-064 
Danbury Road 724 G080016 Smith, Steven 80-025 
Danbury Road 746 G080018 Rfld European Motors 69-026 
Danbury Road 746 G080018 Ehrhardt, Eric 71-005 
Danbury Road 746 G080018 Ehrhardt, Eric 71-012 
Danbury Road 746 G080018 Ehrhardt, Eric 71-017 
Danbury Road 746 G080018 Rfld European Motors 81-090 
Danbury Road 746 G080018 Rfld European Motors 90-016 
Danbury Road 746 G080018 Rfld European Motors 91-008 
Danbury Road 746 G080018 Rfld European Motors 91-042 
Danbury Road 746 G080018 Rfld European Motors 91-072 
Danbury Road 746 G080018 Rfld European Motors 98-066 
Danbury Road 746 G080018 Nextel Communications 99-011 
Danbury Road 746 G180018 Rfld Waterside Properties LLC 08-010 
Danbury Road 748 G180018 Rfld Waterside Properties LLC 08-011 
Danbury Road 748 G080021 RAC Realty, LLC 07-068 
  * Property also known as 10 Roberts Lane.  Also check those listings. 
 
DEER HILL DRIVE 
 
Deer Hill Drive NF  Executive Holding Co 76-015 
Deer Hill Drive 019 D180014 Harder, Jean 78-079 
Deer Hill Drive 055 D180058 Johnston, Robert 84-069 
Deer Hill Drive 071 D180010 Kiernan, John 96-078 
Deer Hill Drive 088 D180004 Urban, Raymond 76-059 
Deer Hill Drive 095 D180007 Rea, Woodrow & Susan 79-001 
Deer Hill Drive 096 D180006 Spierer, Abraham & Abby 14-045 
 
DOGWOOD DRIVE 
 



 

 33

Dogwood Drive 002 F090051 Kundrat, Matilda 76-066 
Dogwood Drive 002 F090051 Kundrat, Matilda 76-081 
Dogwood Drive 011 F090044 Waldburger, Ernest 57-025 
Dogwood Drive 032 F090050 M. Elortegui & A. Siebert 19-017 
 
DONNELLY DRIVE 
 
Donnelly Drive 042 E190038 Khladarov, Jonathan 05-052 
 
DOUBLEDAY LANE 
 
Doubleday Lane 005 D130089 McSwiggan, Lawrence 84-071 
Doubleday Lane 000 C130051 Minot, Joan 85-031 
 
DOUGLAS LANE 
 
Douglas Lane 003 D060030 Doyle, Jeffrey 04-055 
Douglas Lane 009 D060029 Miller, Harvey 86-111 
Douglas Lane 009 D060029 Miller, Harvey 83-048 
Douglas Lane 016 D060027 Fuld, Jeanne E. 77-076 
Douglas Lane 016 D060027 Becroft, Stephen & Burton, G. 07-024 
Douglas Drive 020 D06-0026 Isaac, David & Lynn 05-097 
Douglas Lane 020 D060026 Isaac, David & Lynn 06-038 
Douglas Lane 023 D060028 Civitillo, Anthony 86-073 
Douglas Lane 023 D060028 Koning, Brent & Katelyn 16-022 
Douglas Lane 030 D060024 Kale, Michael 85-106 
Douglas Lane 032 D060023 Rutten, Donna 86-069 
Douglas Lane 032 D060023 Rutten, Peter & Donna 76-020 
Douglas Lane 043 D060031 Kolaski, Julia 85-086 
 
DOWLING DRIVE 
 
Dowling Drive 009 E110058 Lawrence, Gary & J. 01-049 
Dowling Drive 009 E110058 Lawrence, Gary & Judith 02-049 
Dowling Drive 015 E110057 Fishell, Lyle 16-029 
Dowling Drive 020 E110055 Morrisroe, John 74-018 
Dowling Drive 020 E110055 Morrisroe, Mary 87-180 
Dowling Drive  020 E110055 Genova, Frank & Sarah 19-010 
Dowling Drive 021 E110056 Fishell, Lyle 12-002 
Dowling Drive 021 E110056 Linnon, Patricia 12-013 
Dowling Drive 021 E110056 Linnon, Patricia 13-023 
Dowling Drive 025 E120068 Goodwin, Frank 87-141 
Dowling Drive 025 E120068 Main, Stephen 98-013 
Dowling Drive 025 E120068 Main, Stephen& M. 99-042 
Dowling Drive 025 E120068 Main, Stephen 03-047 
Dowling Drive 025 E120068 Main, Stephen 03-077 
Dowling Drive 029 E120067 Montanari, Frank 78-022 
Dowling Drive 029 E120067 Montanari, Frank 83-052 
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Dowling Drive 029 E120067 Montanari, Linnea 94-038 
Dowling Drive 030 E120065 Silvestri, John 06-011 
Dowling Drive 043 E120066 Conklin, Elaine 74-009 
Dowling Drive 043 E120066 Couri, Elaine 75-031 
Dowling Drive 043 E120066 Couri, John & Elaine 80-066 
Dowling Drive 043 E120066 Executive Builders 81-081 
Dowling Drive 043 E120066 Nering, Alexander 87-185 
Dowling Drive 043 E120066 Nering, Alexander 90-074 
Dowling Drive 043 E120066 Dietter Properties, LLC  15-030 
Dowling Drive 049 E120057 Strum, Andreas & Cynthia 22-014 
 
DRUID LANE 
 
Druid Lane 009 G110067 East Avenue Corp 64-011 
 
EAST FARM LANE 
 
East Farm Lane 024 G130131 Morin, Michel 84-029 
 
EAST RIDGE 
 
East Ridge  NF Hustis, Walter 60-017 
East Ridge 000 E150209 Town of Ridgefield (ERMS) 97-015 
East Ridge 010 E160095 Town of Ridgefield (ERMS) 97-014 
East Ridge 010 E160095 Town of Ridgefield (ERMS) 96-083 
East Ridge 010 E160095 Town of Ridgefield(ERMS) 98-018 
East Ridge 010 E160095 Town of Ridgefield(ERMS) 98-044 
East Ridge 010 E160095 Town of Ridgefield(ERMS) 00-050 
East Ridge 010 E160095 Ridgefield Board of Education 06-027 
East Ridge 017 E150145 Forster, John 59-027 
East Ridge 017 E150145 Forster, John 59-036 
East Ridge 015 E150144 Janssen, Julius & Ethel 61-003 
East Ridge 017 E150145 Mulligan, Richard 68-003 
East Ridge 017 E150145 Ticineto, William 04-083 
East Ridge 017 E150145 Hendrick, Robert & Sarah 24-032 
East Ridge 027 E150146 Schmidt, John 87-068 
East Ridge 027 E150146 Beck, Ralph 03-037 
East Ridge 027 E150146 Beck, Ralph & Emily 04-082 
East Ridge 029 E150148 Cassidy, John J. 65-023 
East Ridge 043 E150150 Baldwin, Randall 73-003 
East Ridge 044 E150214 Purser, Carr A. 80-030 
East Ridge 048 E150208 Johnson, Clifford 77-077 
East Ridge 056 E150207 Manning, Michael 89-039 
East Ridge 056 E150207 Manning, Michael 89-064 
East Ridge 056 E150207 Manning, Michael 85-072 
East Ridge  056 E150207 Manning, Sue W. 12-040 
East Ridge  056 E150207 Manning, Sue W. 12-041 
East Ridge 062 E150206 Montanari, Fred 88-086 
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East Ridge 062 E150206 Montanari, Fred 87-007 
East Ridge 076 E150204 TofR/ Police Dept 99-060 
East Ridge 076 E150204 TofR/Police Dept 99-068 
East Ridge 076 E150204 TofR/ Police Dept 01-079 
East Ridge 080 E150203 Town of Ridgefield 02-011 
East Ridge 080 E150203 T of Ridgefield/Playhouse 02-030 
East Ridge 090 E150203 Town of Ridgefield 76-065 
East Ridge 090 E150203 Town of Ridgefield 70-061 
East Ridge 090 E150203 TofR/Boehringer-Ingelheim 78-069 
East Ridge 090 E150203 TofR/Visiting Nurse Assn 95-078 
East Ridge 090 E150203 Town of Ridgefield 00-076 
East Ridge 090 E150203 TofR/Roebuck, Virginia 03-090 
East Ridge 090 E150203 Ridgefield Playhouse 05-074 
East Ridge  090 E150203 Town of Ridgefield 15-033 
East Ridge 100 E150203 TofR/Air Age Inc. 00-009 
East Ridge 106 E150201 Laspia, Joan 91-071 
East Ridge 107 E150192 Lloyd, Anne and Peter 89-119 
East Ridge 107 E150192 Lloyd, Peter and Anne 90-066 
East Ridge 107 E150192 Carey, Brian and Gina 00-006 
East Ridge 107 E150192 Carey, Brian & Gina 05-033 
East Ridge 107 E150192 Carey, Brian & Gina 05-076 
East Ridge 109 E150193 Fossi, Louis and Ann 94-014 
East Ridge 111 E150196 Lombardozzi, Andrew & C 03-065 
East Ridge  111 E150196 Allehaut, Benoit & Elizabeth 06-084 
East Ridge 115 E150197 Wilmot, Jeremy 81-080 
East Ridge 115 E150197 Wilmot, Jessica 97-026 
 
ELEVEN LEVELS ROAD 
 
Eleven Levels Rd* 007 C130012 Eaglesham, Ross 57-017 
Eleven Levels Rd* 007 C130012 Eaglesham, Ross 55-019 
Eleven Levels Rd 094 C120067 King, Kenneth & Paula 11-036 
Eleven Levels Rd 111 C120043 Feldman, Michael & F. Dion 90-040 
Eleven Levels Rd 138 C120047 Kresic, Mladen & Maryjane 08-003 
 * Filed under 152 West Mountain Road 
 
ELEVENTH LANE 
 
Eleventh Lane 000 C100107 Bedard, Robert 96-030 
Eleventh Lane 000 C100108 Bedard, Robert 96-030 
Eleventh Lane 000 C100109 Bedard, Robert 96-030 
Eleventh Lane 003 C100110 Hinson, John 79-004 
Eleventh Lane 003 C100110 Goss, Robert T. 82-027 
Eleventh Lane 003 C100110 Goss, Robert T. 81-056 
Eleventh Lane 008 C100115 Hagan, Michael 79-040 
Eleventh Lane 008 C100115 Hagan, Michael 79-020 
Eleventh Lane 008 C100115 Johnson, Thomas & Debra 10-001 
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ENCAMPMENT PLACE 
 
Encampment Place 020 D030086 Ward, Stephen and Joann 14-012 
Encampment Place 025 D030089 Santori, James & Christine 09-027 
 
ETHAN ALLEN HIGHWAY 
 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Antognetti, Corrado 49-009 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Clap, Edmund 50-001 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  DeFranco & Martino 57-006 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Gandrup, Beatrice 51-006 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Heginbottom, Thomas 55-031 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Heginbottom, Thomas 58-026 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Jespersen, Otto 53-006 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Kellogg-Thiess 58-008 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Kellogg-Thiess 64-022 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Lancaster, Frank 58-006 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Lounsbury, Everett 65-006 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Martino & Brown 57-021 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  McCarthy, Harold 46-004 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Mead, Harold 66-022 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Mead, Harold 66-013 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Motorsport Design 65-025 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Reichers, Helen 58-024 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Ridolfi, Americo 57-028 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Shornick, Bessie 53-019 
Ethan Allen Hwy NF  Willets, Macy 58-042 
Ethan Allen Hwy 000 H140047 Bonsignore, Armondo 65-031 
Ethan Allen Hwy 000 G090024 Camp Adventure 56-040 
Ethan Allen Hwy  000 G090024 Dworski, William 55-002 
Ethan Allen Hwy  000 G090024 Dworski, William 55-011 
Ethan Allen Hwy  000 G090024 Dworski, William 56-013 
Ethan Allen Hwy 000 G100016 Gaeta, James 57-012 
Ethan Allen Hwy 000 G100016 Gaeta, James 59-017 
Ethan Allen Hwy 000 E140032 Mastrolillo & DOT 71-067 
Ethan Allen Hwy 000 G110064 Mygatt, Peter 98-023 
Ethan Allen Hwy 000 H130059 Walpole Woodworkers 59-001 
Ethan Allen Hwy 000 I170026 Ancona, Joseph 56-035 
Ethan Allen Hwy 000 I170026 Ancona Family 78-053 
Ethan Allen Hwy 001 I170074 Keough, Edward 85-101 
Ethan Allen Hwy 001 I170074 TL Fitness 3, LLC 19-013 
Ethan Allen Hwy 009 I170070 United Oil Co. 66-005 
Ethan Allen Hwy 009 I170070 Erin Properties, LLC 06-058 
Ethan Allen Hwy 009 I170070 Erin Properties LLC 06-086 
Ethan Allen Hwy 015 I170069 General Rental Leasing 71-006 
Ethan Allen Hwy 015 I170069 General Rental Leasing 71-030 
Ethan Allen Hwy 015 I170069 General Rental Leasing 78-003 
Ethan Allen Hwy 015 I170069 Vertucci, Al 97-060 
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Ethan Allen Hwy 015 I170069 DeBenigno, John 67-028 
Ethan Allen Hwy 015 I170069 United Oil Co. 66-005 
Ethan Allen Hwy 025 I170056 Salzbrunn, Dennis 01-004 
Ethan Allen Hwy 030 I170075 Northrop, Jeff 10-022 
Ethan Allen Hwy 030 I170075 Cheleduik, Joseph 15-023 
Ethan Allen Hwy 030 I1170075 Chelednik & DiFabio 15-034 
Ethan Allen Hwy 032 I170076 Robinson, Russell 77-065 
Ethan Allen Hwy 032 I170076 Robinson, Russell 77-066 
Ethan Allen Hwy 033 I170054 Mugavero, Peter 83-058 
Ethan Allen Hwy 037 I170052 Ericson, Kenton 88-010 
Ethan Allen Hwy 037 I170052 Ericson, Kenton 85-059 
Ethan Allen Hwy 037 I170052 Ericson, Kenton 87-087 
Ethan Allen Hwy 037 I170052 DeLuca, Anna 95-062 
Ethan Allen Hwy 037 I170052 Zervos, Helen 11-051 
Ethan Allen Hwy 037 I170052 Zervos, Helen 12-035 
Ethan Allen Hwy 037 I170052 Zervos, Helen 13-002 
Ethan Allen Hwy 041 I170026 Ridgefield Bank 89-035 
Ethan Allen Hwy 041 I170026 Georgetown Travel 91-044 
Ethan Allen Hwy 049 I170024 Ancona Family Partner. 92-035 
Ethan Allen Hwy 049 I170025 Ancona Family 78-053 
Ethan Allen Hwy 051 I170024 Ancona Family 78-053 
Ethan Allen Hwy 051 I170024 Clark Construction Co 96-001 
Ethan Allen Hwy 051 I170024 Clark Construction Co 96-014 
Ethan Allen Hwy 051 I170024 Clark Construction Co 96-082 
Ethan Allen Hwy 059 I170008 Montanari, Fred 71-029 
Ethan Allen Hwy 063 I170007 Branchville Oil & Serv 89-004 
Ethan Allen Hwy 063 I170007 Branchville Oil & Serv 95-063 
Ethan Allen Hwy 063 I170007 Branchville Motors 92-502 
Ethan Allen Hwy 063 I170007 Branchville Motors 53-004 
Ethan Allen Hwy 063 I170007 Branchville Motors 96-100 
Ethan Allen Hwy 063 I170007 Ciavarelli, V.  51-021 
Ethan Allen Hwy 063 I170007 Gifford Enterprises 98-101 
Ethan Allen Hwy 065 I170104 PJC Properties, LLC 11-016 
Ethan Allen Hwy 131 I160008 Norco Inc. 60-014 
Ethan Allen Hwy 131 I160008 Norco Inc. 77-008 
Ethan Allen Hwy 131 I160007 Norco Inc. 85-088 
Ethan Allen Hwy 137 I160001 Maynor, Inc. 69-030 
Ethan Allen Hwy 137 I160001 Riverside Real Estate, LLC 25-004 
Ethan Allen Hwy 318 H140047 Board Silly Custom 97-016 
Ethan Allen Hwy 322 H140046 Gregory, John 81-062 
Ethan Allen Hwy 318 H140047 Board Silly Custom 97-016 
Ethan Allen Hwy 343 H140027 Alemany, Joseph  78-085 
Ethan Allen Hwy 343 H140027 Alemany, Joseph  71-052 
Ethan Allen Hwy 343 H140027 Alemany, Joseph  78-056 
Ethan Allen Rd 342 H140027 CT DOT 85-102 
Ethan Allen Hwy 346 H140041 Current Affairs Films 79-048 
Ethan Allen Hwy 346 H140041 Key Productions 91-073 
Ethan Allen Hwy 346 H140041 Key Productions 92-093 
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Ethan Allen Hwy 346 H140041 Key Productions 93-062 
Ethan Allen Hwy 346 H140041 Steen, Mary 70-029 
Ethan Allen Hwy 346 H140041 Mugavero, Vincent 69-048 
Ethan Allen Hwy 346 H140041 Mugavero, Vincent 71-075 
Ethan Allen Hwy 346 H140041 Moschos/Schur 23-009 
Ethan Allen Hwy 370 H140040 Mugavero, Vincent 65-029 
Ethan Allen Hwy 370 H140040 Lust, John & Annaliese 98-067 
Ethan Allen Hwy 370 H140040 Lust, John & Annaliese 02-052 
Ethan Allen Hwy 370 H140040 Lust, John & Annaliese 03-045 
Ethan Allen Hwy 370 H140040 State Farm Insurance 03-016 
Ethan Allen Hwy 370 H140040 State Farm Insurance/Rio 03-040 
Ethan Allen Hwy 370 H140040 Rio, Charles 03-063 
Ethan Allen Hwy 370 H140040 Lust, John & Annaliese 06-036 
Ethan Allen Hwy 438 H130057 Hitt, Richard 73-001 
Ethan Allen Hwy 462 H130056 Timm Trucking 72-043 
Ethan Allen Hwy 525 H130033 Shineman, Thomas 84-070 
Ethan Allen Hwy 525 H130033 Shineman, Thomas 87-125 
Ethan Allen Hwy 529 H130013 Hirt-Manheimer, Aron 05-043 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 DeMarche & Assoc. 90-024 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 DeMarche, Dickson 97-109 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 Mead, Harold A. 66-013 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 Mead, Harold A. 67-002 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 Mead, Harold A. 72-045 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 Paris, Richard 96-039 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 Tavoliero, Guy 70-033 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 Tavoliero, Guy 77-040 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 Tavoliero, Guy 68-005 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 Tavoliero, Guy 70-068 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 Tavoliero, Guy 73-017 
Ethan Allen Hwy 609 H120003 Rooney, J. Gerard 00-078 
Ethan Allen Hwy. 609 H120003 Rooney, J. Gerard 14-042 
Ethan Allen Hwy. 609 H120003 Litchfield Hills Marble & Granite 16-001 
Ethan Allen Hwy. 609 H120003 Rooney, J. Gerard 17-003 
Ethan Allen Hwy 636 H120030 Moran, Clifford 91-078 
Ethan Allen Hwy 636 H120030 Moran, Clifford 12-007 
Ethan Allen Hwy 690 G100019 Bradley, Richard J. 03-066 
Ethan Allen Hwy 723 G120019 Marconi, Nazzareno 89-117 
Ethan Allen Hwy 723 G120019 Marconi, Nazzareno 90-019 
Ethan Allen Hwy 723 G120019 Gravesen, Otto 91-015 
Ethan Allen Hwy 723 G120019 Blum, Harry 93-040 
Ethan Allen Hwy 723 G120019 Level Acres Farm 94-065 
Ethan Allen Hwy 723 G120019 Christ-Janer, Victor 80-009 
Ethan Allen Hwy 824 G100018 Gaeta, James 57-012 
Ethan Allen Hwy 824 G100018 Gaeta, James 59-017 
Ethan Allen Hwy 824 G100018 Czyr, Edward 75-055 
Ethan Allen Hwy 824 G100018 Czyr, Edward 75-032 
Ethan Allen Hwy 824 G100018 Golf 824 LLC 11-017 
Ethan Allen Hwy 824 G100018 Golf 824, LLC 11-040 
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Ethan Allen Hwy 845 G100015 SNET 87-103 
Ethan Allen Hwy 845 G100015 Omnipoint Communic 00-033 
Ethan Allen Hwy 845 G100015 Arma Tool & Die Co. 67-027 
Ethan Allen Hwy 848 G100015 Siema Co. 77-044 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 Ace Tire Co. 79-017 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 Ace Tire Co. 82-001 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 GB Realty 78-007 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 GB Realty 76-002 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 GB Realty 76-003 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 Miettinen, Eric 73-018 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 Turner, Wade 87-139 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 Egan, Joseph 75-057 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 Gaeta, James 57-012 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 Gaeta, James 59-017 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 Stonehenge Shell Service 67-024 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 New Canaan Fuel 64-029 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 Pettigrew and Hill 66-007 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 Ace Tire C o. 79-017 
Ethan Allen Hwy 861 G100014 Desrochers, Richard 14-009 
Ethan Allen Hwy 863 G090007 C ountry Package Store 80-007 
Ethan Allen Hwy 865 G100012 Gaeta, James 57-012 
Ethan Allen Hwy 865 G100012 Gaeta, James 59-017 
Ethan Allen Hwy 865 G100012 New Canaan Fuel 64-029 
Ethan Allen Hwy 871 G100013 Gaeta, James 57-012 
Ethan Allen Hwy 871 G100013 Gaeta, James 59-017 
Ethan Allen Hwy 871 G100013 Gaeta, James & Home Oil 57-019 
Ethan Allen Hwy 871 G100013 New Canaan Fuel 64-029 
Ethan Allen Hwy 871 G100013 Sturges Brothers 87-038 
Ethan Allen Hwy 872 G100020 Marconi, Nano & Lena 92-018 
Ethan Allen Hwy 872 G100020 Marconi, Nano & Lena 92-071 
Ethan Allen Hwy 896 G100021 Connolly Steven & James 81-009 
Ethan Allen Hwy 898 G100500 Finch, Lewis J. 74-022 
Ethan Allen Hwy 898 G100500 Dimonte and Corbett 65-033 
Ethan Allen Hwy 898 G100500 Dimonte and Corbett 66-010 
Ethan Allen Hwy 898 G100500 Fossi, Louis and John 89-015 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 Wittman, Joseph 64-001 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 Bowles, inc. 64-002 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 Benrus Watch Co 64-003 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 Perkin Elmer Corp 80-017 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 Rfld Sewer Authority 83-021 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 Perkin Elmer Corp 83-022 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 Perkin Elmer Corp 88-014 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 Perkin Elmer Corp 91-064 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 Silicon Valley Group 97-011 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 Silicon Valley Group 97-030 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 Silicon Valley Group 97-071 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 DCA Architects 07-002 
Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 DCA Architects 07-003 
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Ethan Allen Hwy 901 F100092 DCA Architects 07-004 
Ethan Allen Hwy 904 G100024 Anefco Inc. 81-100 
Ethan Allen Hwy 955 G090006 Riggs, D’Alto & Sandolo 82-031 
Ethan Allen Hwy 955 G090006 Riggs, Dana 83-035 
Ethan Allen Hwy 955 G090006 Riggs, Dana 83-072 
Ethan Allen Hwy 959 G090007 Ritter Finance 71-101 
Ethan Allen Hwy 963 G090007 Hurlbut, Fred 90-109 
Ethan Allen Hwy 965 G090006 Finch, Alice 52-019 
Ethan Allen Hwy 967 G090007 Orrico, Fred 88-004 
Ethan Allen Hwy 967 G090007 Orrico, Fred 87-012 
Ethan Allen Hwy 967 G090007 King Neptune Restaurant 58-017 
Ethan Allen Hwy. 971 G090008 Route 7 Wines & Liquors, LLC 15-016 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Finch, Lewis 48-008 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Finch, Lewis 48-012 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Finch, Lewis, J. 66-014 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Amatulli, Richard 90-099 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Classics of Rlfd 91-026 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Farans, Alvin 93-014 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 R & R Pool & Home 93-063 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 R & R Pool & Home 96-003 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 R & R Pool & Home 96-074 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 R & R Pool & Patio 99-012 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Chevron Oil Co. 69-035 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Chevron Oil Co. 70-022 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Chevron Oil Co. 71-022 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Chevron Oil Co. 73-026 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Egan, Joseph A. 78-083 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Egan, Joseph A. 78-084 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Pembroke Enterprises 75-005 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Rainbow Motors 78-009 
Ethan Allen Hwy 975 G090010 Rainbow Motors 78-010 
 
EUSTIS LANE 
 
Eustis Lane 028 G180110 McGrath, Evelyn & Patrick 19-025 
Eustis Lane 030 G180111 Grissmer, John M. 12-003 
Eustis Lane 037 G180108 Von Krannichfeldt, Sylvia 12-022 
Eustis Lane 037 G180108 Von Krannichfeldt, Sylvia 12-038 
Eustis Lane 037 G180108 Von Krannichfeldt, Sylvia 13-021 
 
FAIRFIELD COURT 
 
Fairfield Court 012 E170014 Leary, Lawrence & Therese 77-083 
Fairfield Court 018 E170013 Gervais, Paul 12-001 
 
FAIRVIEW AVENUE 
 
Fairview Avenue 005 D150099 Oliver, Ray & Debbie 05-055 
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Fairview Avenue 007 D150100 Galli, Jack & Maria 68-035 
Fairview Avenue 009 D150101 Mosiello, Sandra & Ron 03-008 
Fairview Avenue 015 D150102 Reiner, David 14-008 
Fairview Avenue 015 D150102 Reiner, David 14-025 
Fairview Avenue 017 D150103 Coles, Charles Jr. 54-002 
Fairview Avenue 018 D150095 Briody, Kevin P. 09-010 
Fairview Avenue 020 D150094 Allen, William 77-056 
Fairview Avenue 022 D150093 Ligos, Donald 96-055 
Fairview Avenue 022 D150093 Ferry, Lyndon 89-029 
Fairview Avenue 027 D150105 Lance, William 98-035 
Fairview Avenue 027 D150105 Lance, William 01-038 
Fairview Avenue 027 D150105 Lance, Bill 09-002 
Fairview Avenue 028 D150092 Jensen, Craig and Marina 07-016 
Fairview Avenue 032 D150091 ABC in Ridgefield Inc. 87-006 
Fairview Avenue 032 D150091 Ridgefield ABC House 96-027 
Fairview Avenue 032 D150091 Ridgefield ABC House 96-068 
Fairview Avenue 033 D150106 Baird, Jane 98-060 
Fairview Avenue 036 D150090 Waite, James 55-015 
 
FARM HILL ROAD 
 
Farm Hill Road 029 D140054 Peressutti, Gian Carlo & Amanda 10-023 
Farm Hill Road 050 D140042 Frattaroli, John 78-049 
Farm Hill Road 050 D140042 McKee, Daniel 68-004 
Farm Hill Road 050 D140042 McKee, Daniel 67-042 
 
FARMINGVILLE ROAD 
 
Farmingville Rd  NF Eletto, Louis & M. 68-012 
Farmingville Rd  NF Forbes, William 68-013 
Farmingville Rd  NF Pambianchi, O & F 68-011 
Farmingville Rd 006 E130180 Woodcock, Anne P. 71-046 
Farmingville Rd 006 E130181 Woodcock, Anne P. 71-046 
Farmingville Rd 006 F130003 Woodcock, Anne P. 71-046 
Farmingville Rd 006 F130003 Kuehn, Stephen C. 88-135 
Farmingville Rd 006 E130180 McLinden, Joseph 74-011 
Farmingville Rd 006 E130180 Winnes, Richard 78-089 
Farmingville Rd 006 E130180 Ferm, David 03-012 
Farmingville Rd 006 E130181 Longo Carwash LLC 19-027 
Farmingville Rd 006 E130180 Longo Car Wash LLC 19-028 
Farmingville Rd 248 G130104 Willis, David 83-063 
Farmingville Rd 248 G130104 Willis, David 98-040 
Farmingville Rd 248 G130104 Willis, David & Lillian 04-006 
Farmingville Rd 248 G130104 Sherriff, David & Joanna 12-017 
Farmingville Rd 248 G130104 Sherriff, David & Joanna 13-006 
Farmingville Rd 256 G130106 Soyak, James 98-016 
Farmingville Rd 256 G130106 Veldhuis, Olf & Lydia 87-175 
Farmingville Rd 256 G130106 Veldhuis, Olf & Lydia 88-068 
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Farmingville Rd 256 G130106 Veldhuis, Olf & Lydia 88-115 
Farmingville Rd 256 G130106 Veldhuis, Olf & Lydia 89-116 
Farmingville Rd 269 G130108 Lee, William & Nancy 86-095 
Farmingville Rd 269 G130108 SNET 87-102 
Farmingville Rd 269 G130108 Weber, Rick & Barbara 95-003 
Farmingville Rd 324 G130118 Farmingville School 92-050 
Farmingville Rd 324 G130118 Board of Education 97-040 
Farmingville Rd 324 G130118 Board of Education 99-036 
Farmingville Rd 324 G130118 Town of Ridgefield 00-051 
Farmingville Rd 324 G130118 Ridgefield, Town of 00-065 
Farmingville Rd 342 G130123 Saunders Trust 54-028 
 
FILLMORE LANE 
 
Fillmore Lane 004 F100116 Rodenberg, Hendrick 79-042 
Fillmore Lane 019 F100113 Cunius, Robert 04-075 
 
FINCH DRIVE 
 
Finch Drive 026 C040030 Hedin, Robert & Maxine 77-037 
Finch Drive 026 C040030 Hedin, Robert & Maxine 83-011 
Finch Drive 026 C040030 Hedin, Robert 95-008 
Finch Drive 026 C040030 Neuman, Amy and Scott 00-023 
 
FIRE HILL ROAD 
 
Fire Hill Rd 017 H110056 Miller, Eugene & DOT 71-057 
Fire Hill Rd 017 H110056 Lockwood, William & Heidi 03-011 
Fire Hill Rd 023 H110051 DeBeech,  Jeffrey & Steph. 03-058 
Fire Hill Rd 029 H110050 Hauck, Gerald 20-001 
 
FIRST LANE 
 
First Lane 005 C090012 Diacri & Intrieri 79-021 
First Lane 005 C090012 Tickey, Joseph 81-044 
 
FISHER LANE 
 
Fisher Lane 009 D030045 Coku, Eduardo 12-044 
 
FLAT ROCK DRIVE 
 
Flat Rock Drive 015 D910030 Green, Andrew 80-069 
Flat Rock Drive 020 D190005 Adamsbaum, Dale & Paul 83-031 
Flat Rock Drive 020 D190005 Adamsbaum, Paul 91-090 
Flat Rock Drive 036 D190007 Carboni, Donald 73-033 
Flat Rock Drive 076 D190013 Hagan, James & C. 05-028 
Flat Rock Drive 077 D190025 Kelly, Tom 80-021 
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Flat Rock Drive 097 D190022 DiNapoli Dev. Co. 64-023 
Flat Rock Drive 122 D200001 Jarvis, Charles 72-011 
Flat Rock Drive 130 D200002 Thompson, Robert 78-073 
 
FLORIDA HILL ROAD 
 
Florida Hill Rd  NF Muthig, Gertrude 51-027 
Florida Hill Rd  NF Blum, William 76-012 
Florida Hill Rd  NF Steiner, Richard 62-020 
Florida Hill Rd 002 F150046 Griswold, Josephine 50-005 
Florida Hill Rd 005 F150055 Burgess, Frank 70-080 
Florida Hill Rd 039 G150017 Matthew, James 74-006 
Florida Hill Rd 039 G150017 Matthew, James 74-084 
Florida Hill Rd 060 G150086 Frankel, Herman 61-015 
Florida Hill Rd 089 G150072 Raum, Warren 18-008 
Florida Hill Rd 094 G150110 Gold, George & Eva 80-064 
Florida Hill Rd 158 G150107 Leitton, Peter 77-009 
Florida Hill Rd 160 G150106 Van Vliet, Nico 89-058 
Florida Hill Rd 160 G150106 Van Vliet, Nico 90-118 
Florida Hill Rd 214 H150018 Knapp, Joseph 94-024 
Florida Hill Rd 240 H150016 Fingado, Roger 86-042 
Florida Hill Rd 252 H150014 Doerr, Charles  75-030 
Florida Hill Rd 252 H150014 Dooling, James 80-036 
Florida Hill Rd 252 H150014 O’Brien, Jeremiah 89-060 
Florida Hill Rd 276 H150005 Redrup, Andrew & Lorna 11-038 
Florida Hill Rd 285 H150008 Sturges, John 87-032 
Florida Hill Rd 285 H150008 Sturges, John 87-084 
Florida Hill Rd 285 H150008 Switzer, Hugh 84-028 
Florida Hill Rd 293 H140005 Williamson, William 84-028 
Florida Hill Rd 293 H140005 Williamson, William 88-098 
Florida Hill Rd 293 H140005 Williamson, William 86-048 
Florida Hill Rd 323 H140014 Julian, Alexander 91-084 
Florida Hill Rd 347 H140024 Gugel, Frank 83-066 
Florida Hill Rd 349 H140042 Gugel, Frank 83-066 
Florida Hill Rd 369 H140031 Cooney, Harold 53-030 
Florida Hill Rd 369 H140031 Cornish, Michael S. 02-016 
 
FLORIDA ROAD 
 
Florida Road 012 I170013 O’Brien, Phillip 86-082 
Florida Road 012 I170013 O’Brien, Phillip 92-049 
Florida Road 012 I170013 O’Brien, Phillip 92-060 
Florida Road 018 I17-106 Klingele, Alfred 75-012 
Florida Road 018 I17-106 Klingele, Alfred 75-023 
Florida Road 018 I17-106 Leininger, Veronique 96-070 
Florida Road 018 I170106 Leininger, Veronique 05-061 
Florida Road 094 H160083 Attardi, Frank 83-071 
Florida Road 119 H160062 Heckman, Arthur 70-036 
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Florida Road 144 H160071 Scales, Janice 88-079 
Florida Road 144 H160071 Mueller, Michael 95-061 
Florida Road 151 H160063 D’Aiuto, Todd & Deirdre 02-031 
Florida Road 164 H150045 Wynmar Properties 01-070 
Florida Road 197 H150050 Autuori, Michael 87-153 
Florida Road 197 H150050 Autuori, Michael 88-119 
Florida Road 197 H150050 Autuori, Michael 90-017 
Florida Road 197 H150050 Autuori, Michael 14-019 
Florida Road 204 H150033 Verfaille, Alfred & DOT 71-040 
Florida Road 204 H150033 Clayton, Sarah 89-085 
Florida Road 208 H150032 Velthaus, William 06-046 
Florida Road 223 H150021 Leong, May 77-021 
Florida Road  258 H150025 Coyle, Karen Hanson 93-038 
Florida Road 258 H150025 Coyle, Karen Hanson 93-078 
Florida Road 258 H150025 Coyle, James J. 03-062 
Florida Road 266 H140025 Noe, Maureen 80-051 
Florida Road 266 H140025 Parisi, Anthony 90-119 
 
FOREST DRIVE 
 
Forest Drive 021 E200068 Barnum, LeRoy 65-019 
Forest Drive 038 E200073 Conway, Albert 82-040 
Forest Drive 038 E200073 Conway, Albert 82-050 
 
FOX DRIVE 
 
Fox Drive 026 D070112 Spielman, Stephen 87-176 
 
FULLING MILL LANE 
 
Fulling Mill Lane 050 H120026 Diana, Norma 74-054 
Fulling Mill Lane 050 H120026 Tavoliero, Norma 78-018 
Fulling Mill Lane 055 H120007 Schmierer, James 76-008 
Fulling Mill Lane 055 H120007 Fazio, Robert 79-025 
 
GAY ROAD 
 
Gay Road 000 F190027 Kincaid, Eugene & Jean 98-061 
Gay Road 051 F190031 Broadhurst, David 69-011 
Gay Road 051 F190031 Broadhurst, David 85-071 
Gay Road 051 F190031 Burnham, Peter 90-067 
 
GEORGE WASHINGTON HIGHWAY 
 
Geo Wash Hwy   NF Scodon Company 59-015 
Geo Wash Hwy  NF Spring Valley Corp 56-044 
Geo Wash Hwy  NF Spring Valley Corp 58-007 
Geo Wash Hwy 000 D030007 Ridgefield Realty 96-032 
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Geo Wash Hwy 054 D030008 Heller, Phillip 78-025 
Geo Wash Hwy 066 D030041 Heller, Phillip 78-026 
Geo Wash Hwy 172 D030033 Lippolt, Otto 58-036 
Geo Wash Hwy 152 D030032 Gemza, Theodore 75-027 
Geo Wash Hwy 152 D030032 Giles, Shannon 05-041 
Geo Wash Hwy 194 E030003 Ryder and White 93-026 
Geo Wash Hwy 194 E030003 Ryder and White 96-073 
Geo Wash Hwy 198 E030011 Sands, Debra K. 98-045 
Geo Wash Hwy 214 E030004 Stark and Bachy 64-026 
Geo Wash Hwy 246 E030005 Farrington, Wesley 56-002 
Geo Wash Hwy 246 E030005 Farrington, Wesley 69-017 
Geo Wash Hwy 246 E030005 Farrington, Wesley 77-082 
Geo Wash Hwy 246 E030005 Freeman, James 84-048 
Geo Wash Hwy 246 E030005 Shaw, Jeffrey M. 02-002 
Geo Wash Hwy 254 E030006 Ghee, Thomas 77-005 
 
GILBERT STREET 
 
Gilbert Street 018 E140069 Richardson, Evelyn 82-063 
Gilbert Street 018 E140069 Richardson, Evelyn 83-015 
Gilbert Street 018 E140069 Richardson, Evelyn 84-027 
Gilbert Street 025 E150215 Rfld Housing Authority 76-079 
Gilbert Street 025 E150215 Rfld Housing Authority 79-011 
Gilbert Street 025 E150230 Rfld Housing Authority 83-020 
Gilbert Street 025 E140068 Rfld Housing Authority 78-006 
Gilbert Street 025 E140205 Rfld Housing Authority 78-006 
Gilbert Street 025 E150215 Rfld Housing Authority 78-006 
Gilbert Street 025 E150215 Rfld Housing Authority 86-035 
Gilbert Street 025 E140217 Rfld Housing Authority 86-092 
Gilbert Street 025 E140205 Rfld Housing Authority 80-019 
Gilbert Street 025 E140215 Rfld Housing Authority 80-019 
Gilbert Street 025 E140205 Rfld Board of Education 95-044 
Gilbert Street 025 E150230 Meals on Wheels 02-063 
Gilbert Street 025 E150249 Rfld Housing Authority 05-040 
Gilbert Street 025 E150215 Rfld Housing Authority 05-040 
Gilbert Street 025 E150068 Rfld Housing Authority 05-040 
Gilbert Street 025 E140205 Rfld Housing Authority 20-004 
Gilbert Street 025 E140205 Rfld Housing Authority 20-033 
Gilbert Street 032 E140020 32 Gilbert St LLC 03-013 
Gilbert Street 032 E140242 New Street Realty 05-017 
Gilbert Street 040 E140022 Hineline, Curtis 87-002 
Gilbert Street 040 E140022 Knibbe, David and Patti 14-016 
Gilbert Street 055 E140055 Poulton, Chris & Lesley 10-032 
 
GINO’S WAY 
 
Gino’s Way 002 E140048 Sturges Brothers Inc. 10-003 
Gino’s Way 003 E140048 Sturges Brothers, Inc. 10-009 
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GLEN ROAD 
 
Glen Road 004 F090042 Altese, Frank 11-037 
Glen Road 007 F090038 Robbins, Charles 84-097 
Glen Road 007 F090038 Robbins, Charles 96-047 
Glen Road 007 F090038 Stern and Daigle 78-060 
 
GOLF LANE 
 
Golf Lane 000 various Rippowam Field Club 64-007 
Golf Lane 000 D170070 Lecher, Carl 97-010 
Golf Lane 016 D160068 Nagle, Kenneth 87-160 
Golf Lane 035 D170062 Wellington, Cary 88-103 
Golf Lane 035 D170062 Schneider, Scott 00-083 
Golf Lane 035 D170062 Schneider, Scott & Kathleen 02-005 
Golf Lane 035 D170062 Breede, Patricia 11-001 
Golf Lane 057 D170068 Kirk, James 68-038 
Golf Lane 057 D170068 Thompson, Margaret 68-032 
Golf Lane 057 D170061 Minskoff & Breede 21-026 
Golf Lane 057 D170061 Minskoff & Breede 21-029 
Golf Lane 079 D160042 Cameron, John 78-041 
Golf Lane 082 D160509 Sturges, Donald 98-028 
Golf Lane 082 D160509 Sturges, Donald 00-049 
Golf Lane 082 D160509 Sturges, Donald C. 14-026 
Golf Lane 087 D160098 Shadid, S. J.  85-099 
Golf Lane 115 D150101 Meier, Bruce 88-096 
Golf Lane 117 D160100 Rivard, John & Maureen 00-014 
 
GOVERNOR STREET 
 
Governor Street 000 E150158 Jed Co. 58-032 
Governor Street 000 E150153 Rogers, Grace L. 61-013 
Governor Street 003 E150213 Rfld Savings Bank 59-018 
Governor Street 003 E150213 Rfld Bank 89-036 
Governor Street 003 E150154 Fairfield County Bank 18-019 
Governor Street 008 E150191 Veterans Park School 89-094 
Governor Street 017 E150158 Woolworth Co. 91-041 
Governor Street 021 E150158 Hay Day Inc. 91-003 
Governor Street 023 E150189 Freeman, James 77-017 
Governor Street 023 E150189 Freeman, James 77-042 
Governor Street 041 E150216 Rfld Boys Club 58-034 
Governor Street 041 E150216 Rfld Boys Club 57-016 
Governor Street 041 E150216 Rfld Boys Club 97-022 
Governor Street 041 E150216 Rfld Boys & Girls Club 08-030 
Governor Street 041 E150216 Rfld Boys & Girls Club 08-031 
Governor Street 041 E150216 Rfld Boys & Girls Club 18-015 
Governor Street 041 E150216 Rfld Boys & Girls Club 22-004 
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Governor Street 084 F150007 Pirri, Joseph   54-003 
Governor Street 086 F150006 Corrie, John 54-005 
Governor Street 086 F150006 Corrie, John 59-011 
 
GRAND VIEW DRIVE 
 
Grand View Drive 046 D110002 Lorenzini, Richard 89-019 
Grand View Drive 037 D110086 Taylor, Anthony et al 99-038 
Grand View Drive 061 C110116 Keller, Erik 92-096 
Grand View Drive 061 C110116 Keller, Erik 93-070 
Grand View Drive 067 C110117 Bollenback, Dirk 72-025 
Grand View Drive 087 C100091 Seirup, Peter 89-118 
Grand View Drive 126 D110005 Wilson, Lynn 68-026 
 
GREAT HILL ROAD 
 
Great Hill Road  NF Conn Air Inc. 52-032 
Great Hill Road  NF Horowitz, Harold 52-010 
Great Hill Road  NF Luce, Henry 56-012 
Great Hill Road  NF Reifer, Paul 52-006 
Great Hill Road 030 F100139 Beenan, Matt 24-020 
Great Hill Road 034 F100057 Heppes, Aladar 86-109 
Great Hill Rd 040 F100121 Heppes, Aladar 86-109 
Great Hill Rd 042 F100122 Heppes, Aladar 86-109 
Great Hill Road 045 F100024 Greenlee, William 71-059 
Great Hill Road 045 F100024 Greenlee, William 71-033 
Great Hill Road 045 F100024 Greenlee, William 72-006 
Great Hill Road 056 F100054 Hillegas, James 70-014 
Great Hill Road 068 F100051 Finch, Lewis 74-047 
Great Hill Road 247 F080176 Gaudet, Vernard 89-023 
Great Hill Road 250 F080188 Weaver, John 82-035 
Great Hill Road 251 F080177 Milstead, Jessica 87-142 
Great Hill Road 261 F080180 Griffith, Thomas 87-076 
Great Hill Road 261 F080180 Lustig, Shimon 15-002 
Great Hill Road 267 F080182 Murphy, John 91-094 
Great Hill Road 267 F080182 Murphy, John 95-058 
Great Hill Road 272 F080197 Pelella, Richard 95-004 
Great Hill Road 283 F080157 Leonardi, Anthony 76-073 
Great Hill Road 284 F080199 Hinds, William & Brooke 05-078 
Great Hill Road 286 F080154 Bocchino, Guy & Jennifer 02-024 
Great Hill Road 286 F080154 Geils, Geoffrey 94-009 
Great Hill Road 289 F080155 Junquera, Allison J. 01-071 
Great Hill Road 289 F080155 Conner, John 22-010 
 
GREAT POND ROAD 
 
Great Pond Road 024 G100034 Doherty, Gerald 61-006 
Great Pond Road 065 G100031 Thron, Robert 89-054 
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GREENFIELD AVENUE 
 
Greenfield Av 006 D150080 Knoche, Charles A. 01-072 
Greenfield Av 006 D150080 Prime Realty Property LLC 22-018 
Greenfield Av 007 D150083 Knoche, Charles 03-079 
Greenfield Av 015 D150085 Gates, Don 97-076 
Greenfield Av 015 D150085 Gates, Don and Amy 98-051 
Greenfield Av 015 D150085 Brown, Patrick & Mary G. 05-093 
Greenfield Av 015 D150085 Brown, Patrick & M. Gillespie 07-064 
Greenfield Av 019 D150087 Mallucci, Josephine 87-043 
Greenfield Av 019 D150087 Mallucci, Jeff 87-174 
 
GREENRIDGE DRIVE 
 
Greenridge Drive 000 F080028 Eng, Larry & Franise 90-091 
 
GRIFFIN HILL ROAD 
 
Griffin Hill Rd 019 H110054 McCann, Ian & Deirdre 07-006 
Griffin Hill Rd 019 H110054 McCann, Ian and Deirdre 07-030 
Griffin Hill Rd 019 H110054 McCann, Ian 10-040 
Griffin Hill Rd 020 H110053 Palazzo, John 96-069 
 
GRIFFITH LANE 
 
Griffith Lane 008 E150043 Paulson, Roy 96-075 
Griffith Lane 025 E150047 Adler, William & Olga 11-045 
Griffith Lane 027 E150048 Phelps, Jane 90-121 
Griffith Lane 030 E150039 Hill, Richard & Lauri 01-043 
Griffith Lane 032 E150049 Hanley, Paul & Dianne 05-048 
Griffith Lane 036 E150242 Sturges, James & Donald 90-080 
Griffith Lane 034 E150241 Sturges, James & Donald 89-079 
Griffith Lane 034 E150241 Sturges, James & Donald 89-093 
Griffith Lane 035 E150240 Sturges, James & Donald 89-079 
Griffith Lane 035 E150240 Sturges, James & Donald 89-093 
Griffith Lane 036 E150242 Sturges, James & Donald 89-079 
Griffith Lane 036 E150242 Sturges, James & Donald 89-093 
Griffith Lane 037 E150038 Sturges, James & Donald 89-079 
Griffith Lane 037 E150038 Sturges, James & Donald 89-093 
Griffith Lane 037 E150038 Sturges, James & Donald 90-081 
Griffith Lane 037 E150038 Ranade, Mala 99-069 
 
GROVE STREET 
 
Grove Street 000 various Casagmo Condo Assn 00-054 
Grove Street 000 various Casagmo/Condo Plus 79-046 
Grove Street 008 E140186 Hampton, Daniele 97-020 
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Grove Street 008 E140186 31 Catoonah Street, LLC 06-083 
Grove Street 012 E140185 Zandri, Edward P. 83-081 
Grove Street 012 E140185 Zandri, Edward P. 84-010 
Grove Street 013 E140180 Coffey, Joseph R. 77-026 
Grove Street 013 E140180 Coffey, Joseph R 75-054 
Grove Street 013 E140180 Coffey, Joseph R 82-025 
Grove Street 013 E140180 Coffey, Joseph R 91-031 
Grove Street 013 E140180 Coffey, Joseph R 92-069 
Grove Street 013 E140180 Coffey, Joseph R 95-045 
Grove Street 013 E140180 Coffey, Joseph R 95-059 
Grove Street 014 E140184 Zandri, Edward P. 87-020 
Grove Street 014 E140184 Zandri, Edward P. 90-102 
Grove Street 017 E140181 Gotthard, Edward 81-013 
Grove Street 017 E140181 Leary, Helen 75-029 
Grove Street 017 E140181 Ross, Alan 91-001 
Grove Street 022 E140183 Zandri, Edward P. 86-004 
Grove Street 022 E140183 Zandri, Edward P. 83-007 
Grove Street 022 E140183 Zandri, Edward P. 69-019 
Grove Street 022 E140183 Zandri, Edward P. 70-042 
Grove Street 022 E140183 Zandri, Edward P. 75-047 
Grove Street 022 E140183 Zandri, Edward P. 65-038 
Grove Street 022 E140183 Zandri, Edward P. 67-019 
Grove Street 022 E140183 Zandri, Edward P. 81-052 
Grove Street 030 E140175 Polverari,  Barbara 80-077 
Grove Street 030 E140175 Zandri, Edward 83-049 
Grove Street 030 E140175 McCarthy, Barbara 86-009 
Grove Street 030 E140175 The Corner Pub 99-017 
Grove Street 036 E140173 Casagrande, Karen 02-065 
Grove Street 036 E140173 Sturges Brothers 05-032 
Grove Street 038 E140199 Grove Associates 87-187 
Grove Street 060 E140160 Digitech, Inc. 66-025 
Grove Street 066 E140160 Electro Mechanical Research 52-023 
Grove Street 066 E140160 Rfld Physical Therapy 02-057 
Grove Street 066 E140160 Ridgefield Dance Studio 05-009 
Grove Street 090 various Oriented Plastics 52-018 
Grove Street 092 E140153 Justinius, Ivan 58-015 
Grove Street 092 E140153 Justinius, Ivan 57-004 
Grove Street 092 E140153 Barry, John 01-054 
Grove Street 092 E140153 Barry, John 02-055 
 
HALPIN LANE 
 
Halpin Lane 025 F150066 Marine Corps League 96-046 
Halpin Lane 037 F150059 Ridgefield Theatre Barn 01-033 
Halpin Lane 037 F150059 Ridgefield Theatre Barn 06-041 
Halpin Lane 037 F150059 Ridgefield Workshop 83-064 
Halpin Lane 037 F150059 Ridgefield Workshop 96-058 
Halpin Lane 037 F150059 Rfld Wkshp for Perf. Arts 12-034 
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Halpin Lane 037 C160009 Ridgefield Theatre Barn 14-044 
Halpin Lane 037 C160009 Ridgefield Theatre Barn 19-023 
Halpin Lane 037 C160009 Ridgefield Theatre Barn 21-009 
Halpin Lane 037 C160009 Ridgefield Theatre Barn 22-003 
 
HAMILTON ROAD 
 
Hamilton Road 024 D150048 Spagnoletti, I 80-002 
 
HARDING DRIVE 
 
Harding Drive 011 C040024 Lampasso, Victor & Jody 04-091 
Harding Drive 011 C040024 Lampasso, Victor M. 05-023 
Harding Drive 031 C040026 Peterson, Chris and Jill 06-033 
Harding Drive 032 C040032 Marino, Rachel for J. Pinto 17-008 
Harding Drive 037 C040027 O’Brien, Jason & Karen 18-002 
Harding Drive 041 C040028 Dellinger, Robert 80-067 
Harding Drive 041 C040028 Donovan, Matthew & Stephanie 18-009 
Harding Drive 041 C040028 Minotti, Jody & Sara 22-027 
Harding Drive 063 C040029 Gorgas, Peter  20-028 
 
HARMON STREET 
 
Harmon Street 000 H120035 Gay, Edwin & DOT 71-038 
 
HARRISON COURT 
 
Harrison Court 016 B110024 Richter, William 06-016 
 
HARVEY ROAD 
 
Harvey Road 023 G150073 Executive Builders 75-053 
Harvey Road 027 G150069 Switter, Beverly 83-028 
Harvey Road 103 G150035 Parrot, Ted 85-052 
 
HAVILAND ROAD 
 
Haviland Road 000 G110020 TGE of Rfld Inc. 99-030 
Haviland Road 000 G110022 Zandri, Edward 96-006 
Haviland Road 000 G110022 Zandri, Edward 96-026 
Haviland Road 002 F110054 Iacurci, Andre 87-169 
Haviland Road 002 F110054 Wood, Christine & Gregory 12-019 
Haviland Road 051 F110048 Giordano, Charles 04-029 
Haviland Road 151 G110012 Heritage Homes 63-018 
Haviland Road 158 G110028 Crestmont Homes 84-009 
Haviland Road 158 G110028 Janasek, Dave 96-023 
Haviland Road 158 G110028 Janasek, Dave 96-054 
Haviland Road 167 G110013 Johnson, Miller 67-026 
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Haviland Road 167 G110013 Avery, Laura Kay 13-005 
Haviland Road 172 G110026 Chesterfield Research 81-023 
Haviland Road 172 G110026 Chesterfield Research 81-011 
Haviland Road 172 G110026 Principi, Michael 84-059 
Haviland Road 174 G110075 Chesterfield Research 81-023 
Haviland Road 174 G110075 Chesterfield Research 81-011 
Haviland Road 183 G110018 Tupper, John 94-007 
Haviland Road 183 G110018 Spence, Kenneth 11-029 
 
HAWTHORNE HILL ROAD 
 
Hawthorne Hill Rd 005 C060014 Kristan, Brian W. 07-029 
 
HAYES LANE 
 
Hayes Lane 010 E170055 Hatter, Roland 77-099 
Hayes Lane 011 E170065 Dubois, Jane 96-007 
Hayes Lane 011 E170065 Dubois, Jane 97-053 
Hayes Lane 011 E170065 Cox,  James & Sherry 99-053 
Hayes Lane 011 E170065 Cox,  James & Sherry 00-041 
Hayes Lane 011 E170065 Hoti-Munson, Anna 10-008 
Hayes Lane 017 E170063 Swanson, Loretta 03-032 
Hayes Lane 056 E170058 Bodurtha, Norma 66-030 
 
HERITAGE LANE 
 
Heritage Lane  NF Eppoliti, Edgardo 86-129 
 
HERMIT LANE 
 
Hermit Lane 019 G160093 Cofone, Richard 88-143 
 
HESSIAN DRIVE 
 
Hessian Drive 002 D110066 Fiore, Michael H. 11-041 
Hessian Drive 014 D100110 Willcox, Christopher 93-054 
Hessian Drive 024 D100108 McAuliffe, John & Elizabeth 08-002 
 
HICKORY LANE 
 
Hickory Lane 020 H150041 Jurth, William 71-045 
Hickory Lane 033 H150035 Huff, George & DOT 74-019 
 
HIDDEN LAKE COURT 
 
Hidden Lake Ct 001 C100086 Costanzo, Samuel 68-023 
Hidden Lake Ct 015 C100085 Williams, Paul 83-023 
Hidden Lake Ct 015 C100085 Kost, agent for Kroetsch and 

Uscinski 
25-003 
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HIGH CLIFF TERRACE 
 
High Cliff Terr 001 F080006 Ranck, Bruce 87-093 
High Cliff Terr 001 F080006 Ranck, Bruce & Christina 03-029 
High Cliff Terr 002 F080003 Sienkiewicz, Edwin 68-031 
 
HIGH PASTURES COURT 
 
High Pasture Ct 022 D110061 MacMillan, Doug, agent for 

Lovejoy 
25-022 

High Pastures Ct 040 D110059 Swick, Robert 75-068 
High Pastures Ct 040 D110059 Swick, Robert 78-088 
High Pastures Ct 048 D110058 O’Leary, John 95-074 
 
HIGH RIDGE AVENUE 
 
High Ridge Av  NF Hall, Joseph 67-032 
High Ridge Av  NF Shaughnessy, Thomas 58-045 
High Ridge Av  NF Torcellini, Teresa 51-026 
High Ridge Av 005 E160032 McManus, Kaori & Thomas 03-067 
High Ridge Av 005 E160032 McManus, Thomas & Kaori 05-046 
High Ridge Av 023 E160034 Carnicelli, Michael & Christine 15-017 
High Ridge Av 028 E160048 Batten, Joseph  56-030 
High Ridge Av 028 E160048 Ellis, Roderick 77-064 
High Ridge Av 028 E160048 Ellis, Roderick 73-047 
High Ridge Av 028 E160048 Miller, Annette 03-054 
High Ridge Av 035 E160035 Chan, Eva 92-090 
High Ridge Av 055 E160037 Karlonas, Helen 83-067 
High Ridge Av 055 E160037 Petersen, Roger 92-080 
High Ridge Av 055 E160037 Petersen, Roger 92-092 
High Ridge Av 058 E160129 Lewis, Stanley & Helen 63-022 
High Ridge Av 059 E160141 Scandia Construction 96-066 
High Ridge Av 062 E160044 Lewis, Stanley & Helen 63-022 
High Ridge Av 074 E160105 Bakish, Robert M. & Deedra 07-013 
High Ridge Av 074 E160105 Bakish, Robert & Deedra 10-002 
High Ridge Av 074 E160105 Ali, Medhi 24-010 
High Ridge Av 077 E160039 Bradt, William 88-094 
High Ridge Av 077 E160039 Bradt, William 89-059 
High Ridge Av 077 E160039 Bradt, William 90-018 
High Ridge Av 077 E160039 Bradt, William 89-108 
High Ridge Av 077 E160039 Ganea, Andrei & D. Brown 18-021 
High Ridge Av 077 E160039 Ganea, Andrei & D. Brown 19-016 
High Ridge Av 087 E160040 Parm, Herbert G. 62-017 
High Ridge Av 115 E150028 Roy, Noel & Jennifer 25-011 
High Ridge Av 121 E150029 Montanari, Fred 84-008 
High Ridge Av 121 E150029 Boylan, Thomas 73-010 
High Ridge Av 126 E150037 Cannestrari, Estate 86-015 
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High Ridge Av 123 E150027 Kaffka, Frieda 75-087 
High Ridge Av 137 E150025 Jones, William 92-072 
High Ridge Av 137 E150091 Jones, William 92-072 
High Ridge Av 143 E150104 Norwitt, Glori and Richard 16-017 
High Ridge Av 145 E150024 Strouse, Arthur 58-009 
High Ridge Av 145 E150024 Maltas, Brian 98-055 
High Ridge Av 146 E150051 Sturges, Mary C. 00-012 
High Ridge Av 146 E150051 Sturges, Mary C. 02-066 
High Ridge Av 150 E150218 Shaughnessy, Thomas 77-092 
High Ridge Av 150 E150218 McEvoy, Lisa 22-007 
High Ridge Av 154 E150055 Maiorano, Andrea 94-003 
High Ridge Av 154 E150055 Maiorano, John & Andrea 04-028 
High Ridge Av 154 E150055 McSpedon, Sharon & Kevin 24-026 
High Ridge Av 159 E150069 Grossman, Matthew & Julie 08-027 
High Ridge Av 159 E150069 MacMillan, for McCormick 26-001 
High Ridge Av 161 E150051 Zandri, Edward 85-008 
High Ridge Av 162 E150057 Carboni, Octavius 76-077 
High Ridge Av 167 E150013 McSwiggan, Lawrence 76-023 
High Ridge Av 167 E150013 McSwiggan, Lawrence 76-039 
High Ridge Av 167 E150013 McSwiggan, Lawrence 77-086 
High Ridge Av 167 E150013 McSwiggan, Lawrence 78-082 
High Ridge Av 167 E150013 McSwiggan, Lawrence 81-076 
High Ridge Av 167 E150013 Bianco, Sal A. Jr. 95-005 
High Ridge Av 167 E150013 Bianco, Sal A. Jr. 95-020 
High Ridge Av 167 E150013 Bianco, Sal A. Jr. 96-059 
High Ridge Av 167 E150013 St Mary’s Corp 99-007 
High Ridge Av 173 E150012 RJR Builders LLC 18-018 
High Ridge Av 183 E150011 Rfld Montessori School 79-059 
High Ridge Av 183 E150011 St Mary’s Corporation 01-057 
High Ridge Av 183 E150068 St Mary’s Church 91-068 
High Ridge Av 183 E150068 St Mary’s Church Corp 92-076 
High Ridge Av 183 E150068 St Mary’s Church Corp 81-041 
High Ridge Av 190 E150071 Wood, Myrtle 74-023 
High Ridge Av 190 E150071 Wood, Myrtle 82-038 
High Ridge Av 192 E150075 Coffey, Elizabeth 82-057 
High Ridge Av 194 E150220 Coffey, Joseph 81-074 
High Ridge Av 194 E150220 Coffey, Joseph 87-059 
High Ridge Av 194 E150220 Fishman, Matthew 25-015 
High Ridge Avenue 196 E150076 Berger, James & Kathryn 15-021 
High Ridge Avenue 196 E150076 DeRose, Margaret 16-018 
High Ridge Av 197 E150087 Neil Casey, agent for Norberg 24-012 
High Ridge Av 200 E150077 Denton, Mary 55-032 
High Ridge Av 200 E150218 Stefanelli, Ulderico 78-066 
High Ridge Av 200 E150077 Servadio, Matthew 57-013 
High Ridge Av 200 E150077 Servadio, Matthew 59-008 
High Ridge Av 200 E150077 Servadio, Matthew 63-020 
High Ridge Av 202 E150078 Puccini, Sharon 85-027 
High Ridge Av 202 E150078 Puccini, Sharon 76-049 
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High Ridge Av 204 E150079 Flannery, John 84-017 
High Ridge Av 205 E150001 Mulvaney, Mark 02-058 
High Ridge Av 206 E140051 Flannery, John 84-018 
High Ridge Av 207 E140050 Hahnenkratt, Eileen 01-039 
High Ridge Av 207 E140050 Merriman, Betty 88-072 
High Ridge Av 215 E140047 Polverari, Gino 71-007 
High Ridge Av 218 E140054 Provey, Roger 89-101 
High Ridge Av 218 E140054 Provey, Roger 89-126 
High Ridge Av 218 E140054 Provey, Roger 90-028 
High Ridge Av 218 E140054 Provey, Roger 98-008 
High Ridge Av 221 E140046 Polverari, Kenneth 09-015 
High Ridge Av 223 E140213 Venus, Estate of Marian 95-010 
High Ridge Av 223 E140045 Venus, Estate of Marian 95-010 
High Ridge Av 223 E140045 Stanley, Donald 95-060 
 
HIGH VALLEY WAY 
 
High Valley Way 002 G150102 Ruschmeyer, William 71-001 
High Valley Way 002 G150102 Ruschmeyer, William 71-014 
 
HIGHCLIFF TERRACE 
 
Highcliff Terrace 002 F080003 Goddard, Dolores 87-005 
 
HIGHVIEW DRIVE 
 
Highview Drive 027 D070135 Connor, Richard 76-053 
Highview Drive 044 D070123 Perrone, Jerome 78-032 
 
HIGHVIEW ROAD 
 
Highview Road 002 F090029 Stilwell, Lee 86-113 
Highview Road 018 F090028 Stephen J. Zemo Res Props 06-070 
Highview Road 036 F090022 Legan, Carmela 87-004 
Highview Road 062 F090019 Arcuri, James 79-022 
Highview Road 062 F090019 Arcuri, James and Ursula 09-016 
 
HILLCREST COURT 
 
Hillcrest Court 012 C110100 Woods, John  71-051 
Hillcrest Court 017 C110096 Rogers, Leigh Ann 78-029 
Hillcrest Court 017 C110096 Hoglund, Bengt 81-036 
Hillcrest Court 017 C110096 Hillcrest Seventeen, LLC 19-031 
Hillcrest Court 021 C110097 Becker, Bruce 83-047 
Hillcrest Court 021 C110097 Becker, Bruce 88-015 
Hillcrest Court 024 C110101 Plaia, Michael 70-074 
 
HILLSDALE AVENUE 
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Hillsdale Avenue  NF Feduzi, Louise 64-032 
Hillsdale Avenue  NF Willenbring, Eugene 51-023 
Hillsdale Avenue 003 E130111 Pierandri, John 92-075 
Hillsdale Avenue 006 E130113 Grant, M. agent for Wheelan, D. 25-008 
Hillsdale Avenue 007 E130128 Hlubik, Samuel 55-010 
Hillsdale Avenue 009 E130128 Besse, George 92-089 
Hillsdale Avenue 009 E130128 Besse, George 93-002 
Hillsdale Avenue 011 E130127 Brandes, Helen 00-055 
Hillsdale Avenue 011 E130127 Petersen, Susan 04-058 
Hillsdale Avennue 013 E130126 Baldaserini, Jack 12-014 
 
HOBBY DRIVE 
 
Hobby Drive 013 D090004 Palasciano, Simone 71-023 
Hobby Drive 053 D080014 Liguori, Mark 05-072 
Hobby Drive 082 D080020 Dobson, Brian 81-068 
 
HOLMES ROAD 
 
Holmes Road 097 D150060 Shea, Thompson 94-062 
Holmes Road 100 D150122 Cotter, Nicholas 14-007 
 
HOWES COURT 
 
Howes Court 009 B010020 Iovino, Peter J. 06-024 
Howes Court 009 B010020 Iovino, Peter J. 06-061 
 
HUCKLEBERRY LANE 
 
Huckleberry Lane 001 E170150 Wahl, Martha 93-035 
 
HULDA LANE 
 
Hulda Lane 006 F110084 DiMarzo, Thomas 05-006 
 
HULL PLACE 
 
Hull Place 002 G140106 Delany, Emmett 05-011 
Hull Place 007 G140107 Spring, Willard 83-009 
Hull Place 018 G14-0114 Smith, Richard and Mary 06-073 
 
HUNTER LANE 
 
Hunter Lane 003 G140001 Finch, Lewis J. 75-037 
Hunter Lane 003 G140001 Komar, Steve & Jean 76-075 
Hunter Lane 017 G140023 Finch, Lewis 75-070 
Hunter Lane 017 G140023 Kerner, Diane 05-016 
Hunter Lane 071 F140015 Gregory, Robert 94-034 
Hunter Lane 073 F130027 Ciminiello, Amy 14-017 
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Hunter Lane 075 F130026 Cohen, Leslie 78-014 
Hunter Lane 075 F130026 Finch, Lewis 74-058 
Hunter Lane 075 F130026 Quinn, James J. 75-059 
 
HUSSARS CAMP PLACE 
 
Hussars Camp 006 C060040 Kuchta, Hank 00-072 
 
INDIAN CAVE ROAD 
 
Indian Cave Road 029 G170030 Ambrose, Thomas P. 81-045 
Indian Cave Road 074 G170043 Glaser, Maureen 88-087 
Indian Cave Road 130 G180015 Czyr, Edward 78-042 
 
ISLAND HILL AVENUE 
 
Island Hill Av  NF Roberts, Alice 51-008 
Island Hill Av 006 E130155 Lewis, Stephen and Linda 03-014 
Island Hill Av 006 E130155 Casey, Neil, agent for J. Webb 24-023 
Island Hill Av 010 E130154 Manna, Richard 72-008 
Island Hill Av 012 E130153 Sharma, Rajiv 98-004 
Island Hill Av 013 E130124 Frulla, Alfred 84-063 
Island Hill Av 013 E130124 Frulla, Alfred 95-079 
 
IVY HILL ROAD 
 
Ivy Hill Road  NF Loewy, Morton 55-008 
Ivy Hill Road  NF Salerno, Bartholomew 78-046 
Ivy Hill Road 000 F150015 Boardman & Ucellini 68-015 
Ivy Hill Road 000 F150015 Rodier, William 87-003 
Ivy Hill Road 006 F160026 St Andrew’s Lutheran 94-023 
Ivy Hill Road 006 F160026 St Andrew’s Lutheran 90-014 
Ivy Hill Road 006 F160026 St Andrew’s Lutheran 69-014 
Ivy Hill Road 006 F160026 St Andrew’s Lutheran 98-007 
Ivy Hill Road 006 F160026 St. Andrews Lutheran Church 11-010 
Ivy Hill Road 007 F160043 Petroni, Romeo 86-155 
Ivy Hill Road 007 F160043 Petroni, Romeo 77-084 
Ivy Hill Road 007 F160043 Petroni, Romeo 81-034 
Ivy Hill Road 009 F160115 Dean, Charles F. 85-082 
Ivy Hill Road 009 F160115 Dean, Charles F. 86-144 
Ivy Hill Road 011 F160003 Thompson, Adam & Abby 19-021 
Ivy Hill Road 009 F160115 Dean, Charles F. 86-103 
Ivy Hill Road 060 F150013 Boardman & Ucellini 68-015 
Ivy Hill Road 060 F150013 Fogerty, Susan 92-027 
Ivy Hill Road 066 F150014 Rodier, Marywade 55-033 
Ivy Hill Road 066 F150014 Ferrandino, Mark 80-085 
Ivy Hill Road 066 F150014 Loomis, Donald 84-001 
Ivy Hill Road 066 F150014 Shapiro, Lonnie et al 00-015 
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Ivy Hill Road 067 F150029 Sturges, Donald & James 89-069 
Ivy Hill Road 067 F150029 Sturges, Donald & James 90-105 
Ivy Hill Road 067 F150029 Tulipani, Ada et al 85-051 
Ivy Hill Road 071 F150064 Tulipani, Ada et al 85-051 
Ivy Hill Road 075 F150037 Tulipani, Ada et al 85-051 
Ivy Hill Road 077 F150030 Tulipani, John 69-042 
Ivy Hill Road 077 F150030 Maresca, Carl 07-048 
Ivy Hill Road 077 F150030 Maresca, Carl 10-018 
Ivy Hill Road 087 F150031 Tulipani, Alfred 55-017 
Ivy Hill Road 094 F150027 Chisholm, James 74-074 
Ivy Hill Road 095 F150032 Gaeta, Albert 62-014 
Ivy Hill Road 101 F150035 Gaeta, Anthony 84-092 
Ivy Hill Road 120 F150041 Jamroga and Schutte 87-190 
Ivy Hill Road 120 F150041 YKM Acquisitions LLC 24-016 
Ivy Hill Road 120 F150041 YKM 120 Ivy LLC 24-029 
Ivy Hill Road 130 F150043 Fazi, Alan 87-090 
Ivy Hill Road 130 F150043 Fazi, Alan & Patricia 15-013 
Ivy Hill Road 130 F150043 Fazi, Alan 15-035 
Ivy Hill Road 136 F150044 Green, George 84-079 
Ivy Hill Road 136 F150044 Cuffari, Thomas & Rachel 03-033 
Ivy Hill Road 231 G150001 Morris, Geoffrey & Martha 20-027 
Ivy Hill Road 231 G150001 Morris, Geoffrey & Martha 21-005 
 
JEFFERSON DRIVE 
 
Jefferson Drive 001 G170004 Pesce, Thomas 11-047 
Jefferson Drive 010 F160107 Stroberg, David 86-066 
Jefferson Drive 027 F160089 Dodakian, Aram 86-021 
Jefferson Drive 035 F160090 Dodakian, Aram 86-021 
Jefferson Drive 035 F16-0090 Robert and Jean Orlando 15-008 
 
JEFFRO DRIVE 
 
Jeffro Drive 027 F150025 Holian, Daria and Alex 06-023 
Jeffro Drive 044 F150021 Vaidya, Rahu & Aditi 12-023 
 
KEELER DRIVE 
 
Keeler Drive 106 C020026 Gallaway, Donald 86-001 
Keeler Drive 275 C020010 Mulvaney, George 85-030 
Keeler Drive 278 C020020 Gaylord, Charles 05-070 
 
KEELER PLACE 
 
Keeler Place 016 C020062 Clark, Victoria 89-089 
Keeler Place 016 C020062 Clark, Scott and Victoria 06-063 
 
KELLOGG STREET 
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Kellogg Street 011 D140119 Warfield, Marynell 95-023 
Kellogg Street 017 D140118 O’Shea, Kevin 81-070 
 
KENDRA COURT 
 
Kendra Court 007 D100119 Edwardson, Scott & Danielle 18-023 
 
 
KENT LANE 
Note:  The official property addresses for Kent Lane are 
Main Street, and the files are filed under Main Street. 
 
Kent Lane 002 E160076 Sacks, Clarence 59-005 
Kent Lane 002 E150076 Mustonen, Helmer 66-029 
 
KETCHAM ROAD 
 
Ketcham Road 025 D130051 Pfeiffer, Hans 81-067 
Ketcham Road 025 D130051 Pfeiffer, Hans 88-028 
 
KNOLLWOOD DRIVE 
 
Knollwood Drive 023 E070002 Cahill, Anthony 88-013 
Knollwood Drive 023 E070002 Cahill, Anthony 87-182 
Knollwood Drive 023 E060048 Lorenz, Seth & Yuliet 12-026 
Knollwood Drive 039 E070004 Webb, William 86-019 
Knollwood Drive 042 E070021 Farstrup, Adam 10-005 
Knollwood Drive 107 E070046 Rich, Matthew 79-039 
 
KETCHAM ROAD 
 
Ketcham Road 025 D130051 Pfeiffer, Hans 81-067 
Ketcham Road 025 D130051 Pfeiffer, Hans 88-028 
Ketcham Road 025 D130051 Torchia, Victor P. Jr. 05-081 
 
KIAH’S BROOK LANE 
 
Kiahs Brook Lane 010 D080034 Gutter, David & Deidre 05-086 
 
KIMBERLY COURT 
 
Kimberly Court 016 B110009 Zamecki, Katherine 23-011 
Kimberly Court 018 B110012 Colabella, Dominick 10-037 
 
KING LANE 
 
King Lane 021 E160068 Fernando, Francis & Rita 79-057 
King Lane 021 E160068 Pilgrim Lodge, Inc. 57-034 
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King Lane 021 E160068 Jesse Lee Mem UM Church 07-017 
King Lane 021 E160068 Jesse Lee UMC 09-001 
 
KNOLLWOOD DRIVE 
 
Knollwood Drive 023 E070002 Cahill, Anthony 88-013 
Knollwood Drive 023 E070002 Cahill, Anthony 87-182 
Knollwood Drive 039 E070004 Webb, William 86-019 
 
LAFAYETTE AVENUE 
 
Lafayette Av  NF Glynn, Frank 56-031 
Lafayette Av 001 E130140 Grasso, Robert 82-054 
Lafayette Av 001 E130140 Rfld Water Supply 81-012 
Lafayette Av 002 E130139 DWA, Inc. 96-015 
Lafayette Av 004 E130138 Arena, Sebastiano 56-033 
Lafayette Av 006 E130137 Short, William 56-051 
Lafayette Av 006 E130137 Bevilacqua, Richard & Tracy 24-005 
Lafayette Av 007 E130143 Coffey, Joseph 52-027 
Lafayette Av 007 E130143 Martin, Gloria 88-147 
Lafayette Av 009 E130144 Coffey, Joseph 52-028 
Lafayette Av 010 E130135 Coffey, Joseph 52-029 
Lafayette Av 011 E130 Beta Vault LLC 11-022 
Lafayette Av 014 E130133 Land, Richard 02-036 
Lafayette Av 014 E130133 Land, Richard 11-008 
Lafayette Av 017 E13148 Adam, Donald 56-016 
Lafayette Av 017 E130147 Vazquez, Sergio 88-124 
Lafayette Av 017 E130147 Vazquez, Sergio 89-124 
Lafayette Av 017 E130147 Vazquez, Sergio 91-027 
Lafayette Av 017 E130147 Vaidyanathan, Giri 08-032 
Lafayette Av 018 E130131 Braathe, Henry 72-024 
 
LAKE ROAD 
 
Lake Road 008 E060046 Bradburn, James Justin 02-020 
Lake Road 008 E060046 Pound, Vicki 88-008 
Lake Road 008 E060046 Pound. Vicki 88-047 
Lake Road 008 E060046 Rudomanski, Vicki 93-057 
Lake Road 008 E060046 Ryan, Marcia & Neil Farrow 06-071 
Lake Road 011 E060057 Kellogg, Tucker 07-050 
Lake Road 013 E060044 Lynton, Julian 88-060 
Lake Road 013 E060044 Lynton, Julian 88-009 
Lake Road 013 E060044 Lynton, Julian 90-076 
Lake Road 017 E060042 Devens & Ciancarelli 88-023 
Lake Road 018 E060048 Octeau, Carol 86-074 
Lake Road 018 E060048 Muscott, Merritt V. 12-025 
Lake Road 018 E060048 Mink, Ashley 13-004 
Lake Road 018 E060048 Mink, Ashley 13-024 



 

 60

Lake Road 023 E060040 Gilkes, Craig 89-034 
Lake Road 023 E060040 Gilkes, Craig 90-110 
Lake Road 031 E060037 Levin, Herbert 61-008 
Lake Road 032 E060049 Muscott, Merritt 86-143 
Lake Road 032 E060049 Muscott, Merritt 87-181 
Lake Road 040 E060050 Brubeck, Darius 77-038 
Lake Road 045 E060034 Bonvenuto, Angelo 88-146 
Lake Road 045 E060034 Bonvenuto, Angelo 90-112 
 
LAKESIDE DRIVE 
 
Lakeside Drive  NF Dora, John 65-003 
Lakeside Drive  NF Johnson, Charles 68-030 
Lakeside Drive  NF Saunders, William 67-014 
Lakeside Drive  NF Scianna, Dorothy 75-041 
Lakeside Drive 049 F070064 Annunziato, Peter 79-034 
Lakeside Drive 081 F070098 Froelich, Christopher 07-059 
Lakeside Drive 090 F070105 Longo, Samuel 65-034 
Lakeside Drive 090 F070105 Mahoney, Barbara 03-002 
Lakeside Drive 092 F070106 Keating, Sean and Ivy 07-027 
Lakeside Drive 103 F070091 Sarath, David 95-048 
Lakeside Drive 110 F070112 Henfling, Patricia 87-009 
Lakeside Drive 110 F070112 Flynn, Herbert 95-002 
Lakeside Drive 111 F070089 Drake, John 88-026 
Lakeside Drive 115 F070087 Pinto, Richard 84-078 
Lakeside Drive 118 F070113 Dolen, Francis 82-032 
Lakeside Drive 118 F070113 Dolen, Frank 86-136 
Lakeside Drive 120 F070114 Sarah, Jane 93-053 
Lakeside Drive 143 F070003 Devine, Mary Pat 93-073 
Lakeside Drive 145 F070002 Slobodski, Claire 96-050 
Lakeside Drive 145 F070002 Slobodski, Claire 95-056 
Lakeside Drive 145 F070002 Slobodski, Claire 97-019 
Lakeside Drive 145 F070002 Slobodski, Claire 98-014 
Lakeside Drive 200 E060019 Otto and Schmidt 94-052 
 
LAKESIDE DRIVE EXTENSION 
 
Lakeside Dr Ext 006 F070125 McGlynn, George 72-029 
Lakeside Dr Ext 006 F070124 Zurzola, Joseph 87-079 
Lakeside Dr Ext 010 F070121 Booher, Brian 95-049 
 
LAKEVIEW DRIVE 
 
Lakeview Drive  NF Chedd, Glenn 62-009 
Lakeview Drive  NF Gross, Leo 53-001 
Lakeview Drive 000 F090017 Bunblasky, Linda 88-031 
Lakeview Drive 002 F080091 Bardenhagen, Theresa Anne 10-014 
Lakeview Drive 012 F080089 Ryan, Regina 77-078 
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Lakeview Drive 018 F080088 Skaleski, Robert 88-145 
Lakeview Drive 018 F080088 Skaleski, Robert 88-110 
Lakeview Drive 018 F080088 Turpin, Fred H. 15-011 
Lakeview Drive 022 F080087 Dodson, Alfred 76-040 
Lakeview Drive 028 F080085 Ebetino, James M. 02-071 
Lakeview Drive 029 F080160 Pereira, Marlon 16-028 
Lakeview Drive 061 F080166 Gaudelli, William 87-164 
Lakeview Drive 061 F080166 Gaudelli, William 88-097 
Lakeview Drive 074 F090016 Hettrich. Dawn 05-058 
Lakeview Drive 076 F090013 Paddock, Michael 87-028 
 
LANGSTROTH DRIVE 
 
Langstroth Drive 003 D030023 Horsa, Eric 01-016 
Langstroth Drive 003 D030023 Horsa, Eric 15-001 
Langstroth Drive 024 D030019 Harrington, Robert Geoffrey 06-034 
Langstroth Drive 024 D030019 Harrington, Robert Geoffrey 07-056 
 
LANTERN DRIVE 
 
Lantern Drive 025 G130052 Gearhart, David 85-007 
 
LAUREL HILL ROAD 
 
Laurel Hill Road 009 H160080 Ellison, William 66-017 
Laurel Hill Road 017 H160074 Houck, Karen 02-064 
Laurel Hill Road 017 H160074 Leroy, Irving 65-027 
Laurel Hill Road 017 H160074 Leroy, Irving 55-009 
Laurel Hill Road 021 H160076 Rossiter, William 77-016 
Laurel Hill Road 021 H160076 Rossiter, William 76-068 
Laurel Hill Road 028 H160079 Rao-Potlapally, Govind 99-059 
 
LAUREL LANE 
 
Laurel Lane 000 G090001 Bakes, Sandra & George 93-045 
Laurel Lane 000 G090022 Bakes, Sandra & George 93-045 
Laurel Lane 000 G090026 Bakes, Sandra & George 93-045 
Laurel Lane 000 G090027 Bakes, Sandra & George 93-045 
Laurel Lane 047 G080027 Sheridan, Clare 91-059 
Laurel Lane 049 G080026 Goodrow, William 65-028 
 
LEDGES ROAD 
 
Ledges Road 000 D080005 Soyak, Robert 90-063 
Ledges Road 021 C080018 Ings, William 73-020 
Ledges Road 100 D080021 Larson, N. E. 81-046 
Ledges Road 141 D080028 Pellicione, Vincent 96-025 
Ledges Road 159 D080045 McDonald, Lloyd 71-076 
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Ledges Road 171 D080044 McDonald, Lloyd 71-032 
Ledges Road 183 D080099 Design House Inc. 84-076 
Ledges Road 183 D080099 Devon Construction 78-068 
 
LEE ROAD 
 
Lee Road 005 F130014 Healey, James 81-006 
Lee Road 061 F120050 Trustees of G. Craig 23-017 
 
LEWIS DRIVE 
 
Lewis Lane 004 E160020 Verpillot, Paul 57-033 
Lewis Drive 004 E160020 Pisoni, Joseph 91-087 
Lewis Drive 004 E160020 Pisoni, Joseph 92-001 
Lewis Drive 006 E160021 Keough, Diane 82-041 
Lewis Drive 009 E160029 Krall, Anders 60-012 
Lewis Drive 009 E160029 Gasperino, Albert 76-030 
Lewis Drive 042 D160105 Tarnapoll, Murray 99-025 
 
LIMEKILN ROAD 
 
Limekiln Road 009 G130002 Russell & Abbott 85-073 
Limekiln Road 017 G130001 Howes, Theo 85-097 
Limekiln Road 017 G130001 Katz, Sarah 15-038 
Limekiln Road 025 F130020 Jaehnig, Paul 85-042 
Limekiln Road 017 G130001 Katz, Sarah 15-038 
Limekiln Road 025 F130020 Shaughnessy, Laura 05-021 
Limekiln Road 092 F120074 Devaney, Donald 85-022 
Limekiln Road 101 F120055 Sotel, Alma 63-017 
Limekiln Road 101 F120055 Welsh, Jackson 62-003 
Limekiln Road 101 F120055 Welsh, Jackson 63-012 
Limekiln Road 101 F120055 Finucane, Sarah for Campbell 25-012 
Limekiln Road 104 F110116 Ricci, Albert 58-019 
Limekiln Road 109 F120062 Corry, Thomas 90-090 
Limekiln Road 109 F120062 Corry, Thomas 91-048 
Limekiln Road 109 F120062 Dianne D. Keogh 87-106 
Limekiln Road 123 F120071 Frentrop, Arthur 87-044 
Limekiln Road 134 G120005 Bernhardt, Alex and Allison 12-037 
Limekiln Road 140 F120069 Battista, Mario 76-007 
Limekiln Road 146 F120068 Doty, William 84-053 
Limekiln Road 163 F110110 Coutermash, Virginia 96-052 
Limekiln Road 163 F110110 Hayes, David 84-004 
Limekiln Road 163 F110110 Hayes, David 87-033 
Limekiln Road 183 F110111 Wolfson, Jeff 21-028 
Limekiln Road 195 F110112 Goodwine, Joseph 90-023 
 
LIMESTONE ROAD 
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Limestone Road  NF Morton, James 71-073 
Limestone Road  NF Rotherford, Lester 47-006 
Limestone Road  NF Rotherford, Lester 49-012 
Limestone Road  NF Samuel, Lawrence 50-004 
Limestone Road  NF Young, Ruth 52-026 
Limestone Road   various Zemo, Stephen 86-115 
Limestone Road 023 F110036 Venus, Thomas 85-011 
Limestone Road 023 F110036 Venus, Thomas 72-030 
Limestone Road 064 F100019 Schmitz, Charles 80-013 
Limestone Road 108 F100026 Bramblett, Harold 64-021 
Limestone Road 124 F100028 Reunert, Stanley 04-048 
Limestone Road 141 F100127 McGregor, Douglas 91-005 
Limestone Road 209 F090053 Elisofon, Robert 85-012 
Limestone Road 247 F090003 Porter, Robert P. 81-092 
Limestone Road 257 F090004 Capuzzi, Vincent 68-033 
Limestone Road 257 F090002 Cappuzzi, Vincent 75-022 
Limestone Road 257 F090002 Cappuzzi, Vincent 73-005 
Limestone Road 259 F090002 Capuzzi, Vincent 68-033 
Limestone Road 259 F090001 Cappuzzi, Vincent 75-022 
Limestone Road 259 F090001 Cappuzzi, Vincent 73-005 
Limestone Road 259 F090001 Tracy, David 94-002 
Limestone Road 259 F090001 Tracy, David 95-019 
Limestone Road 286 F080035 Nelson, Warren 77-051 
Limestone Road 317 E080053 Martinich, A. J. 88-099 
Limestone Road 329 E080056 Block, David 92-054 
Limestone Road 337 E080057 McBain, Anne 74-039 
Limestone Road 337 E080057 Norman, Anne 78-015 
Limestone Road 337 E080057 Norman, Anne 80-042 
Limestone Road 356 E080071 Peters, Jerome 94-004 
Limestone Road 360 E080069 Kline, Emily 72-041 
Limestone Road 360 E080069 Sobeck, Richard 86-154 
Limestone Road 361 E080058 Cunningham, Joseph 73-021 
Limestone Road 361 E080058 Cunningham, Joseph 77-050 
Limestone Road 365 E080060 Capeci, Arthur 68-036 
Limestone Road 365 E080060 Capeci, Arthur 72-009 
Limestone Road 365 E080060 Hubiak, Robert & S 98-043 
Limestone Road 374 E080066 Karnik, Stanley 70-047 
Limestone Road 414 E070136 Fogliano, August 69-018 
Limestone Road 440 E070132 Curtin, Michael & C 98-065 
Limestone Road 448 E070062 DeLuca, Frank 59-002 
Limestone Road 448 E070062 Williams, Robert 87-031 
Limestone Road 456 E070055 Starr, Cynthia 88-130 
Limestone Road 456 4070055 Starr, Richard 94-041 
Limestone Road 484 E070052 Amundsen, William 78-019 
 
LIMESTONE TERRACE 
 
Limestone Terr 014 F080019 Siegel, Edward 81-001 
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LINCOLN LANE 
 
Lincoln Lane 013 F160050 Morgan, John 62-010 
Lincoln Lane 020 F160068 Ligi, Richard 80-020 
Lincoln Lane 020 F160068 Ligi, Richard 91-069 
Lincoln Lane 020 F160068 Ligi, Richard 91-086 
Lincoln Lane  022 F160067 Wallace, James and Barbara A. 17-010 
 
LINDEN ROAD 
 
Linden Road 005 F120056 *Welsh, Jackson 62-003 
Linden Road 005 F120056 *Welsh, Jackson 63-012 
Linden Road 014 F120061 Salvestrini, Armando 69-027 
Linden Road 014 F120061 Salvestrini, Armando 70-040 
Linden Road 018 F120060 Salvestrini, Armando 69-027 
Linden Road 018 F120060 Salvestrini, Armando 70-040 
Linden Road 020 F120059 Salvestrini, Armando 69-027 
Linden Road 020 F120059 Salvestrini, Armando 70-040 
Linden Road 024 F120057 Salvestrini, Armando 69-027 
Linden Road 024 F120057 Salvestrini, Armando 70-040 
Linden Road 026 F120058 Salvestrini, Armando 69-027 
Linden Road 026 F120058 Salvestrini, Armando 70-040 
  *These files are filed under 101 Limekiln Road 
 
LOOKOUT DRIVE 
 
Lookout Drive  NF Crestmont Homes 74-033 
 
LIMESTONE TERRACE 
 
Limestone Terr 014 Siegel, Edward 81-001 
 
LINCOLN LANE 
 
Lincoln Lane 006 Morgan, John 62-010 
Lincoln Lane 013 Enimate, Ronald 74-004 
Lincoln Lane 020 Ligi, Richard 80-020 
Lincoln Lane 020 Ligi, Richard 91-069 
Lincoln Lane 020 Ligi, Richard 91-086 
 
LOOKOUT DRIVE 
 
Lookout Drive  Crestmont Homes 74-033 
 
LOOKOUT POINT 
 
Lookout Point 002 D090070 Neafsey, Helen 88-116 
Lookout Point 002 D090070 Neafsey, Helen 89-082 



 

 65

Lookout Point 002 D090070 Valentin, Jorge & Amy 05-067 
Lookout Point 024 D090068 Moulton, Lee 66-018 
Lookout Point 024 D090068 Turner, John 11-004 
Lookout Point 024 D090068 Turner, John 11-020 
Lookout Point 028 D090067 Norris, Kimberly and Jeff 10-026 
 
LOREN LANE 
 
Loren Lane 006 D100015 Moriarty, Robert & K 99-044 
Loren Lane 012 D100014 Greene, William J. Jr. 00-060 
Loren Lane 012 D100014 Greene, William J. Jr. 01-027 
Loren Lane 014 D100013 Brooks, Randall & Jean 02-040 
Loren Lane 032 D100011 Debease, Michael 89-038 
Loren Lane 034 D100007 Tsao, Daniel 90-027 
 
LOUNSBURY LANE 
 
Lounsbury Lane 000 H140055 Johnson, Patricia 88-142 
Lounsbury Lane 080 H140052 Johnson, Patricia 88-142 
Lounsbury Lane 082 H140013 Johnson, Patricia 88-142 
Lounsbury Lane 086 H140053 Johnson, Patricia 88-142 
Lounsbury Lane 090 H140054 Johnson, Patricia 88-142 
 
LOUNSBURY ROAD 
 
Lounsbury Road 007 G140034 Morrow, Greg 04-050 
Lounsbury Road 007 G140034 Morrow, Gregory & Michelle 07-033 
Lounsbury Road 020 G140072 Maggi, Philip & Squeo, Anne 20-012 
Lounsbury Road 021 G140129 Merrill Brown Construction 85-065 
Lounsbury Road 023 G140036 Merrill Brown Construction 85-065 
Lounsbury Road 035 G140037 Frank, Robert 87-063 
Lounsbury Road 035 G140037 Beards, Dorothy & Jay 75-072 
Lounsbury Road 057 G140038 Poosikian, Timothy & Maria 09-026 
Lounsbury Road 099 G140045 Viggiano, Mary 05-042 
Lounsbury Road 099 G140045 Viggiano, Mary & Steve 05-075 
Lounsbury Road 166 G130130 Dann, Jordan 94-048 
Lounsbury Road 166 G130130 Dann, Jordan 95-022 
 
LYNN PLACE 
 
Lynn Place 032 B010003 NC Construction 95-046 
 
MADELINE DRIVE 
 
Madeline Drive 018 F080146 Schair, Douglas 84-052 
Madeline Drive 019 F080127 McGuire, Mary Ellen 20-018 
Madeline Drive 028 F080140 Sheltmire, William 84-054 
Madeline Drive 022 F080145 Clark, Joanne 90-021 
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Madeline Drive 040 F080139 Kristoffersen, Eric & Eliz 02-067 
Madeline Drive 041 F080131 Hughes, John 70-066 
 
MAIN STREET 
 
Main Street  NF Belmont Restaurant 48-010 
Main Street  NF CT Securities 57-037 
Main Street  NF Cramp, Margret S. 51-012 
Main Street  NF Creagh & Brown 61-011 
Main Street   NF Kuhlmann, Otto 49-014 
Main Street  NF Lamb, Adrian 49-024 
Main Street  NF Scott, Hiram 48-006 
Main Street  NF Wagner, Edward 56-034 
Main Street  NF Yegerwald of Ridgefield 58-047 
Main Street 000 E140114 Parks & Recreation Comm 91-022 
Main Street 000 E140568-83 Tuccio, Jerry 65-024 
Main Street 000 E140644-47 Tuccio, Jerry 65-024 
Main Street 001 E170087 Jardine, Willliam 89-076 
Main Street 001 E170087 Smith, Cora 66-028 
Main Street 002 E170148 Wickstrum, Bart 04-010 
Main Street 007 E170086 Bessette. Janelle 01-055 
Main Street 012 E170191 Nejame & Sons 15-031 
Main Street 017 E170085 Rae, Robert & Jillian 18-025 
Main Street 032 E170189 Swainson, John & Linda 98-052 
Main Street 032 E170189 Swainson, John & Linda 99-058 
Main Street 034 E170190 Serpico, Ralph 97-005 
Main Street 049 E160086 Fish, Thomas 91-043 
Main Street 057 E160087 Pettit, Gordon 50-006 
Main Street 057 E160087 Pettit, Gordon 79-018 
Main Street 069 E160054 Safford, Theodore 57-026 
Main Street 069 E160117 Safford, Theodore 78-002 
Main Street 069 E160054 Ali, Raelene & Mehdi 07-018 
Main Street 069 E160054 Ali, Raelene & Mehdi 07-051 
Main Street 085 E160055 Doty, William 86-039 
Main Street 085 E160055 Valentini & Mascardo 83-059 
Main Street 088 E160084 Epstein, Jane & Howard 09-003 
Main Street 094 E160083 Fricke, Richard 81-061 
Main Street 094 E160083 Loughran, Robert & Kristin 09-005 
Main Street 094 E160083 Loughran, Robert & Kristin 09-006 
Main Street 099 E160056 First Congregational Ch 76-084 
Main Street 099 E160056 First Congregational Ch 77-033 
Main Street 099 E160056 First Congregational Ch 95-026 
Main Street 099 E160056 First Congregational Ch 83-005 
Main Street 099 E160056 First Congregational Ch 88-037 
Main Street 099 E160056 First Congregational Ch 88-131 
Main Street 099 E160056 First Congregational Ch 89-102 
Main Street 099 E160056 First Congregational Ch 03-082 
Main Street 103 E160056 First Congregational Church 14-020 
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Main Street 103 E160056 First Congregational Church 14-021 
Main Street 103 E160056 First Congregational Church  15-009 
Main Strret 103 E160056 First Congregational Church 16-008 
Main Street 114 E160081 Schmuck, Sandra 92-086 
Main Street 114 E160081 Haynes, Douglas & Laurice 05-083 
Main Street 114 E160081 Haynes, Douglas & Laurice 05-084 
Main Street 114 E16081 Haynes, Douglas & Laurice 20-005 
Main Street 127 E160062 Jonas, Allen 61-002 
Main Street 127 E160062 Redfield, Charles 68-014 
Main Street 127 E160062 Redfield, Charles 67-039 
Main Street 127 E160062 Scarbrough, John 95-009 
Main Street 127 E160062 Scarbrough, John 03-052 
Main Street 127 E160062 Redfield, Charles 72-034 
Main Street 132 E160080 Keeler Tavern Preserv 68-041 
Main Street 139 E160063 Conant, Richard 89-051 
Main Street 145 E160064 Weingast, David 75-040 
Main Street 145 E160064 Weingast, David 75-056 
Main Street 145 E160064 Marconi, Rudy and Peggy 08-001 
Main Street 149 E160065 Vail, for Flath, Colleen & E. 23-020 
Main Street 149 E160065 Vail, for Flath, Colleen &E. 24-017 
Main Street 149 E160065 Vail, for Flath, Colleen & E. 24-030 
Main Street 152 E160079 Mead, Robert E. 83-078 
Main Street 152 E160079 Mead, Robert E. 84-002 
Main Street 152 E160079 Mead, Robert E. 94-055 
Main Street 152 E160079 Mead, Robert E. 95-013 
Main Street 160 E160076 Sacks, Clarence 59-005 
Main Street 160 E150076 Mustonen, Helmer 66-029 
Main Street 188 E160074 Ballou, Lance 04-044 
Main Street 188 E160074 Ballou, Lane C. 08-013 
Main Street 188 E160074 Coffin, Peter agent for Prusko 16-011 
Main Street 188 E160074 Prusko, James 21-008 
Main Street 207 E160067 Jesse Lee Church 12-005 
Main Street 250 E160070 Brown and Grotta 97-077 
Main Street 250 E160070 Meinerth, Barry 87-170 
Main Street 250 E160070 Jensen, Gregory 06-003 
Main Street 258 E160069 Aldrich Museum 02-056 
Main Street 258 E160069 Aldrich, Larry Museum 64-015 
Main Street 258 E160069 Aldrich Museum 10-007 
Main Street 260 E150132 First Church of Christ 95-016 
Main Street 267 E160118 O’Brien, Daniel & Annette 08-036 
Main Street 305 E150127 Lamb, Adrian 51-031 
Main Street 305 E150127 Honan, Dorothy 76-009 
Main Street 310 E150262 Rfld Parks & Recreation 85-029 
Main Street 316 E150262 Rfld Community Center 58-018 
Main Street 321 E150126 Hess, Dennis & Marilyn 81-078 
Main Street 321 E150126 Park, Jeffrey 88-108 
Main Street 321 E150126 Wise, Michael Constr. 03-073 
Main Street 321 E150126 Long, Michale & Cynthia 22-009 
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Main Street 325 E150125 Woodford, Estate of 91-045 
Main Street 325 E150124 Electro-Mechanical Res 52-015 
Main Street 351 E150124 St Stephen’s Church 91-038 
Main Street 351 E150124 St Stephen’s Church 87-010 
Main Street 351 E150124 March, Steven 21-020 
Main Street 360 E150152 Durant, George 49-015 
Main Street 360 E150152 Montanari, Fred P. 70-028 
Main Street 360 E150152 Montanari, Fred P. 70-062 
Main Street 360 E150152 Montanari, Fred P. 61-018 
Main Street 360 E150152 Montanari, Fred P. 65-002 
Main Street 360 E150152 Montanari, Fred P. 67-023 
Main Street 360 E150152 Montanari, Fred P. 71-013 
Main Street 360 E150152 Montanari, Fred P. 71-036 
Main Street 360 E150152 Montanari, Fred P. 78-008 
Main Street 360 E150152 Montanari, Fred P. 92-043 
Main Street 360 E150152 360 Main Street LLC 18-017 
Main Street 360 E150152 360 Main Street 20-003 
Main Street 368 E150155 Union Trust Co 90-050 
Main Street 368 E150155 Union Trust Co 70-050 
Main Street 378 E150157 378 Main Street LLC 05-079 
Main Street 380 E150157 Gail’s Station House 90-056 
Main Street 383 E150122 Lublina, Barbara 81-079 
Main Street 383 E150122 Lublina, Barbara 81-093 
Main Street 385 E150121 Rabin, Gerald 95-052 
Main Street 387 E150120 Addessi, Enrico 98-030 
Main Street 387 E150120 Addessi, Enrico 98-063 
Main Street 387 E150120 Addessi Square LLC 02-028 
Main Street 387 E150120 Addessi Square, LLC 06-057 
Main Street 388 E150158 Realtech Realtors 90-026 
Main Street 401 E150096 Carnall, A. J. Inc. 80-089 
Main Street 404 E150165 Morelli, Abraham 55-036 
Main Street 404 E150165 Morelli Realty 79-053 
Main Street 409 E150095 Hackett, James 77-012 
Main Street 409 E150095 Hastings, Raymond 90-103 
Main Street 409 E150095 Dr Mike’s Ice Cream 87-050 
Main Street 410 E150165 Morelli Realty 76-089 
Main Street 410 E150165 Urstadt Biddle Properties 03-088 
Main Street 410 E150165 Urstadt Biddle Properties 04-011 
Main Street 411-9 E150094 Amatuzzi, G. G.  84-077 
Main Street 411-417 E150094 Salemo, Tom 10-027 
Main Street 413-7 E150094 Amatuzzi, A & G 92-087 
Main Street 414 E150165 Madsen & Madsen 90-062 
Main Street 415 E150094 Amatuzzi, John 79-037 
Main Street 415 E150094 Moeller, Felix 86-049 
Main Street 416 E150165 Subway Real Estate 90-078 
Main Street 416 E150165 J & D Sub Inc. 94-045 
Main Street 419 E150094 Janson, Bonita 93-059 
Main Street 421 E150094 Amatuzzi, Annunziato 89-111 
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Main Street 421R E150094 Browne, David 89-052 
Main Street 423 E150093 Addessi, Enrico 92-094 
Main Street 423 E150093 Hicks, Joseph 93-025 
Main Street 424 E150165 Morelli Realty 84-080 
Main Street 425 E150093 Goodall, Jane Institute 97-007 
Main Street 426 E150166 Dulong, Claudia 88-109 
Main Street 426 E150166 Finch, Barry 84-013 
Main Street 426 E150166 Finch, Barry 84-042 
Main Street 426 E150166 Finch, Barry 87-146 
Main Street 426 E150166 Finch, Barry 82-010 
Main Street 426 E150166 Finch, Barry 88-022 
Main Street 426 E150166 Miller, Annette 03-060 
Main Street 439 E150093 Addessi, Enrico 96-053 
Main Street 439 E150093 Addessi Center LLC 10-025 
Main Street 440-4 E150174 Allan, Edwin & Donald 81-021 
Main Street 441 E150092 Addessi, Enrico 89-087 
Main Street 441 E140113 Bassett, Cleveland 51-015 
Main Street 441 E140113 Bassett, Cleveland 59-016 
Main Street 444 E150174 Ostad, Mark 92-015 
Main Street 444 E150174 Ostad, Mark 92-045 
Main Street 451 E150088 Rosenberg, Herbert 77-002 
Main Street 452 E150174 Main Moon Chinese Rest 91-012 
Main Street 454 E150175 Rothschild Ass. 81-004 
Main Street 455 E150088 Fleet Bank 92-025 
Main Street 467 E150088 CVS 02-012 
Main Street 467 E150088 Grand Union Co. 87-111 
Main Street 467 E150088 Grand Union Co. 58-038 
Main Street 467 E150088 Grand Union Co. 86-016 
Main Street 467 E150088 Grand Union Co. 87-036 
Main Street 467 E150088 Benenson Funding 77-007 
Main Street 470 E150502-16 Conn Real Estate 88-030 
Main Street 470 E150502-16 August Associates 76-018 
Main Street 470 E150502-16 Cervasio, Doreen 94-044 
Main Street 470 E150502-16 Yankee Ridge Condo Assn 99-026 
Main Street 470 E150502-16 Yankee Ridge Condo Assn 82-012 
Main Street 470 E150502-16 CT Real Estate Corp 71-035 
Main Street 472 E150177 Rfld Library 89-110 
Main Street 472 E150177 Rfld Library 79-003 
Main Street 472 E150177 Rfld Library 88-106 
Main Street 472 E150177 Rfld Library 94-036 
Main Street 472 E150177 Rfld Library 00-080 
Main Street 486 E140117 Nash, Karl S. 63-003 
Main Street 486 E140117 Nash, Karl S. 88-081 
Main Street 486 E140117 Scala Properties 04-042 
Main Street 486 E140117 Scala Properties 15-007 
Main Street 488 E140223 Nash, Karl S. 86-148 
Main Street 488 E140223 Nash, Thomas 04-046 
Main Street 500 E140118 Scala, John C. 58-005 



 

 70

Main Street 500 E140118 Scala, John C. 64-008 
Main Street 500 E140118 Scala, John C. 61-019 
Main Street 500 E140118 Elms Inn 79-028 
Main Street 500 E140118 Elms Inn 89-031 
Main Street 500 E140118 Elms Inn 70-025 
Main Street 500 E140118 Elms Inn 92-022 
Main Street 500 E140118 Elms Inn 93-036 
Main Street 500 E140118 Elms Inn 99-063 
Main Street 500 E140118 Elms Inn 01-002 
Main Street 509 E140113 Brown & Valeri 84-044 
Main Street 509 E140113 Brown, Fred H. 81-048 
Main Street 509 E140113 Valeri, Rocco 86-014 
Main Street 509 E140113 Valeri, Rocco 87-030 
Main Street 509 E140113 Valeri, Rocco 87-124 
Main Street 509 E140113 Valeri, Rocco 86-044 
Main Street 509 E140113 Valeri, Rocco 91-010 
Main Street 509 E140113 Valeri, Rocco 98-020 
Main Street 509 E140113 Brown, Fred & Marilyn 84-011 
Main Street 520 various Morganti, John & Sons 82-013 
Main Street 520 E140884-91 Baldaserini et al 86-102 
Main Street 520 E140884-91 Baldaserini et al 86-127 
Main Street 520 E140884-91 36 Catoonah St Co 99-040 
Main Street 531 E140112 Yanity, Peter 85-078 
Main Street 531 E140112 Yanity, Peter 83-018 
Main Street 531 E140112 Yanity, Peter & Beth 03-007 
Main Street 531 E140112 Yanity, Peter & Beth 82-066 
Main Street 531 E140112 Yanity, Peter 81-077 
Main Street 531 E140112 Country Club Developmnt 04-033 
Main Street 531 E140112 Country Club Developmnt 04-038 
Main Street 533 E140237 Country Club Dev & Leary 04-072 
Main Street 533 E140237 Country Club Dev & Leary 04-090 
Main Street 536 E140119 Casey, William 91-021 
Main Street 536 E140119 Morganti, John & Sons 82-013 
Main Street 543 E140241 Country Club Development 04-068 
Main Street 543 E140241 Country Club Development 04-086 
Main Street 545 E140240 Country Club Development 04-069 
Main Street 545 E140240 Country Club Development 04-087 
Main Street 547 E140238 Leary, Lawrence 04-070 
Main Street 547 E140238 Leary, Lawrence 04-088 
Main Street 549 E140239 Leary, Lawrence 04-071 
Main Street 549 E140239 Leary, Lawrence 04-089 
Main Street 563 E140111 Coffey, Joseph 83-017 
Main Street 563 E140111 Coffey, Joseph 98-049 
Main Street 563 E140111 Coffey, Joseph 82-065 
Main Street 593 E140110 Skillen, Theresa 83-013 
Main Street 593 E140110 Skillen, Theresa 82-061 
Main Street 593 E140110 Beckhardt, Else 58-020 
Main Street 593 E140235 Beckhardt, Else 58-020 
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Main Street 599 E140943-45 Bennett, Harry 83-016 
Main Street 599 E140943-45 Bennett Hse Homeowners 90-015 
Main Street 599 E140943-45 Bennett, Harry 82-064 
Main Street 599 E140943-45 Zemo, Stephen 85-021 
Main Street 607 E140107 Tepfer, Charles 83-019 
Main Street 607 E140107 Tepfer, Charles 83-068 
Main Street 607 E140107 Tepfer, Charles 89-109 
Main Street 607 E140107 Tepfer, Charles 89-133 
Main Street 607 E140107 Hayes, Christopher P. 12-021 
Main Street 609 E140106 Parascondola, Louis 86-159 
Main Street 609 E140106 Parascondola, Louis 81-007 
Main Street 609 E140106 Parascondola, Louis 81-073 
Main Street 609 E140106 Parascondola, Louis 86-081 
Main Street 609 E140106 Parascondola, Louis 92-046 
Main Street 609 E140106 Parascondola, Louis 02-029 
Main Street 609 E140106 Parascondola, Jack & Louis 09-014 
Main Street 612 E140129 Heidinger, Clifford 97-072 
Main Street 612 E140129 Little Feet 98-026 
Main Street 613 E140105 Beers, Orrin 63-002 
Main Street 613 E140105 Salvestrini, Robert 96-017 
Main Street 613 E140105 Salvestrini, Robert 96-062 
Main Street 613 E140105 Salvestrini, Robert 80-026 
Main Street 616 E140131 Soyak, James M. 13-016 
Main Street 621 E140104 Lavatori, Eugene 68-034 
Main Street 621 E140104 Lavatori, Nazzareno 67-034 
Main Street 621 E140104 Lavatori, Nazzareno 53-005 
Main Street 621 E140104 Lavatori, Eugene 81-099 
Main Street 621 E140104 Lavatori, Eugene 80-080 
Main Street 621 E140104 Lavatori, Eugene 81-054 
Main Street 621 E140104 Gene’s Fine Liquors 75-060 
Main Street 621 E140104 Bacci, Enea 83-040 
Main Street 621 E140104 Bacci, Enea 83-008 
Main Street 621 E140104 Portfolio Management 01-013 
Main Street 621 E140104 Portfolio Management 01-024 
Main Street 621 E140104 Portfolio Management 01-046 
Main Street 621 E140104 Chun, Moon 04-003 
Main Street 621 E140104 Chun, Moon 04-016 
Main Street 621 E140104 Chun, Moon 04-057 
Main Street 622 E140134 Joseph, James 66-004 
Main Street 622 E140134 D & D Performance 88-061 
Main Street 622 E140134 Lachowitz, Victor 74-052 
Main Street 622 E140134 Martin, Robert W. 76-071 
Main Street 622 E140134 Martin, Robert W. 76-072 
Main Street 622 E140134 Martin, Robert W. 78-023 
Main Street 622 E140134 Martin, Robert W. 80-081 
Main Street 622 E140134 Martin, Robert W. 86-058 
Main Street 622 E140134 Ridgefield Signs 90-046 
Main Street 622 E140134 Vescera, Victor A. 86-076 
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MALLORY HILL ROAD 
 
Mallory Hill Rd 007 I180009 Jones, Norman 77-057 
Mallory Hill Rd 012 I180005 Kohl, Leslie David 88-006 
Mallory Hill Rd 015 I180011 Covello, Rocco 01-063 
Mallory Hill Rd 016 I180004 McKenzie, Charles 55-004 
Mallory Hill Rd 021 I180012 Shrobar, Lawrence 59-006 
Mallory Hill Rd 027 I180002 Mygatt, Peter 84-012 
Mallory Hill Rd 037 I170037 Vinci, Joseph 89-092 
Mallory Hill Rd 040 I170038 Edwards, Stefan & Sondra 90-089 
Mallory Hill Rd 048 I170043 Edwards, Robert & Joyce 88-027 
 
MAMANASCO ROAD 
 
Mamanasco Rd  NF Peatt, William T. Jr. 59-037 
Mamanasco Rd  NF Peatt, William T. Jr. 66-016 
Mamanasco Rd  NF Peatt, William T. 61-024 
Mamanasco Rd  NF Frantz, Ernest 49-001 
Mamanasco Rd  NF Giles, Marie 58-025 
Mamanasco Rd  NF Schoenemann, Celia 69-031 
Mamanasco Rd 000 C090059 Arthur, Warren 84-045 
Mamanasco Rd 000 C090054 Dean, Charles F. 93-055 
Mamanasco Rd 000 C090056 Dean, Charles F. 93-055 
Mamanasco Rd 000 C100181 Gardner, Joseph 89-057 
Mamanasco Rd 000 C100181 Gardner, Joseph 91-052 
Mamanasco Rd 000 C100182 Gardner, Joseph 89-056 
Mamanasco Rd 000 C100182 Gardner, Joseph 91-053 
Mamanasco Rd 011 D100048 Santoro, Christopher 07-019 
Mamanasco Rd 027 D100046 Palmer, Anthony 06-004 
Mamanasco Rd 051 D100021 Whipple, Reed L. 86-096 
Mamanasco Rd 051 D100021 Whipple, Reed L. 86-065 
Mamanasco Rd 061 D100021 Medinger, Wynn 92-011 
Mamanasco Rd 067 C100099 Payne, Toby & Edward 04-026 
Mamanasco Rd 069 C100100 Bedard, Robert 89-107 
Mamanasco Rd 069 C100100 Bedard, Robert 89-016 
Mamanasco Rd 069 C100100 Bedard, Robert 91-025 
Mamanasco Rd 077 C100113 Polidoro, Victor 89-075 
Mamanasco Rd 077 C100113 Valentine, Daniel 93-047 
Mamanasco Rd 077 C100113 Bedard, Robert 88-111 
Mamanasco Rd 085 C100114 Gardner, Joseph 89-055 
Mamanasco Rd 085 C100122 Gardner, Joseph 89-084 
Mamanasco Rd 088 C100179 Carranza, Warren 96-079 
Mamanasco Rd 088 C100179 Carranza, Warren 00-059 
Mamanasco Rd 089 C100123 Desimone, Michael 04-064 
Mamanasco Rd 090 C100178 Fink, Agnes 99-049 
Mamanasco Rd 090 C100178 Brodsky, Michael 10-024 
Mamanasco Rd 090 C100178 Brodsky. Michael 10-033 
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Mamanasco Rd 094 C100177 Lage, Frank & Jacqueline 77-074 
Mamanasco Rd 094 C100114 Kaste, Ed & Renee 13-017 
Mamanasco Rd 095 C100125 Beck, Harriet 88-128 
Mamanasco Rd 100 C100176 Tolosi, Martine 75-067 
Mamanasco Rd 100 C100176 Sass, Charles 78-077 
Mamanasco Rd 100 C100176 Sass, Charles 86-029 
Mamanasco Rd 100 C100176 Marcus, Alan 97-047 
Mamanasco Rd 117 C100142 Freer, Edward Jr. 01-017 
Mamanasco Rd 117 C100142 Daly, Joseph 73-039 
Mamanasco Rd 117 C100142 Jucouile, Teisute 24-007 
Mamanasco Rd 131 C100145 Sheahan, John 12-018 
Mamanasco Rd 135 C100147 Nelson, Thomas 82-044 
Mamanasco Rd 141 C100150 Juliano, Michael & Sandra 05-003 
Mamanasco Rd 165 C100164 Tracy, David 88-052 
Mamanasco Rd 165 C100164 Horn, Walter 81-031 
Mamanasco Rd 177 C090081 Nandy, Kausheek 17-016 
Mamanasco Rd 179 C090080 Charouk, Michel 91-051 
Mamanasco Rd 179 C090080 Flannery, Michael 80-050 
Mamanasco Rd 200 C090075 Peatt, Wayne 83-030 
Mamanasco Rd 200 C090074 Peatt, William T. 91-067 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090009 Peatt, William T. 58-041 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090009 Peatt, William T. 59-021 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090009 Peatt, William T. 86-070 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090009 Peatt, William T. 87-014 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090009 Peatt, William T. 87-051 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090009 Peatt, William T. 87-052 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090009 Peatt, William T.  87-165 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090009 Peatt, William T. 88-076 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090009 Peatt, William T. 89-077 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090009 Peatt, William T.  89-095 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090009 Peatt, Woodrow 97-062 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090072 Peatt, William T.   03-055 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090072 Peatt, William T.   03-089 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090075 Peatt, William T.  77-079 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090076 Peatt, William T. 83-001 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090076 Peatt, William T. 87-042 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090076 Peatt, William T. 91-014 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090077 Peatt, William T. 90-093 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090083 Peatt, William T. 87-165 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090083 Peatt, William T. 89-095 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090083 Peatt, William T. 88-076 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090083 Peatt, William T. 89-077 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090083 Peatt, William T. 86-070 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090083 Peatt, William T. Jr. 58-041 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090083 Peatt, William T. 87-052 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090083 Peatt, Woodrow 97-062 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090083 Peatt, William T. 87-051 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090083 Peatt, William T. 87-014 
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Mamanasco Rd 202 C090148 Peatt, William T. 90-092 
Mamanasco Rd 202 C090083 Peatt, Woodrow 19-024 
Mamanasco Rd 209 C090071 Greene, Liza 86-091 
Mamanasco Rd 210 C090085 Design Associates 77-080 
Mamanasco Rd 211 C090070 Arthur, Warren 82-051 
Mamanasco Rd 214 C090086 Sweet, Robert 87-129 
Mamanasco Rd 214 C090086 Sweet, Robert 93-034 
Mamanasco Rd 214 C090086 Traynor, John 69-039 
Mamanasco Rd 215 C090062 Arthur, Warren 97-006 
Mamanasco Rd 215 C090062 Arthur, Warren 97-078 
Mamanasco Rd 217 C090068 Sweet, Robert 86-120 
Mamanasco Rd 228 C090087 Arthur, Warren 84-005 
Mamanasco Rd 228 C090087 Arthur, Warren 82-045 
Mamanasco Rd 228 C090087 Dingelman, Warren 72-003 
Mamanasco Rd 228 C090087 Dingelman, Warren 74-050 
Mamanasco Rd 228 C090087 Dingelman, Warren 75-069 
Mamanasco Rd 230 C090088 Arthur, Warren 82-045 
Mamanasco Rd 235 C090057 Kull, Louis and Anne 66-006 
Mamanasco Rd 236 C090089 Dini, Giuseppe 69-021 
Mamanasco Rd 238 C090090 Werner, Catherine 89-100 
Mamanasco Rd 238 C090090 Settani, Don 71-016 
Mamanasco Rd 239 C090052 Pereyra, Kenneth L. 98-046 
Mamanasco Rd 240 C090091 McDonald, Michael 74-014 
Mamanasco Rd 240 C090091 Hartling, Robert 89-128 
Mamanasco Rd 240 C090091 Figowitz, Mary 73-041 
Mamanasco Rd 242 C090092 Gertsen, Dolores 91-063 
Mamanasco Rd 242 C090092 Gertsen, Dolores 91-081 
Mamanasco Rd 243 C090015 Nelsen, Craig 92-033 
Mamanasco Rd 245 C090014 Settani, Theodore 79-030 
Mamanasco Rd 245 C090014 Settani, Theodore 76-062 
Mamanasco Rd 255 C090005 Wolf, John 82-014 
Mamanasco Rd 273 C090002 Hennessy, Terrence 88-046 
Mamanasco Rd 273 C090002 Hennessy, Terrence 88-095 
Mamanasco Rd 273 C090002 Hennessy, Terrence 97-068 
Mamanasco Rd 273 C090002 Ridlon, Elmer 69-023 
Mamanasco Rd 273 C090002 Ridlon, Elmer 69-033 
Mamanasco Rd 273 C090002 Ridlon, Elmer 69-049 
 
MANOR ROAD 
 
Manor Road 029 E17-0007 Higham, Gwenann R. & Jay 07-067 
Manor Road 047 E170004 Christiansen, Norman 85-049 
 
MAPLE SHADE ROAD 
 
Maple Shade Rd 015 E130038 Denley, Robert 77-004 
Maple Shade Rd 015 E130038 Denley, Robert 78-086 
Maple Shade Rd 015 E130038 Montanari, Jay C. 06-060 
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Maple Shade Rd 027 E130040 Robertson, John 85-062 
Maple Shade Rd 029 E130042 Robertson, Thomas 79-013 
Maple Shade Rd 029 E130042 Gironda, Matthew & Robin 21-023 
Maple Shade Rd 035 E130044 Principi, Primo 78-075 
 
MAPLEWOOD ROAD 
 
Maplewood Rd  NF Fox Hill Inc. 63-004 
Maplewood Rd  NF Fox Hill Inc. 67-007 
Maplewood Rd  NF Sarner, Sidney Foundation 55-028 
Maplewood Rd  NF Sarner, Sidney Foundation 55-029 
Maplewood Rd  NF Yervant, John 67-040 
Maplewood Rd  NF Yervant, John 70-008 
Maplewood Rd  NF Yervant, John 70-018 
Maplewood Rd  NF Yervant, John 70-052 
Maplewood Rd  NF Yervant, John 71-003 
Maplewood Rd  NF Yervant, John 71-027 
Maplewood Rd 000 F080207 Outpost Farm 49-021 
Maplewood Rd 000 F080208 Outpost Farm 80-041 
Maplewood Rd 000 F080208 Outpost Farm 81-095 
Maplewood Rd 005 F080038 Weaver, Deborah 84-073 
 
MARCARDON AVENUE 
 
Marcardon Avenue 007 E170160 DiLauro, Michael & Shana 05-088 
Marcardon Avenue 011 E170161 Porco, Stephen 17-020 
Marcardon Avenue 019 E170163 Fitzgerald, Mark 86-133 
Marcardon Avenue 024 E170173 Cabrera, Jose 09-034 
Marcardon Avenue 041 F170020 Coffey, Kevin M. 06-014 
 
MARIE LANE 
 
Marie Lane 001 F080109 McCue, Gerald 87-048 
Marie Lane 001 F080109 McCue, Gerald 88-083 
Marie Lane 001 F080109 McCue, Gerald 90-082 
Marie Lane 007 F080124 Labozzo & Ferro 89-086 
Marie Lane 007 F080124 Bassett, Richard 89-080 
Marie Lane 007 F080124 Kwalwasser, Thomas 90-001 
Marie Lane 007 F080124 Kwalwasser, Thomas 93-058 
Marie Lane 011 F080123 Pelham Country Homes 92-004 
Marie Lane 022 F080122 Schair, Douglas 79-060 
 
MARKET STREET 
 
Market Street 034 E150135 Schwartz, Michael & Susan 86-150 
Market Street 034 E150135 Schwartz, Michael & Susan 90-077 
 
MARSHALL ROAD 
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Marshall Road 020 D160029 Scott, Ian 92-068 
Marshall Road 025 D16038 Mosiello, Jason & Alison 15-012 
Marshall Road 071 D160017 Lawrence, Donna 14-041 
 
MARY’S LANE 
 
Mary’s Lane 012 D140020 Costabile, Mary Jo 93-033 
Mary’s Lane 015 D140023 Choplinski, Laurie 13-027 
 
McKEON PLACE 
 
McKeon Place 018 C010019 Zeolla, Anthony 05-013 
 
MEAD RIDGE DRIVE 
 
Mead Ridge Drive 016 D170003 Hunt, Philip 72-020 
Mead Ridge Drive 016 D170003 Builter, Paul & Leigh 04-020 
 
MEAD RIDGE ROAD 
 
Mead Ridge Rd 008 D170030 Silveri, Robert & Laurel 13-001 
Mead Ridge Rd 028 D170026 Hjorth, Geir 86-077 
Mead Ridge Rd 050 D170001 Pace, George & Filomena 23-018 
 
MEMORY LANE 
 
Memory Lane 015 D180047 Englund, Myrtle 65-010 
Memory Lane 029 D180045 Walker, Robert 01-001 
 
MIDDLE BROOK LANE 
 
Middle Brook Ln 032 H170060 Dalessio, Russell 82-059 
 
MIDROCKS ROAD 
 
Midrocks Rd 016 E070153 Stupi, Kyle 23-005 
Midrocks Rd 016 E070153 Stupi, Kyle 25-009 
Midrocks Rd 024 E070151 Fusaro, Christopher 09-008 
Midrocks Rd 025 E070141 Davis, Carol 05-014 
Midrocks Rd 029 E070142 Carriero, Paul 92-038 
Midrocks Rd 032 E070149 Cwalinski, J 80008 
Midrocks Rd 034 E070148 Moreno, Ralph 84-025 
 
MILLSTONE COURT 
 
Millstone Court 016 E130037 Livingston, Jeff & Kim 04-084 
Millstone Court 026 D140148 Capilli, John 98-001 
Millstone Court 032 D140150 Sturges Brothers 93-072 
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MILLVIEW TERRACE 
 
Millview Terrace  NF Finch, Lewis 78-020 
Millview Terrace 007 G110058 Parrett, Steven 09-011 
 
MIMOSA CIRCLE 
 
Mimosa Circle 060 E100072 Curtis, Robt & Victoria 01-049 
Mimosa Circle 060 E100072 Primavera, Daniel 16-021 
Mimosa Circle 209 E100047 Smith, Rebecca 13-028 
Mimosa Circle 213 E100046 Hamil, Robert 16-006 
Mimosa Circle 225 E100045 Morrison, John 20-008 
 
MIMOSA COURT 
 
Mimosa Court 035 E100090 Butters, Fred 05-091 
Mimosa Court 055 E100084 Ciarcia, Mary 06-017 
 
MINUTEMAN ROAD 
 
Minuteman Road 046 C150002 Frost, Frederic 72-022 
Minuteman Rd 046 C150002 Fargas, Omar 16-002 
Minuteman Road 076 C150003 Gasparo, Peter 11-019 
 
MOPUS BRIDGE ROAD 
 
Mopus Bridge Rd 020 C070002 Okolowicz, Paul 74-060 
Mopus Bridge Rd 020 C070002 Okolowicz, Paul 74-072 
Mopus Bridge Rd 020 C070002 Stepping Stone Farm 89-006 
Mopus Bridge Rd 020 C070002 Weber, Juliana Cole 98-064 
Mopus Bridge Rd 140 B070001 Hampden, Edmund 10-006 
Mopus Bridge Rd 165 B070002 Beane, Gary 94-051 
 
MORGANTI COURT 
 
Morganti Court 007 F200066 Boris, Christine & Jeffrey 13-008 
 
MOUNTAIN ROAD 
 
Mountain Road  NF Dembitzer, Louis 57-031 
Mountain Road  NF Dembitzer, Louis 58-004 
Mountain Road  NF Gray, Gerald 60-003 
Mountain Road  NF Gray, Gerald 60-001 
Mountain Road  NF Perls, Marie 64-030 
Mountain Road  NF Nelson, Louis 73-049 
Mountain Road 019 F060026 Llanos, David 06-054 
Mountain Road 040 F060012 Bailey Park Properties 00-024 
Mountain Road 040 F060012 Hearing, William 95-006 
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Mountain Road 040 F060013 Hearing, William 95-006 
Mountain Road 040 F060013 Bailey Park Properties 00-024 
Mountain Road 040 F060013 DeRoma, Robert  17-009 
Mountain Road 040 F060013 DeRoma, Robert 20-015 
Mountain Road 084 F060006 Hicks, Neal 86-100 
Mountain Road 084 F060006 Hicks, Neal 88-133 
Mountain Road 095 F060003 Small and Anacreon 97-064 
Mountain Road 109 F060001 Mettin, Irmgard 87-149 
Mountain Road 109 F060001 Mettin, Irmgard 96-041 
Mountain Road 112 F060002 Sewell, Harry & Lynn 01-029 
Mountain Road 120 E060081 Gersin, Robert 88-075 
Mountain Road 120 E060081 Sorensen, Lars 12-004 
Mountain Road 124 E060080 George & Zoller 87-143 
Mountain Road 124 E060080 Thomas, August 93-024 
Mountain Road 157 E060084 Soetbeer, Mike 87-072 
Mountain Road 157 E060084 Ruenitz, Gloria 00-016 
Mountain Road 159 E060085 Pound, Edward 84-032 
Mountain Road 167 E060094 Fisher, James 92-039 
Mountain Road 171 E060090 Jancz, Michael 61-001 
Mountain Road 205 E060094 Holt, Carolyn 85-089 
Mountain Road 207 E060096 Meyer, N. Dean 01-080 
Mountain Road 207 E060096 Meyer, N. Dean 04-061 
Mountain Road 220 E060072 Grabowsky, Werner 89-068 
Mountain Road 220 E060072 Grabowsky, Werner 90-054 
Mountain Road 220 E060072 Grabowsky, Werner & W. 03-080 
Mountain Road 226 E060070 Caraszi, Joseph 85-048 
Mountain Road 229 E060099 Dexter & Jantz-Sell 85-006 
Mountain Road 230 E060069 Catugno, Stephen 88-065 
Mountain Road 230 E060069 Catugno, Stephen 88-101 
Mountain Road 230 E060069 Catugno, Stephen 89-122 
Mountain Road 233 E060067 Meyer, Dean 83-046 
Mountain Road 233 E060067 Meyer, Dean 86-031 
Mountain Road 234 E060032 Karpf, Rana and Russell 08-022 
Mountain Road 236 E060033 Ahearn, Richard 88-017 
Mountain Road 238 E060064 Orrico, Fred 85-033 
Mountain Road 238B E060108 Orrico, Fred 85-033 
Mountain Road 239 E060101 Collins, Judith M. 12-011 
Mountain Road 240 E060061 Palinkas, Ernest 72-021 
Mountain Road 240 E060061 Palinkas, Ernest 72-023 
 
MOUNTAIN ROAD, WEST REDDING 
 
Mountain Rd,  WR 005 I170091 Schoenberg, Michael 88-059 
Mountain Rd,  WR 005 I170091 Schoenberg, David 93-037 
Mountain Rd,  WR 005 I170091 Schoenberg, David 04-031 
Mountain Rd, WR 005 I170091 Schoenberg, Michael 04-031 
 
MOUNTAIN VIEW AVENUE 
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Mountain View  005 E130087 Allan, Mark 93-061 
Mountain View 012 E130114 Parascondola, Louis 86-060 
Mountain View 012 E130114 Cocco, Leonard 66-031 
Mountain View 012 E130114 Underhill, Charles 59-026 
Mountain View 016 E130113 McCarthy, Donald 02-061 
Mountain View 016 E130113 McCarthy, Donald  03-018 
Mountain View  016 E130113 McCarthy, Donald 05-027 
Mountain View  017 E130090 Briody, Daniel P. 10-042 
 
MULBERRY STREET 
 
Mulberry Street 001 D130027 Omego Co. 81-097 
Mulberry Street 005 D130024 Fujitani, Paul 11-060 
Mulberry Street 007 D130021 Swift, Philip and Sara 07-062 
Mulberry Street 014 D130030 Bracken, Nanette 82-026 
Mulberry Street 027 D130020 Wilson, George 87-074 
Mulberry Street 028 D130032 Castle, Elizabeth 09-024 
Mulberry Street 028 D130032 Castle, Elizabeth 09-025 
Mulberry Street 034 D130036 Potter, Richard 72-015 
Mulberry Street 036-40 D130038 Lonning, Kari 97-049 
 
 
NED’S LANE 
 
Ned’s Lane 019 D050020 Dewoskin and Cao 25-013 
 
 
NED’S MOUNTAIN ROAD 
 
Ned’s Mtn Rd  NF Green & Futterman 75-014 
Ned’s Mtn Rd  NF Mannion, William 55-043 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 000 C050041 Zieger, Estate of 74-073 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 012 C050019 Pollack, Edward A. 02-039 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 012 C050019 Wilson, Thomas F. 78-067 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 012 C050019 Wilson, Thomas F. 76-021 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 012 C050019 Huestis, Jennifer for Turley 20-010 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 033 C050021 Curti, Richard 72-026 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 052 C050043 Russ, William R. 78-050 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 052 C050043 Hornung, Charles 87-156 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 079 D050002 Hughes, Michael 87-130 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 127 D050006 Kellan Anna Maria 11-030 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 170 D050010 BHN Associates 87-100 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 178 D050009 French, Marina 89-074 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 178 D050009 French, Marina 00-046 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 300 D040062 Futterman, Michael et al 75-025 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 300 D040062 Farah & DiSpagna 81-082 
Ned’s Mtn Rd 312 D040061 Krapowicz, Jacob 82-048 
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NEW ROAD 
 
New Road 087 G120013 Walker, Mary 87-001 
New Road 133 G120083 Fresh Meadow Partners 97-065 
New Road 135 G120082 Fresh Meadow Partners 97-065 
 
NEW STREET 
 
New Street  NF Cassavechia, Nazzareno 50-011 
New Street  NF Luquer, Evelyn 65-013 
New Street 008 E140071 Walker, Robert J. 83-086 
New Street 017 E140019 Walker, William S. 77-033 
New Street 018 E140074 Coles, David 09-023 
New Street 019 E140018 Irving, Drew 97-058 
New Street 019 E140018 DesMarteau, Jacques 04-074 
New Street 040 E140081 Menagh, Donald 76-064 
New Street 040 E140081 Meyers, Paul 76-076 
New Street 040 E140081 Sturges, James & Cynthia 00-067 
New Street 040 E140081 Jessup, Laverle 11-052 
New Street 047 E140013 DeAsi, Gary 95-071 
New Street 047 E140013 DeAsi, Lisa 99-014 
New Street 047 E140013 Scarbrough, John and Jane 22-023 
New Street 055 E140009 Freer, Edward & D 99-033 
New Street 063 E140008 Bedini and Voorhees 86-056 
New Street 068 E140091 Federici, Lynn 05-035 
New Street 068 E140091 Federici, Lynn 06-047 
New Street 070 E140092 Montanari, Paul 84-064 
New Street 075 E140004 Morena, Pauline 07-023 
New Street 075 E140004 Morena, Pauline G. 08-041 
New Street 077 E140198 DeLuca, Kathy 98-036 
New Street 078 E140094 Salvestrini, Armando 87-021 
New Street 078 E140094 Salvestrini, Robert 12-042 
New Street 079 E140003 DeLuca, James 74-044 
New Road 079 E140003 Neumann, Robt & E 01-020 
New Street 084 E130023 Gabbianelli, Peter 76-083 
New Street 087 E130022 Gabbianelli, Edward 89-028 
New Street 091 E130021 Schede, Nicholas & Lauren 22-024 
New Street 093 E130020 Cirone, Anthony 78-034 
New Street 095 E130019 Nalley, John R. Jr. 85-098 
New Street 099 E130189 Perreten, Chris 88-048 
New Street 101 E130008 Hirt-Manheimer, Aran 86-090 
New Street 101 E130008 Hirt-Manheimer, Aran 87-092 
New Street 101A E130194 Hirt-Manheimer, Aran 86-090 
New Street 101A E130194 Hirt-Manheimer, Aran 87-092 
New Street 101A E130194 Roudenis, Peter 87-179 
New Street 101A E130194 Smith and Coffey 91-040 
New Street 103 E130017 McGrath, Shawn & Nora 03-044 
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New Street 105 E130016 Egan, Joseph A. 75-050 
New Street 105 E130016 Pannozzo, Gerald 75-013 
New Street 105 E130016 Pannozzo, Gerald 76-001 
New Street 105 E130016 Pannozzo, Gerald 77-046 
New Street 105 E130016 Pannozzo, Gerald 78-055 
New Street 105 E130016 Pannozzo, Mary 85-076 
New Street 105 E130016 Pannozzo, Mary 85-105 
New Street 105 E130016 Pannozzo, Mary 86-027 
New Street 105 E130016 Pannozzo, Mary 88-036 
New Street 105 E130016 Pannozzo, Mary 99-015 
New Street 105 E130016 Li, Weigin 09-041 
 
NINTH LANE 
 
Ninth Lane 003 C100130 Zachary, Michael & K. 01-077 
Ninth Lane 014 C100129 Zachary, Michael 99-043 
Ninth Lane 015 C100137 Franca Group LLC, agent for 

Bradley 
23-001 

 
NOD HILL ROAD 
 
Nod Hill Road  NF Casseres, Aminta 47-012 
Nod Hill Road  NF Harrison,  Albert 56-032 
Nod Hill Road 049 H180004 DePasquale, John & R 99-052 
Nod Hill Road 049 H180004 Susser, Matthew & Allison 07-061 
Nod Hill Road 049 H180004 Susser, Matthew & Allison 09-020 
Nod Hill Road 070 H130034 Miller, Jerry 77-090 
Nod Hill Road 105 H170040 Cassar, Delano 81-057 
 
NOD ROAD 
 
Nod Road  NF CT Land Company 56-001 
Nod Road  NF Fraser, Walter 48-009 
Nod Road  NF Jacobs, Douglas 56-045 
Nod Road  NF Lee, Mary D. 57-007 
Nod Road 004 G190010 Coffin, Susan N. 00-040 
Nod Road 022 G190012 McFaddin, Jean 87-067 
Nod Road 024 G190011 Wikander, Kristina 87-071 
Nod Road 028 G190013 Ward, Michael 96-012 
Nod Road 045 G190002 Steckler, Deborah 92-057 
Nod Road 045 G190002 Steckler, Deborah 93-030 
Nod Road 045 G190002 Steckler, Deborah 95-035 
Nod Road 045 G190002 Leahy, James 98-050 
Nod Road 071 G190024 Gifford, Donald 83-008 
Nod Road 073 G190023 Gifford, Donald 83-008 
Nod Road 073 G190023 Kaufman, Angela 24-036 
Nod Road 075 G190022 Davidson, Wm & Susan 99-067 
Nod Road 139 G180005 Taylor, Mary 85-094 
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Nod Road 141 F180055 Behan, Kevin 86-153 
Nod Road 141 F180055 Behan, Kevin 89-099 
Nod Road 141 F180055 Safford, Charles 97-046 
Nod Road 141 F180055 Safford, Charles 97-069 
Nod Road 145 G180004 Bangert, Charles 80-065 
Nod Road 145 G180004 Poole, Barbara 18-012 
Nod Road 160 G180076 Davis, Neville 97-037 
Nod Road 177 F180047 Greene, Sandra 86-132 
Nod Road 188 G180001 Herlihy, Timothy & Patricia 05-094 
Nod Road 203 F180053 Dimeglio, Luigi 09-018 
Nod Road 235 F170085 Principi, Michael 94-049 
Nod Road 248 F170069 Meenan, Devin 99-055 
Nod Road 248 F170069 Meenan, Devin 02-010 
Nod Road 249 F170068 Kean, Ian 87-073 
Nod Road 249 F170068 Colis, Leslie and Ward, N. 94-005 
Nod Road 281 F170076 Mandell, Edd 77-048 
 
NOD WEST DRIVE 
 
Nod West Drive NF  Herzog, Bruce 79-050 
Nod West Drive 028 G190008 Gall, Donald 88-003 
Nod West Drive 032 G190005 LeBow, Ralph 89-037 
 
NORRANS RIDGE ROAD 
 
Norrans Ridge Rd 074 F120023 Cowin, David & Stephanie 06-015 
 
NORTH STREET 
 
North Street  NF Conklin, Irving 47-001 
North Street  NF Gruber, Harold 47-005 
North Street  NF Young, Elliot & Brown 50-015 
North Street  NF Young, Elliot & Brown 51-010 
North Street 000 E130056 St Mary’s Corp 66-003 
North Street 000 E120015 Rfld Water Supply 67-033 
North Street 004 E130074 Sibley, William 05-045 
North Street 012 E130071 Nilson, Deborah S. 05-090 
North Street 012 E130071 Kuijpers, Constance 22-012 
North Street 018 E130069 Yasanliel, M. & E. Koseatac 09-040 
North Street 018 E130069 Yasanliel, M. & E.Koseatac 10-004 
North Street 024 E130068 Ray, William 76-067 
North Street 026 E13081 Principi, Primo 86-138 
North Street 026 E13081 Tessier, Pascal 22-026 
North Street 032 E130082 Nathenson, Jeff 97-057 
North Street 034 E130066 Stefanelli, Ulderico 76-090 
North Street 042 E130064 O’Gorman, Patricia 79-006 
North Street 048 E130062 Baxter, Mark 87-113 
North Street 048 E130062 Janerico, Paul 94-030 
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North Street 048 E130062 Roelle, Robert and Renee 08-018 
North Street 057 E130046 First Federal Savings 68-001 
North Street 057 E130046 First Federal Savings 68-009 
North Street 057 E130046 Heidel, Brian 87-189 
North Street 134 E120032 Fuchs, Scott & Ann Marie 11-028 
North Street 141 E120014 Conklin, Ethel 78-039 
North Street 151 E120031 Conklin, Ethel  75-065 
North Street 154 E120034 Hoerner, Richard 65-008 
North Street 188 E120039 Searfoss, Megan 19-022 
North Street 193 E120025 Brodey, Scott 81-102 
North Street 198 E120041 Schinell, John 86-145 
North Street 219 E120017 Tew, Adrian 86-141 
North Street 224 E120043 Stearns, Gloria 92-036 
North Street 224 E120043 Edwards, Ralph 69-046 
North Street 224 E120043 Edwards, Ralph 71-015 
North Street 258 E110027 Conklin, Ethel 80-088 
North Street 258 E110027 Conklin, Ethel 86-121 
North Street 258 E110027 258 North Street LLC 22-005 
North Street 260-2 E110026 Stonecrest Development 90-009 
North Street 264 E110087 Murdock, Blake & K 04-095 
North Street 274 E110029 Bacci, Judy 88-062 
North Street 300 E110030 Carroll, Christopher 20-031 
North Street 312 E110032 Disston, Geoffrey 94-027 
North Street 312 E110032 Adams, Stephen & Maribel 08-014 
North Street 318 E110033 Campbell, Walter 88-011 
North Street 318 E110033 Kauppinen, Erik 70-046 
North Street 326 E110035 Bjelka, John 59-019 
North Street 355 E100125 Slater, William 77-018 
North Street 356 E100024 Cashman, Louise 93-069 
North Street 463 D090078 McDonald, Bruce 89-005 
North Street 488 D090072 Warner, Robert & Sharon 04-013 
 
NORTH SALEM ROAD 
 
North Salem Rd  NF Durant, Margaret S. 54-032 
North Salem Rd  NF Seemann, Max 56-016 
North Salem Rd  NF Peatt, William T. Jr. 58-040 
North Salem Rd   NF Tuoti, George 49-016 
North Salem Rd  NF DeLuca, Frank 50-002 
North Salem Rd  NF DeLuca, Frank 55-022 
North Salem Rd  NF DiNapoli Dev Co 69-016 
North Salem Rd  NF Frulla, Alexander 55-037 
North Salem Rd  NF Leeman, George 58-028 
North Salem Rd  NF Martin, Edward 55-035 
North Salem Rd  NF McManus, James 47-007 
North Salem Rd  NF NE Homes Bldg Co. 58-001 
North Salem Rd  NF NE Homes Bldg Co. 56-037 
North Salem Rd  NF Rhine, George 64-028 
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North Salem Rd  NF Seemann, Max 55-016 
North Salem Rd  NF Solley, Robert 53-027 
North Salem Rd 004 E140135 Tully, James 85-023 
North Salem Rd 005 E140103 Thomas, Jennifer 85-009 
North Salem Rd 005 E140103 Thomas, Jennifer 87-122 
North Salem Rd 009 E140101 Eppoliti Realty 77-052 
North Salem Rd 009 E140101 Eppoliti Realty 90-004 
North Salem Rd 016 E140137 Diablo Realty LLC 11-009 
North Salem Rd 037 E130025 Holder, James 89-083 
North Salem Rd 037 E130025 Holder, Barbara & Jim 98-048 
North Salem Rd 043 E130026 Peano, Donna 05-002 
North Salem Rd 043 E130026 Costello, Erin 08-017 
North Salem Rd 047 E130027 Mulvaney, George 60-007 
North Salem Rd 053 E130028 Nalley, John, Sr. 59-031 
North Salem Rd 053 E130028 Nalley, John 87-096 
North Salem Rd 053 E130028 Nalley, John 89-061 
North Salem Rd 071 E130015 American Legion Post 67-017 
North Salem Rd 079 E130012 Cypher, Grace 95-070 
North Salem Rd 084 E130035 Seemann, Henry 49-019 
North Salem Rd 084 E130035 Seemann, Henry 47-002 
North Salem Rd 084 E130035 Prior, Cathy O’Connor 02-026 
North Salem Rd 084 E130035 Ward, Gerald 83-024 
North Salem Rd 084 E130035 Alimi, Veton 21-001 
North Salem Rd 110 E130051 Schuster, George 87-083 
North Salem Rd 110 E130051 Schuster, George 95-025 
North Salem Rd 110 E130051 Kaplan, Sam 21-004 
North Salem Rd 123 E130003 Gillich, Richard 87-132 
North Salem Rd 123 E130003 Gillich, Richard 88-134 
North Salem Rd 123 E130003 Gillich, Richard 89-071 
North Salem Rd 123 E130003 Dugdale, George 91-079 
North Salem Rd 151 E130002 Jessup, Nancy 69-029 
North Salem Rd 151 E130002 Storer, Thomas 87-147 
North Salem Rd 151 E130002 Sturges Brothers 86-099 
North Salem Rd 161 E130001 Young, John 77-043 
North Salem Rd 162 E120012 Grasso, Robert 84-030 
North Salem Rd 167 E120079 Karsanidi, Alex 87-171 
North Salem Rd 167 E120079 Karsanidi, Alexander 04-073 
North Salem Rd 172 E120011 Carvalho, Jose and Carol 25-021 
North Salem Rd 174 E120010 Yaremko, Peter 88-092 
North Salem Rd 180 E120007 Gondek, Adela & Brown 23-019 
North Salem Rd 192 E120006 Flamand, Wilkie 81-022 
North Salem Rd 224 E120001 Bellagamba, James 86-057 
North Salem Rd 234 D120090 Frulla, Alexander 83-077 
North Salem Rd 234 D120090 Frulla, Paul 86-089 
North Salem Rd 234 D120090 Frulla, Alexander 85-068 
North Salem Rd 234 D120090 Frulla, Alexander 83-076 
North Salem Rd 234 D120090 Frulla, Estate of Andrew 71-018 
North Salem Rd 236 D120060 Frulla, Alexander 85-068 



 

 85

North Salem Rd 236 D120060 Frulla, Alexander 83-076 
North Salem Rd 236 D120060 Frulla, Estate of Andrew 71-018 
North Salem Rd 264 D110082 Clark, Philip 86-131 
North Salem Rd 288 D110079 Bukowski, T. 68-037 
North Salem Rd 292 D110078 Prior, Bernard 96-021 
North Salem Rd 292 D110078 Mullaney, John & Juliet Nolta 10-015 
North Salem Rd 293 D110043 Grasso, Laura & Robert 03-024 
North Salem Rd 309 D110046 Gort, Norman 80-039 
North Salem Rd 319 D110047 Yankowski, Gary 85-081 
North Salem Rd 326 D110073 Knox, Ray 82-036 
North Salem Rd 394 D100102 Gambino, Joseph 66-021 
North Salem Rd 402 D100102 Bacchiochi, James 94-050 
North Salem Rd 402 D100102 Bassett, Richard 95-024 
North Salem Rd 402 D100102 Cioffoletti, Robert 96-043 
North Salem Rd 402 D100102 Cioffoletti, Robert 99-002 
North Salem Rd 418 D100099 Mercede, Bill 96-056 
North Salem Rd 448 D100098 Bedini, Ferdinand 82-001 
North Salem Rd 448 D100098 Bedini, Ferdinand 82-006 
North Salem Rd 448 D100098 Cioffoletti, Robert 83-056 
North Salem Rd 448 D100098 Cioffoletti, Robert 84-091 
North Salem Rd 448 D100098 Cioffoletti, Robert 85-063 
North Salem Rd 448 D100098 Cioffoletti, Robert 86-071 
North Salem Rd 448 D100098 Cioffoletti, Robert 87-191 
North Salem Rd 448 D100098 Cioffoletti, Robert 88-071 
North Salem Rd 448 D100098 Cioffoletti, Robert 88-136 
North Salem Rd 448 D100098 Cioffoletti, Robert 93-019 
North Salem Rd 463 D100090 Rosenthal, Eric J. 10-021 
North Salem Rd 482 D100094 Mueller, Larry 89-098 
North Salem Rd 508 D090025 Jackson, Eleanor 67-021 
North Salem Rd 535 D090023 Buccino, Anne 93-031 
North Salem Rd 569 D090021 Bellagamba, Helen 86-106 
North Salem Rd 570 D090037 Krebs, William 74-043 
North Salem Rd 570 D090037 Krebs, William 94-026 
North Salem Rd 584 D090013 Prawius, Herbert 92-052 
North Salem Rd 623 C090134 Lehmberg, A.E. 55-021 
North Salem Rd 628 C080023 Kean, Geoffrey 73-055 
North Salem Rd 677 C090124 Biagiotti, Aldo 88-035 
North Salem Rd 678 C090113 Franceschini, Esterina 91-037 
North Salem Rd 682 C090126 Black, Richard 98-019 
North Salem Rd 682 C090126 Zeolla, Pat 19-007 
North Salem Rd 700 C080004 Ridgefield High School 92-030 
North Salem Rd 700 C080004 Ridgefield High School 95-001 
North Salem Rd 700 C080004 Ridgefield High School 95-012 
North Salem Rd 700 C080004 Ridgefield, Town of 01-003 
North Salem Rd 700 C080004 Ridgefield, Town of 01-042 
North Salem Rd 700 C080004 Ridgefield, Town of 01-075 
North Salem Rd 700 C080004 Rfld Basketball Assn. 05-036 
North Salem Rd 700 C080004 Ridgefield High School 14-028 
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North Salem Rd 750 C080004 Ridgefield, Town of 20-013 
North Salem Rd 750 C080004 Ridgefield, Town of 23-013 
North Salem Rd 788 C080005 Ragusa, Mike 07-014 
North Salem Rd 788 C080005 Ragusa, Mike 09-035 
North Salem Rd 803 B090031 Gilchrist, John 88-139 
North Salem Rd 803 B090031 Gilchrist, John 91-006 
North Salem Rd 805 B090032 Foster, Julie Irene 93-075 
North Salem Rd 809 B090020 Demaret, Richard 90-094 
North Salem Rd 822 B080119 Hanlon, G. A. 04-067 
North Salem Rd 845 B080013 Dawes, Tom 04-009 
North Salem Rd 869 B080012 Pasko, Eileen 81-087 
North Salem Rd 912 B080005 Donoho, Patricia 77-014 
 
NORTH SHORE DRIVE 
 
North Shore Dr 007 D060015 Gitter, Roy 71-018 
North Shore Dr 029 D060017 Wilkinson, Ellyn 04-034 
 
NORTH VALLEY ROAD 
 
North Valley Rd 002 H140001 Barta,  Mary & Andrew 82-030 
North Valley Rd 039 G140098 Saltzgaber, Jerry 73-048 
North Valley Road 036 G140100 Lovett, Andrea & Richard 20-020 
 
NURSERY ROAD 
 
Nursery Rd 152 G120507 Gmelin, Daniel 23-002 
 
 
NUTMEG COURT 
 
Nutmeg Court 002 D140040 King, Gordon 77-036 
Nutmeg Court 008 D140039 Kovacs, Joseph 76-014 
Nutmeg Court 022 D140037 Laber, John 79-029 
Nutmeg Court 022 D140037 Finch, Lewis 75-081 
 
NUTMEG RIDGE 
 
Nutmeg Ridge 021 G160098 Ridley, Gerald and Perrie 06-050 
Nutmeg Ridge 027 G160035 Greenberg, Theodore 86-007 
Nutmeg Ridge 032 G160041 Young, Philip 87-110 
 
OAK TREE LANE 
 
Oak Tree Lane 005 I170068 Wood, Douglas 82-007 
Oak Tree Lane 011 I170067 Byron, Edward 73-037 
 
OLD BRANCHVILLE ROAD 
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Old Branchville   NF Blackmar, Dana  55-006 
Old Branchville  NF Elfstrom, Barbara 71-047 
Old Branchville  NF Kaffka, Warren 56-047 
Old Branchville   NF Klauber, Alfred 71-075 
Old Branchville  NF Labazzo, Frank & DOT 71-054 
Old Branchville  NF Yerzy, Mrs David 56-036 
Old Branchville 000 I170015 Tomkins, William & OT 71-064 
Old Branchville  000 I170017 Mygatt, Peter 99-032 
Old Branchville 000 I170035 Mygatt, Peter 87-046 
Old Branchville 000 I170090 Mygatt, Peter 87-046 
Old Branchville 000 I170015 Bruns, George 69-013 
Old Branchville 000 I170015 Bruns, Irving 58-011 
Old Branchville 000 H170065 DiNapoli and Lecher 90-120 
Old Branchville 000 H170068 DiNapoli and Lecher 90-120 
Old Branchville 000 H170072 DiNapoli, Nicholas et al 90-120 
Old Branchville 019 G170020 Terry, Howard 87-151 
Old Branchville 178 H170085 Letourneau Builders 03-003 
Old Branchville 211 H170031 Ebanks, Gordon 91-077 
Old Branchville 244 H170045 Valentine, Daniel 98-032 
Old Branchville  245 H170061 Galistinos, Stephane 07-022 
Old Branchville 250 H170051 DiNapoli and Lecher 90-120 
Old Branchville 304 H170055 Franco, Thomas 00-038 
Old Branchville 304 H170055 Franco, Thomas  20-029 
Old Branchville  327 H170021 Pernaveau, Marc C. 06-077 
Old Branchville 328 H170053 Theriot, Winston E. 99-019 
Old Branchville 337 H170020 Bruns, George 69-013 
Old Branchville 337 H170020 Tomkins, William & OT 71-064 
Old Branchville 337 H170020 Colaianni and Baskin 97-027 
Old Branchville 337 H170020 Colaianni and Baskin 97-052 
Old Branchville 346 I170018 Mygatt, Peter 87-046 
Old Branchville 352 I170098 Mygatt, Peter 87-046 
Old Branchville  352 I170098 Mygatt, Peter 99-032 
 
OLD MILL ROAD 
 
Old Mill Road  NF Lippolt, Otto 58-036 
Old Mill Road 038 D030022 Gherardi, Tom 95-065 
Old Mill Road 044 D030036 Christianson, Nels 01-022 
 
OLD MUSKET ROAD 
 
Old Musket Lane 041 G130025 Sammon, Richard 04-039 
 
OLD OSCALETA ROAD 
 
Old Oscaleta Rd 001 B130002 Egler, Alan & Maria 87-192 
Old Oscaleta Rd 001 B130002 Egler, Alan & Maria 77-061 
Old Oscaleta Rd 001 B130002 Egler, Alan & Maria 77-069 
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Old Oscaleta Rd 001 B130002 Golden, Katharine 07-009 
 
OLD PIERCE ROAD 
 
Old Pierce Rd 020 F100099 Charton, James O. 00-062 
 
OLD QUARRY ROAD 
 
Old Quarry Road 000 E140162 Schlumberger-Well Surv. 48-001 
Old Quarry Road 000 E140162 Schlumberger-Doll 77-049 
Old Quarry Road 000 E140162 Schlumberger-Doll 78-048 
Old Quarry Road 000 E140162 Schlumberger-Doll 79-027 
Old Quarry Road 000 E140162 Schlumberger-Doll 81-016 
Old Quarry Road 055 E140277 Speedi Signs, agent for FDG RF 

Propco, LLC 
19-034 

Old Quarry Road 055 E140277 Andrews, agent for Ridgefield 
Station 

22-013 

 
OLD REDDING ROAD 
 
Old Redding Road 009 H140040 Lust, John & Annliese 06-036 
Old Redding Road 022 H140043 Hermansdorfer, Herbert 48-005 
 
OLD SIB ROAD 
 
Old Sib Road 000 C100095 C & S Associates 90-114 
Old Sib Road 000 C100096 C & S Associates 90-115 
Old Sib Road 021 D110010 Holik, Frank 61-009 
Old Sib Road 021 D110010 Rudnicki, Michael 15-022 
Old Sib Road 046 C090027 Binder, Gertrude 70-071 
Old Sib Road 046 C090028 Binder, Gertrude 75-080 
Old Sib Road 056 D100044 Hodgkins, James 74-007 
Old Sib Road 056 D100044 Hodgkins, James 79-045 
Old Sib Road 056 D100044 Hodgkins, James 81-069 
Old Sib Road 056 D100044 Casey, Kevin P. & Rosemary 07-026 
Old Sib Road 086 C100093 DaSilva, Joseph Jr. 07-038 
Old Sib Road 086 C100093 DaSilva, Joseph Jr. 07-054 
Old Sib Road 086 C10-0093 DaSilva, Joseph Jr. 08-008 
Old Sib Road 088 C100094 Wexell, Ellen 59-007 
Old Sib Road 088 C100094 DaSilva, Joseph Jr. 07-039 
Old Sib Road 088 C100094 DaSilva, Joseph Jr. 07-055 
Old Sib Road 088 C10-0094 DaSilva, Joseph Jr. 08-009 
Old Sib Road 095 C100092 Komsta, Alan 87-163 
Old Sib Road 170 C100076 Masters, Boris 75-046 
Old Sib Road 172 C100075 McGuire, Darrin 17-007 
Old Sib Road 195 C100050 Bocchetta, Lori 87-173 
Old Sib Road 205 C100065 Ketner, David & Laura 05-054 
Old Sib Road 212 C100069 Porter, Richard J. 72-045 
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Old Sib Road 236 C090040 D’Angelo, Frank 92-013 
Old Sib Road 257 C090037 Shlapak, Jacob & Jennifer 13-012 
Old Sib Road 257 C090037 Shlapak, Jacob & Jennifer 14-011 
Old Sib Road 274 C090045 Brewster, Geri 15-028 
Old Sib Road 276 C090046 Grenier, Bob 21-018 
Old Sib Road 351 B090022 Dimendberg, David 81-058 
Old Sib Road 351 B090022 Dimendberg, David 85-043 
Old Sib Road 351 B090022 Dimendberg, Aliza & D 99-056 
Old Sib Road 355 B090026 Comerford, Carole 78-054 
Old Sib Road 420 B090005 Romaine, Randolph 75-019 
Old Sib Road 424 B090004 Moomaw, Christopher 80-004 
     
 
OLD SOUTH SALEM ROAD 
 
Old S Salem Road NF  Pinchbeck, Joseph  57-036 
Old S Salem Rd 025 D170005 Camp, Edith 75-020 
Old S Salem Rd 040 C170010 Pinchbeck, Effie 95-027 
Old S Salem Rd 059 C170023 Pinchbeck Brothers 78-013 
Old S Salem Rd 087 C170014 Pinchbeck, Ethelyn 87-155 
 
OLD STAGECOACH ROAD 
 
Old Stagecoach Rd 011 C050031 Town of Ridgefield 02-048 
Old Stagecoach Rd 011 C050031 Edelman, Sam & Louise 03-061 
Old Stagecoach Rd 011 C050031 Harrison, E. Hunter 08-026 
Old Stagecoach Rd 011 C050031 Harrison, E. Hunter 10-043 
Old Stagecoach Rd 161 D060004 Velte, Paul C. Jr. 73-035 
Old Stagecoach Rd 299 D070102 Monzon, Chris & Jenny 22-020 
Old Stagecoach Rd 304 D080001 Paquin, Roger 80-006 
 
OLD STAGECOACH ROAD 
 
Old Stagecoach Rd 011 C050031 Town of Ridgefield 02-048 
Old Stagecoach Rd 011 C050031 Edelman, Sam & Louise 03-061 
Old Stagecoach Rd 161 D060004 Velte, Paul C. Jr. 73-035 
Old Stagecoach Rd 304 D080001 Paquin, Roger 80-006 
 
OLD STILL ROAD 
(Now Still Hollow Road) 
 
Old Still Rd 000 G110064 Mygatt, Peter 99-023 
Old Still Rd 000 G110064 Mygatt, Peter 99-016 
Old Still Road 015 G110113 Cummaro, Michael & Toni 07-041 
 
OLD TOWN HIGHWAY 
 
Old Town Hwy  NF Danbury Airport 63-009 
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OLD TOWN ROAD 
 
Old Town Road 017 I170071 Bailor, Robert 16-026 
Old Town Road 017 I170071 Bailor, Robert 17-001 
 
 
 
OLD WAGON ROAD 
 
Old Wagon Road 024 C120031 Cowan, Richard 85-075 
Old Wagon Road 025 C120039 LaVigna, Christian D. 07-045 
Old Wagon Road 029 C120038 Sharpe, Lisa & David Jones 06-019 
Old Wagon Road 029 C120038 Sharpe, Lisa & David Jones 06-062 
 
OLD WASHINGTON ROAD 
 
Old Washington  NF Finch, Lewis 64-019 
Old Washington 015 G160012 MacMillan, Doug for Pambianchi 16-012 
Old Washington 021 G160011 Jones, Thomas 95-073 
Old Washington  021 G160011 Almstead, Brett & Amanda 13-029 
Old Washington 026 G160014 Harris, Paul 21-021 
Old Washington 045 G160008 Roller, Gunther 78-036 
Old Washington 100 G160025 Porter, Barry 86-017 
 
OLD WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD 
 
Old West Mtn Rd 000 C110126 Kralik, Robert 92-012 
Old West Mtn Rd 034 C110127 Kralik, Robert 92-012 
Old West Mtn Rd 122 C110025 Reynolds, Thomas & Susan 09-007 
Old West Mtn Rd 162 C120004 Segal, Steven 97-025 
Old West Mtn Rd 162 C120004 Segal, Debra 00-048 
Old West Mtn Rd 162 C120004 Rubel Estate 54-001 
Old West Mtn Rd 194 C120013 Millard, Michael 91-075 
 
OLMSTEAD LANE 
 
Olmstead Lane  NF Roberti, Remo 55-018 
Olmstead Lane 020 E170104 Piser, Philip 55-001 
Olmstead Lane 032 E170193 Vilinkis, Catherine B. 03-006 
Olmstead Lane 032 E170193 Vilinkis, Catherine B. 04-035 
Olmstead Lane 048 E170050 Goldwitz, Selma 76-019 
Olmstead Lane 065 E170034 Kralik, Michael 23-007 
Olmstead Lane 080 E170048 Rampolla, Joseph 00-066 
Olmstead Lane 084 E170049 Norvik, Christopher 14-002 
Olmstead Lane 091 E170028 Sanders, John 86-152 
Olmstead Lane 093 E170027 Wells, Jeffrey & Carrie 02-013 
Olmstead Lane 104 E170067 Mortensen, Eugene 80-037 
 
ORCHARD LANE 
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Orchard Lane 011 E180013 Haerter, Jens 14-037 
Orchard Lane 012 E180018 Morrison, Jay 97-034 
 
ORENECA ROAD 
 
Oreneca Road 050 B120010 Ridgefield Academy 67-010 
Oreneca Road 094 B120007 Stark, Orris 69-037 
Oreneca Road 112 B120006 Randolph, Sarah 80-087 
Oreneca Road 112 B120006 Randolph, F. F. 98-031 
 
OSCALETA ROAD 
 
Oscaleta Road  NF Chastel, Leon 56-007 
Oscaleta Road  NF Olmstead, William 53-032 
Oscaleta Road 016 C140015 Green, Peter 91-074 
Oscaleta Road 016 C140015 Bachman, Robert 14-033 
Oscaleta Road 026 C140014 Poile, Anthony 88-073 
Oscaleta Road 031 C140020 Johnson, Eugene 89-021 
Oscaleta Road 034 C140013 Knapp, Gordon 90-070 
Oscaleta Road 034 C140013 Knapp, Gordon 90-107 
Oscaleta Road 035 C140019 Clark, George 81-066 
Oscaleta Road 112 C140002 Longo, Richard 87-055 
Oscaleta Road 112 C140002 Longo, Richard 93-016 
Oscaleta Road 112 C140002 Stenko, Michael & Patricia 19-012 
Oscaleta Road 116 C140003 Bernhardt, William 92-073 
Oscaleta Road 116 C140003 Bernhardt, William 93-013 
Oscaleta Road 116 C140003 Bernhardt, William 96-060 
Oscaleta Road 116 C140003 Bernhardt, William 24-021 
Oscaleta Road 117 C140010 Fischer, Richard 74-068 
Oscaleta Road 120 C140005 Begtrup, Marion 65-007 
Oscaleta Road 120 C140005 Cousins, John 85-079 
Oscaleta Road 135 C140006 Lewin, Robert 89-096 
Oscaleta Road 142 C140004 Gross, William 95-014 
Oscaleta Road 150 C140058 Alfredo, Robt & V 99-028 
Oscaleta Road 150 C140058 Alfredo, Robert 04-054 
Oscaleta Road 161 B140021 Litwin, Thomas 85-074 
Oscaleta Road 170 B140013 Hatfield, Ronald 74-048 
Oscaleta Road 170 B140017 Litwin, Thomas 06-025 
Oscaleta Road 170 B140017 Litwin, Thomas 06-026 
Oscaleta Road 201 B140013 Tatar, J. A. 88-051 
Oscaleta Road 201 B140013 Wattles, Alexander B. 11-003 
Oscaleta Road 203 B140011 Huidekoper, Henry 91-034 
Oscaleta Road 203 B140011 Hughes, Richard et al 99-004 
Oscaleta Road 203 B140011 Hughes, Richard et al 01-040 
 
OVERLOOK DRIVE 
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Overlook Drive 020 D140072 Pearson, Thomas 85-083 
Overlook Drive 026 D140073 628 West Road LLC 05-069 
Overlook Drive 026 D140073 628 West Road LLC 05-096 
Overlook Drive 035 D140063 Lizza, Frank 87-023 
Overlook Drive 035 D140063 Lizza, Frank 87-062 
Overlook Drive 061 D140059 Haran, Martin 94-047 
Overlook Drive 090 D140079 Smalley, Frederick 85-003 
 
PALMER COURT 
 
Palmer Court 005 G110102 Bronfield, Steven 07-066 
Palmer Court 005 G110102 Bronfield, Steven 24-003 
Palmer Court 005 G110102 Bronfield, Steven 24-028 
Palmer Court 008 G110088 Skoczen, David 04-047 
 
PARK LANE 
 
Park Lane 015 I170050 Ancona, Philip 56-021 
Park Lane 024 I170111 Malhotra, Varun 14-010 
Park Lane 042 I170032 Makowej, John & E 00-045 
 
PARLEY LANE 
 
Parley Lane 001 E160049 Minot, Joan 76-058 
Parley Lane 001 E160049 Minot, Joan 76-069 
Parley Lane 001 E160049 Silver, Stephen 76-051 
 
PARLEY ROAD 
 
Parley Road 030 C040008 Stapleton, Ellen 84-061 
Parley Road 031 C040018 Craig, William 83-033 
Parley Road 038 C040007 Slomba, Albert 73-022 
Parley Road 054 C040005 Kearns, Philip 96-080 
 
PARTRIDGE DRIVE 
 
Partridge Drive 018 D070082 Murphy, Greg 86-157 
Partridge Drive 018 D070082 Murphy, Greg 87-056 
Partridge Drive 018 D070082 Bangser, Robert 24-004 
 
PEACEABLE STREET 
 
Peaceable Street  NF Walden, F. 56-023 
Peaceable Street 001 E160004 Parm, Herbert G. 62-017 
Peaceable Street 032 E160106 Damoth, Donald 96-024 
Peaceable Street 039 E160010 Dobiejko, Stefan 12-015 
Peaceable Street 043 E16006 Mead, Felicity 63-015 
Peaceable Street 043 E160006 Ritter, Kathryn 25-007 
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Peaceable Street 045 E160009 Huntoon, David 71-069 
Peaceable Street 045 E160009 Huntoon, David 73-038 
Peaceable Street 046 D160091 Temple Shearith Israel 70-039 
Peaceable Street 046 D160091 Temple Shearith Israel 85-107 
Peaceable Street 046 D160091 Temple Shearith Israel 03-051 
Peaceable Street 046 D160091 Temple Shearith Israel 03-064 
Peaceable Street 046 D160019 Temple Shearith Israel 04-076 
Peaceable Street 046 D160114 Temple Shearith Israel 04-076 
Peaceable Street 046 D160091 Temple Shearith Israel 05-062 
Peaceable Street 046 D160114 Temple Shearith Israel 05-062 
Peaceable Street 046 D160114   Temple Shearith Israel Inc. 10-048 
Peaceable Street 047 D160092 Heritage Homes Constr 99-050 
Peaceable Street 050 D160112 Kochanski, Richard et al 00-039 
Peaceable Street 065 D160117 Cook, Jeanne 91-083 
Peaceable Street 065 D160117 Frattini, Arthur 98-029 
Peaceable Street 065 D160117 Zemo, Stephen 97-013 
Peaceable Street 065 D160117 Zemo, Stephen 98-011 
Peaceable Street 065 D160117 Franz, Brian and Toni 02-041 
Peaceable Street 065 D160117 Franz, Brian and Toni 10-049 
Peaceable Street 067 D160115 Breck, Richard F. Jr 04-007 
Peaceable Street 079 D160511 Sturges, Donald 93-017 
Peaceable Street 079 D160511 Swainson, John & Linda 07-042 
Peaceable Street 079 D160511 Swainson, John & Linda 07-043 
Peaceable Street 079 D160511 Swainson, John & Linda 07-044 
Peaceable Street 079 D160511 79 Peaceable Street LLC 19-036 
Peaceable Street 086 D160048 Pastore, Joseph & Donna 23-010 
Peaceable Street 087 E160040 Parm, Herbert 62-017 
Peaceable Street 108 D160051 Toms, Paul & Theresa 06-005 
Peaceable Street 110 D160052 Crestmont Homes 74-031 
Peaceable Street 110 D160052 Crestmont Homes 74-030 
Peaceable Street 120 D160054 Montanari, Fred 75-018 
Peaceable Street 120 D160054 Montanari, Fred 77-062 
Peaceable Street 165 D160025 Shirk, Ronald & Cecilia 06-045 
Peaceable Street 165 D160025 Shirk, Ronald & Cecilia 06-066 
Peaceable Street 195 D160019 Gordon, Prince 66-008 
Peaceable Street 222 D160004 Hurdman, Doris 71-058 
Peaceable Street 231 D160008 Martin, Walter 62-015 
Peaceable Street 231 D160008 Facey, Patricia 89-024 
Peaceable Street 232 D160005 Marcus, Jeffrey S. 07-010 
Peaceable Street 239 D160010 Daigle, Patrick L. & Katherine 05-089 
Peaceable Street 249 C160051 Bogardus, Thomas 89-063 
Peaceable Street 307 C170007 Pinchbeck Brothers 81-083 
Peaceable Street 340 C170006 Pinchbeck Brothers 84-024 
 
PEACEABLE HILL ROAD 
 
Peaceable Hill Rd 000 C160042 Dewar, Estate of Julia 77-100 
Peaceable Hill Rd 001 C160043 Hay, Taylor 86-032 
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Peaceable Hill Rd 001 C160043 Hay, Taylor 89-103 
Peaceable Hill Rd 001 D160003 Ktorides, Nicholas 24-024 
Peaceable Hill Rd 003 C160043 Tower, John 55-042 
Peaceable Hill Road 003 C160043 McGrath, James T. 15-018 
Peaceable Hill Rd 061 C160041 Montanari, Elizabeth 95-057 
Peaceable Hill Rd 061 C160041 Montanari, Paul & Elizabeth 02-014 
Peaceable Hill Rd 061 C160041 Montanari, Elizabeth Ann 10-016 
Peaceable Hill Rd 061 C160041 Montanari, Elizabeth Ann 10-017 
Peaceable Hill Rd 061 C160041 Montanari, Elizabeth & Paul 11-053 
Peaceable Hill Rd 061 C160041 Crabbe, E. & Reinertsen, K. 17-013 
Peaceable Hill Rd 069 C160040 Kinnaird, Richard 71-028 
Peaceable Hill Rd 132 C150050 Johnson, Robert 74-002 
Peaceable Hill Rd 132 C150050 Johnson, Robert 80-015 
Peaceable Hill Rd 167 C150047 Drayson, Peter 91-039 
 
PEACEABLE RIDGE ROAD 
 
Peaceable Ridge   NF Vallerie’s Transportation 76-005 
Peaceable Ridge  NF Wilton, Michael 70-044 
Peaceable Ridge 000 C150034 Motorola Inc. 77-094 
Peaceable Ridge 000 C150034 RCI Corp 83-053 
Peaceable Ridge 000 C150034 Ridgefield Water Supply 76-005 
Peaceable Ridge 011 C150026 Rowley, Robert 86-130 
Peaceable Ridge 028 C150052 Harris, Alan and Delores 03-009 
Peaceable Ridge 028 C150052 Principi, Michael 84-047 
Peaceable Ridge  060 C150035 Zangre, Stephen and Nancy 07-058 
Peaceable Ridge  060 C150035 Zangre, Stephen 13-007 
Peaceable Ridge  060 C150035 MacMillan, Doug  15-027 
Peaceable Ridge 071 C150031 Crosskey, John 87-116 
Peaceable Ridge 071 C150031 Blair, Lauriston 87-022 
Peaceable Ridge 071 C150031 Sturges, Tom 24-037 
Peaceable Ridge 090 C15034 Town Of Ridgefield 15-037 
Peaceable Ridge 108 C140041 AT&T 67-009 
Peaceable Ridge 108 C140041 Dickman, Howard & Lynett 07-021 
Peaceable Ridge  108 C140041 Dickman, Howard 12-010 
Peaceable Ridge 112 C140040 AT&T 67-009 
Peaceable Ridge 112 C140040 Gaeta, Lucille 77-034 
Peaceable Ridge 112 C140040 Gaeta, Lucille 74-070 
Peaceable Ridge  112 C140040 Foster, David R. & Carolyn J. 06-040 
Peaceable Ridge 114 C140039 Siegel, Paul 85-039 
Peaceable Ridge 114 C140039 Siegel, Paul 88-046 
Peaceable Ridge 114 C140039 Siegel, Paul 89-007 
Peaceable Ridge 117 C140023 Rappaport, Mollie 68-042 
Peaceable Ridge 117 C140023 Breekland, Fred 84-066 
Peaceable Ridge 117 C140023 Sturges, Tom 23-015 
Peaceable Ridge 123 C140024 Bosworth, King 88-007 
Peaceable Ridge 126 C140037 Rosenfeld, Ronald 87-066 
Peaceable Ridge 126 C140037 Rosenfeld, Ronald & Tina 02-009 
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Peacebale Ridge 131 C140033 Tomasco, Steven 23-006 
Peaceable Ridge 133 C140032 Cohan, George 86-053 
Peaceable Ridge 133 C140032 Cohan, George 90-007 
Peaceable Ridge 134 C140036 Withrow, James 71-071 
Peaceable Ridge 134 C140036 Rushton, James 81-086 
Peaceable Ridge 135 C140026 Molwitz, Henry 96-011 
Peaceable Ridge 137 C140027 Moreyn, Boris 98-025 
Peaceable Ridge  138 C140035 Urbanz, Timothy J. & Nipa 07-007 
Peaceable Ridge  138 C140035 Urbanz, Tim and Nipa 07-060 
Peaceable Ridge 139 C140030 Scott, Richard & S 00-044 
Peaceable Ridge 141 C140028 Plateroti, Elizabeth 98-027 
Peaceable Ridge  141 C140028 Squitieri, Nicholas 05-057 
Peaceable Ridge 165 C140029 Molwitz, Karl 95-075 
Peaceable Ridge 165 C140029 Molwitz, Karl 99-020 
Peaceable Ridge 165 C140029 Molwitz, Karl & Darol Bates 02-062 
Peaceable Ridge  165 C140029 Molwitz, Karl & Darol Bates 05-082 
Peaceable Ridge 180 C140053 Gell, R. 84-088 
Peaceable Ridge 196 D140168 Provey, Roger 00-057 
 
PELHAM LANE 
 
Pelham Lane 000 G190052 Frattini, Arthur 84-068 
Pelham Lane 014 H180016 Ritter, James & Cathy 00-052 
Pelham Lane 062 G190037 Frattini, Arthur 84-068 
Pelham Lane 062B G190054 Frattini, Arthur 84-068 
Pelham Lane 064 G190059 Frattini, Arthur 84-068 
Pelham Lane 064B G190045 Frattini, Arthur 84-068 
 
PERRY LANE 
 
Perry Lane 012 F170010 Smoler, Diane 80-024 
Perry Lane 044 F170001 Scala, Richard 89-090 
Perry Lane 045 F170096 Fricke, Richard 87-040 
Perry Lane 045 F170096 Fricke, Richard 87-011 
 
PIERREPONT DRIVE 
 
Pierrepont Drive 050 E080030 Esser, Ferdinand 79-035 
Pierrepont Drive 050 E080030 Pralle, Mr & Mrs 99-006 
 
PILGRIM HILL ROAD 
 
Pilgrim Hill Rd 014 F100070 Salerno, Bartholomew 85-005 
 
PIN PACK ROAD 
 
Pin Pack Road  NF Murphy, Claire 56-011 
Pin Pack Road 017 D130044 Ames, Russell 83-070 
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Pin Pack Road 017 D130044 Keuls, Peter 20-021 
Pin Pack Road 023 D130045 Lichtblau, Anne 87-126 
Pin Pack Road 046 D130064 Dunckley, Kevin 23-016 
Pin Pack Road 072 D120057 Turner, Alva 65-021 
Pin Pack Road 072 D120057 Karl, Michael 95-076 
Pin Pack Road 089 D120025 Brown, Douglas and S 98-053 
 
PINECREST DRIVE 
 
Pinecrest Drive 018 E090012 Anderson, Chris & Linda 07-012 
Pinecrest Drive 023 E090009 Mayhew, Richard 72-040 
 
PINE LAKE ROAD 
 
Pine Lake Road 007 B10013 Horaj, Edward 78-052 
 
PINE MOUNTAIN ROAD 
 
Pine Mountain Rd  NF Englert, George 73-027 
Pine Mountain Rd  NF Holcomb, Phil 69-044 
Pine Mountain Rd 000 various Searles, Nancy Purdy 87-099 
Pine Mountain Rd 063 E030020 Hostetter, Philip 90-101 
Pine Mountain Rd 083 E040008 Fogelman, Leah 99-064 
Pine Mountain Rd 086 E040005 Casagrande, Alice 60-013 
Pine Mountain Rd 086 E040005 Casagrande, Rudolph 89-001 
Pine Mountain Rd 086 E040005 Piwko, Gregory & Marzena 03-076 
Pine Mountain Rd 086 E040005 Seidenberg, Peter 25-010 
Pine Mountain Rd 087 E040009 Wundeler, Glen 02-003 
Pine Mountain Rd 096 E040006 Tabory, Barbara 88-089 
Pine Mountain Rd 224 E050002 Piwko, Gregory & Marzena 06-037 
 
PLAYGROUND ROAD 
 
Playground Rd 000 I170023 Ridgefield Babe Ruth 04-079 
Playground Rd 019 I170102 Wilson, Kathryn 97-029 
Playground Rd 034 I170020 Ancona, Joseph 11-011 
 
POCCONOCK TRAIL 
 
Pocconock Trail 016 D130059 Sussman, Charles 80-047 
 
POND ROAD 
 
Pond Road 025 C090144 Keeley, Arthur 96-034 
 
POPLAR ROAD 
 
Poplar Road 046 F110109 Avisto, Uno 79-031 
Poplar Road 046 F110109 Avisto, Uno 79-041 
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Poplar Road 077 F110069 Mackay, William 59-014 
Poplar Road 090 F110082 Scott, David 70-032 
Poplar Road 090 F110082 Scott, David 72-005 
 
POUND STREET 
 
Pound Street 015 E140108 Crouchley, Ruth 82-062 
Pound Street 015 E140108 Crouchley, Ruth 83-014 
Pound Street 024 E140088 Carboni, Olinto 54-013 
Pound Street 024 E140088 Carboni, Olinto 89-070 
Pound Street 025 E140085 Moses, Leila 65-030 
Pound Street 026 E140089 Montanari, Fred 50-013 
 
POWDERHORN DRIVE 
 
Powderhorn Drive 005 G130043 Wilder, Robert 87-167 
Powderhorn Drive 026 G130020 Wilder, Robert 77-019 
Powderhorn Drive 026 G130020 Wilder, Robert Jr. 03-035 
Powderhorn Drive 071 G130013 Rogers, John 80-023 
Powderhorn Drive 080 G130032 Trezise, Ronald 78-024 
 
POWDERMAKER DRIVE 
 
Powdermaker Dr 065 C030003 Street, Bryan 98-003 
 
PROSPECT STREET 
 
Prospect Street  NF Bellagamba, John 53-034 
Prospect Street  NF Bosworth, Betty 56-018 
Prospect Street 008 E150508 Phillips, Allan S. 90-035 
Prospect Street 020 E150512 Twin Imports 90-045 
Prospect Street 024 E150514 Dulong, Jean 82-012 
Prospect Street 025 E150178 Village Bank and Trust 80-003 
Prospect Street 025 E150178 Village Bank and Trust 87-082 
Prospect Street 027 E140116 Ridgefield Supply Co. 01-045 
Prospect Street 030 E150517-521 Ridgefield Medical Ctr 90-038 
Prospect Street 030 E150517-521 Leong, May L. 82-037 
Prospect Street 038 E150195 Johnson, John 03-057 
Prospect Street 043 E140945 Zemo, Stephen 86-119 
Prospect Street 043 E140945 Bakamjian, Barkev 66-026 
Prospect Street 043 E140945 Bakamjian, Barkev 70-021 
Prospect Street 054 E150199 McCurdy, Ron & Wendy 05-020 
Prospect Street 054 E150199 McCurdy, Ron 05-049 
Prospect Street 054 E150199 McCurdy, Ron 05-050 
Prospect Street 055-67 E140188 DiNapoli Realty Corp 81-015 
Prospect Street 056 E150202 Marconi, Nazzareno 83-032 
Prospect Street 056 E150202 Marconi, Nazzareno 73-042 
Prospect Street 056 E150202 Marconi, Lena 02-044 
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Prospect Street 056 E150202 Marconi, Rudy 03-086 
Prospect Street 058 E150181 Marconi, Lena 96-040 
Prospect Street 058 E150181 Marconi, Nazzareno 83-032 
Prospect Street 058 E150181 Marconi, Nazzareno 73-042 
Prospect Street 60-70 E150203 Ridgefield Parks & Rec 85-032 
Prospect Street 60-70 E150203 Ridgefield Parks & Rec 96-013 
Prospect Street 63 E140190 Jaber, Paul  21-014 
Prospect Street 63-67 E140190 Pierandri & Giardini 21-019 
Prospect Street 066 E150203 Ridgefield, Town of 96-049 
Prospect Street 066 E150203 Ridgefield, Town of 70-019 
Prospect Street 071 E140192 Cockerill, Paul 19-032 
Prospect Street 073 E1400193 Jaber, Paul N. 16-004 
Prospect Street 079 F140002 Marinelli, Anita 83-039 
Prospect Street 079 F140002 Marinelli, Anita 83-054 
Prospect Street 079 F140002 Marinelli, Anita 83-079 
Prospect Street 079 F140002 Marinelli, Robert 92-034 
Prospect Street 079 F140002 Marinelli, Robert 95-036 
Prospect Street 081 F140003 Kaye, Steven & C. Charles 07-035 
Prospect Street 085 F140004 Salvi, Joseph 92-040 
Prospect Street 085 F140004 Salvi, Joseph 93-077 
Prospect Street 120 multiple Quail Ridge, Inc. 83-069 
Prospect Street 120 multiple Quail Ridge Inc. 83-062 
 
PROSPECT RIDGE ROAD 
 
Prospect Ridge Rd 000 F150002 Quail Ridge Inc. 82-060 
Prospect Ridge Rd 000 F150061 Ridgefield Little League 04-027 
Prospect Ridge Rd 000 F150500 Cadoux, Edmond 81-098 
Prospect Ridge Rd 019 F150518 O’Rourke, William & Anna 18-016 
Prospect Ridge Rd 051 F150004 Ridgefield Housing Auth 89-014 
Prospect Ridge Rd 051 F150062 Ridgefield, Town of 03-033 
Prospect Ridge Rd 056 F150005 Coffey, Joseph 83-084 
Prospect Ridge Rd 058 F150063 Montanari, Thomas 22-015 
Prospect Ridge Rd 074 F150060 Coffey, Joseph 85-050 
Prospect Ridge Rd 074 F150060 Coffey, Joseph 93-028 
Prospect Ridge Rd 074 F150009 Coffey, Joseph 94-060 
Prospect Ridge Rd 074 F150060 Ruehl, Bruce and Susan 08-035 
Prospect Ridge Rd 078 F150009 Coffey, Joseph 93-028 
Prospect Ridge Rd 078 F150009 Coffey, Joseph 94-060 
Prospect Ridge Rd 078 F15009 Coffey, Joseph 85-050 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Fifth CT Regiment 81-049 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Fifth CT Regiment 80-045 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Fifth CT Regiment 82-024 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Fifth CT Regiment 83-034 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Fifth CT Regiment 84-098 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Fifth CT Regiment 85-108 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Fifth CT Regiment 86-104 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Fifth CT Regiment 87-134 
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Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Lions Club of Rfld 75-021 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Athletic Assn 74-075 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Athletic Assn 74-076 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Athletic Assn 74-080 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Rfld Athletic Association 78-070 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Athletic Assn 80-033 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Athletic Assn 75-058 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Skating Center 88-043 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Skating Center 88-127 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Skating Center 89-072 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Skating Center 90-059 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Skating Center 91-049 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Skating Center 92-047 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Skating Center 93-001 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Vol Fire Dept 76-011 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001  Ridgefield Vol Fire Dept 77-011 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Vol Fire Dept 78-016 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Vol Fire Dept 80-031 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Vol Fire Dept 82-017 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Ridgefield Vol Fire Dept 75-009 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 St Mary’s Church Corp 81-042 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Rfld Bicentennial Comm 75-058 
Prospect Ridge Rd 111 F160001 Waryas, Pamela 90-106 
Prospect Ridge Rd 120 F160002 Futterman, Michael 77-027 
 
PUMPING STATION ROAD 
 
Pumping Station Rd 074 B140030 Raissis, Toni L. & Scott R. 08-040 
Pumping Station Rd 094 B150001 Bilgore, Diane & Jeff 00-047 
Pumping Station Rd 094 B150001 Klein, Alan and Lauren 11-021 
 
QUAIL DRIVE 
 
Quail Drive 005 D070051 Conte, Richard 86-052 
Quail Drive 005 D070051 Conte, Richard 86-146 
Quail Drive 011 D070050 Pilch, Alan 19-030 
 
RAINBOW DRIVE 
 
Rainbow Drive 001 E070120 Lounsbury, Everett Jr. 70-006 
Rainbow Drive 001 E070120 Coyle, John F. 70-035 
Rainbow Drive 001 E070120 Tortora, Nancy 09-022 
Rainbow Drive 012 F070005 Trainor, Joan 16-015 
Rainbow Drive 005 E070116 Eddelman, Gilbert 67-020 
 
RAMAPOO ROAD 
 
Ramapoo Road  NF Horton, Forrest 56-038 
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Ramapoo Road  NF Rowland, Alice 50-010 
Ramapoo Road  NF Vitali, Rico 54-004 
Ramapoo Road 002 E140026 Walker, Robert 87-159 
Ramapoo Road 002 E140026 Walker, Robert 89-013 
Ramapoo Road 006 E140028 Waring, Mark 99-045 
Ramapoo Road 006 E140028 Survey, Gordon 21-022 
Ramapoo Road 007 E140213 Venus, Estate of Marion 95-011 
Ramapoo Road 008 E140029 Cogswell, Roy 89-113 
Ramapoo Road 008 E140029 Cogswell, Roy 04-040 
Ramapoo Road 008 E140029 Charles Levesque, Jr. 05-087 
Ramapoo Road 008 E140029 Ferguson, Lindsey & Nicole 08-015 
Ramapoo Road 010 E140030 Silvestri, Stephen 13-041 
Ramapoo Road 010 E140030 Silvestri, Stephen 22-011 
Ramapoo Road 011 E140044 Cooper, Sloan 18-022 
Ramapoo Road 015 E140043 Venus, Anna 87-089 
Ramapoo Road 015 E140043 Kolnick, Brendan 11-027 
Ramapoo Road 015 E140043 Kolnick, Brendan 11-042 
Ramapoo Road 029 E140040 Popp, Charles 95-021 
Ramapoo Road 029 E140040 Popp, Charles 97-004 
Ramapoo Road 051 D140068 DiAcri Builders 93-074 
Ramapoo Road 055 D140069 Cavanaugh, Joseph 89-067 
Ramapoo Road 055 D140069 White, Elizabeth 07-032 
Ramapoo Road 069 D140071 Lansburg, Townsend & 

Elhenn 
15-019 

Ramapoo Road 069 D140071 Lansburg, Townsend & 
Elhenn 

16-019 

Ramapoo Road 077 D140080 Rees, Gloria 90-084 
Ramapoo Road 077 D140080 Kilmartin, Tracy 05-073 
Ramapoo Road 079 D140081 Berry, Stanley 73-031 
Ramapoo Road 079 D140081 CV Building Concepts 98-059 
Ramapoo Road 080 D140186 Danielson, Bengt 68-025 
Ramapoo Road 080 D140136 Phelps, Christopher 07-031 
Ramapoo Road 081 D14-0082 Bruno, John 15-004 
Ramapoo Road 082 E140135 Sullivan, M. & J. 03-083 
Ramapoo Road 082 D140135 Sullivan, Joseph 05-029 
Ramapoo Road 085 D140083 Ruddy, Darren 88-024 
Ramapoo Road 085 D140083 Ruddy, Darren 87-140 
Ramapoo Road 091 D140085 Boscia, Wendy 98-005 
Ramapoo Road 091 D140085 Volante, Anthony 03-049 
Ramapoo Road 091 D140085 McGregor, Katherine 09-037 
Ramapoo Road 093 D140086 Brautigam, David & D 99-054 
Ramapoo Road 099 D140088 Reed, William 69-040 
Ramapoo Road 105 D140089 Kelley, Joseph 85-090 
Ramapoo Road 112 D140117 Casas, Cesar A. 01-061 
Ramapoo Road 114 D140116 Nelson, Philip 88-137 
Ramapoo Road 114 D140116 Hayes, Alice M. 04-032 
Ramapoo Road 116 D140115 Heritage Homes Constr 00-079 
Ramapoo Road 116 D140115 Whipple, Reed 01-044 
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Ramapoo Road 132 D140110 Lindgren, Robert 93-060 
Ramapoo Road 132 D140110 Tayloe, Ben & Peggy 07-053 
Ramapoo Road 136 D130016 Murphy, Philip 14-035 
Ramapoo Road 138 D130017 Wilmot, Mark 88-105 
Ramapoo Road 139 D140109 Albanesi, Raymond 67-016 
Ramapoo Road 164 D130010 Couri, John 83-010 
Ramapoo Road 178 D130009 Douglas, Gregory 97-074 
Ramapoo Road 178 D130009 Schier, Del 87-078 
Ramapoo Road 195 D130008 Breslin, Amy 86-047 
Ramapoo Road 198 D130005 Holbrook, Eugene 68-021 
Ramapoo Road 198 D130005 McKinsey, B. 89-078 
Ramapoo Road 198 D130005 Gugliotta, George & Pamela 06-020 
Ramapoo Road 198 D130005 Gugliotta, George & Pamela 18-014 
Ramapoo Road 198 D130005 Gugliotta, George & Pamela 18-027 
Ramapoo Road 213 D130119 Goldrich, Andrew 89-009 
Ramapoo Road 221 D130007 Coffin, Ann 88-112 
Ramapoo Road 224 D130006 Faxon and Quinn 85-020 
Ramapoo Road 224 D130006 Quinn, Jennifer 92-051 
 
RAMAPOO HILL ROAD 
 
Ramapoo Hill Rd 005 D140093 Elliot, Lester 70-054 
Ramapoo Hill Rd 007 D140094 Bellagamba, Gary 88-126 
Ramapoo Hill Rd 009 D140095 Anthony, William 60-015 
Ramapoo Hill Rd 014 D140103 Lionetti, Theodore 65-018 
Ramapoo Hill Rd 014 D140103 Getz, Clarence 89-043 
Ramapoo Hill Road 017 D140097 Muursepp, Peeter and Ellen 08-033 
Ramapoo Hill Rd 020 D140102 Mitchell, Irvin 70-015 
Ramapoo Hill Rd 024 D140100 Craighead, W. Wwen 69-022 
 
RED OAK LANE 
 
Red Oak Lane 021 B150005 Cerratta, Debra Rose 97-028 
 
REGAN ROAD 
 
Regan Road 017 C070023 Murphy, James 87-027 
Regan Road 042 C070032 Primiano, Carmine 73-043 
Regan Road 042 C070032 Primiano, Carmine 95-047 
Regan Road 045 C070030 Montanari, Paul 85-034 
 
REMINGTON ROAD 
 
Remington Road 133 D150014 Rummans,  Tony 98-038 
Remington Road 139 D150016 Gaut, Norman 70-060 
 
REVERE PLACE 
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Revere Place 025 G150022 Klim, Edward 75-034 
Revere Place 025 G150022 Tanana, Christopher 22-016 
Revere Place 029 G150023 Advanced Services 80-072 
Revere Place 029 G150023 Advanced Services 81-003 
 
REVERE DRIVE 
 
Revere Drive 046 C160017 Schonberg, Mike 05-051 
Revere Drive 051 C160009 Ahuja, Ajay and Anju 13-044 
 
RIDGEBURY ROAD 
 
Ridgebury Road  NF Danbury Airport 63-006 
Ridgebury Road  NF Howe, Richard 64-010 
Ridgebury Road  NF Marshall, Duncan 51-012 
Ridgebury Road 000 C010010 Direnzo, Thomas 87-019 
Ridgebury Road 000 C030049 Finch, Barry 92-077 
Ridgebury Road 000 C030049 Finch, Barry 92-088 
Ridgebury Road 000 C050014 Conservation Comm 01-058 
Ridgebury Road 000 D020003 Finch, Barry 80-086 
Ridgebury Road 191 C070012 Lawrence, Alice 90-069 
Ridgebury Road 200 C070011 Loomis, John 76-041 
Ridgebury Road 215 C070017 Zaic, G. 88-070 
Ridgebury Road 215 C070017 Morgan, Kennedy 65-012 
Ridgebury Road 271 C060013 Machlin, Daniel 74-083 
Ridgebury Road 271 C060013 O’Neil, Mary 75-083 
Ridgebury Rd, Lot 3 275 C060011 RedBud Partners LLC 11-057 
Ridgebury Rd, Lot 4 275 C060011 RedBud Partners LLC 11-058 
Ridgebury Rd, Lot 5 275 C060011 RedBud Partners LLC 11-059 
Ridgebury Road 275 C060011 Red Bud Partners LLC 12-032 
Ridgebury Road 275 C060011 Red Bud Partners LLC 12-033 
Ridgebury Road 275 C060011 Red Bud Partners LLC 12-047 
Ridgebury Road 279 C060061 Cuniberti, Michael  25-017 
Ridgebury Road 281 C060037 Rubin, Burton 80-060 
Ridgebury Road 290 C060029 Pope, Charles 78-028 
Ridgebury Road 355 C060012 Machlin, Daniel 74-067 
Ridgebury Road 427 C060036 Nejati, James & Layla 07-052 
Ridgebury Road 427 C050036 Nejati, James 10-046 
Ridgebury Road 466 C050020 Levine, Noelle 86-125 
Ridgebury Road 466 C050020 Levine, Paul 97-059 
Ridgebury Road 466 C050020 Schimenti, Theodore 21-007 
Ridgebury Road 484 C040071 Ziegler, Clifford 64-020 
Ridgebury Road 503 C040052 Teaman, Charles 74-069 
Ridgebury Road 503 C040052 Teaman, Charles 77-010 
Ridgebury Road 507 C040051 Katz, John 11-026 
Ridgebury Road 520 C040070 St Elizabeth Seton Corp 77-054 
Ridgebury Road 520 C040070 St Eliz Seton Church 00-020 
Ridgebury Road 520 C040070 St Eliz Seton Church 01-051 
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Ridgebury Road 520 C040070 St Eliz Seton Church 16-027 
Ridgebury Road 542 C040068 Howe, Richard 82-034 
Ridgebury Road 542 C040068 Howe, Richard 72-036 
Ridgebury Road 545 C040075 Adams, Vincent 80-052 
Ridgebury Road 546 C040066 Vonderweldt and Bird 87-158 
Ridgebury Road 546 C04-0066 Ofer, Yaron 15-006 
Ridgebury Road 548 C040065 Laslo, James A. 99-048 
Ridgebury Road 550 C040064 Symon, Glenn 87-025 
Ridgebury Road 552 C040078 Symon, Glenn 87-025 
Ridgebury Road 561 C040056 Mannion, William 67-031 
Ridgebury Road 562 C040060 Nejati, James 05-022 
Ridgebury Road 562 C040060 Nejati, James & Layla 07-034 
Ridgebury Road 570 C040059 Whalen, Paul 97-002 
Ridgebury Road 574 C040058 Little, James 92-065 
Ridgebury Road 574 C040058 Little, James 97-048 
Ridgebury Road 596 C030050 Heller, Philip 85-025 
Ridgebury Road 605 C030024 Ridgebury Congr Church 74-012 
Ridgebury Road 607 C030023 Ridgebury Congr Church 74-012 
Ridgebury Road 607 C030023 Anderson, Dean 86-134 
Ridgebury Road 613 C030022 Ridgebury Congr Church 74-012 
Ridgebury Road 613 C030022 McMaster-Sander, Chrstine 06-039 
Ridgebury Road 613 C030022 Flood, Richard and Laura 21-016 
Ridgebury Road 620 C030019 Franklin, Edward 92-095 
Ridgebury Road 625 C030018 Burke, Robert & L. 98-057 
Ridgebury Road 668 C030013 Simpson, David 13-040 
Ridgebury Road 673 C020049 Freeman, W. and Kemp, J. 09-013 
Ridgebury Road 673 C020049 Kemp, Jamie et al 13-039 
Ridgebury Road 690 C020076 Keeler, Janet & N. 80-083 
Ridgebury Road 739 C020003 Keeler, Peter 85-010 
Ridgebury Road 739 C020003 Keeler, Peter 84-015 
Ridgebury Road 765 C020059 Lecher, Carl 81-019 
Ridgebury Road 765 C020059 Wadas, James W. 94-019 
Ridgebury Road 789 C010012 Ali, Mohammad & Heather 12-008 
Ridgebury Road 816 C010004 Boehringer-Ingelheim 87-177 
Ridgebury Road 816 C010004 Boehringer-Ingelheim 87-120 
Ridgebury Road 900 E020001 Boehringer-Ingelheim 06-048 
Ridgebury Road 910 C010003 Country Club Homes 91-046 
 
RIDGECREST DRIVE 
 
Ridgecrest Drive 021 E120062 Catha, G. 80-055 
Ridgecrest Drive 022 E120045 Christina Hart 06-068 
Ridgecrest Drive 078 E120053 Barrow, Letitia 97-043 
 
RIDGEWAY TERRACE 
 
Ridgeway Terrace 002 F070033 Barnett, Vincent 70-002 
Ridgeway Terrace 002 F070033 Vilece, Victor 85-037 
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Ridgeway Terrace 002 F070033 Cholko, Robert F 99-029 
Ridgeway Terrace 007 F070036 Wurfbaum, Joseph 97-038 
 
RIDGEWOOD ROAD 
 
Ridgewood Road 009 G150015 Goff, John 90-072 
Ridgewood Road 009 G150015 Smolka,  Peter 90-073 
Ridgewood Road 055 G150044 Symon, Glenn 82-016 
Ridgewood Road 055 G150044 Ballard, Patricia 92-028 
Ridgewood Road 065 G150043 Burke, John 75-015 
Ridgewood Road 066 G150063 Johnson, Arthur 77-087 
Ridgewood Road 076 G150065 Rhodes, Lloyd 81-063 
Ridgewood Road 092 G150067 Gunville, Mark 97-032 
 
RIPPOWAM ROAD 
 
Rippowam Road 001 B130018 Knox, Gary 78-087 
Rippowam Road 008 B130007 Camis, Beatrice 75-066 
Rippowam Road 008 B130007 Camis, Beatrice 76-054 
Rippowam Road 008 B130007 Anderson, Peter 81-075 
Rippowam Road 008 B130007 Anderson, Peter 83-044 
Rippowam Road 008 B130007 Anderson, Peter 87-145 
Rippowam Road 017 B130006 Curry, John and Holly 13-043 
Rippowam Road 217 B100016 Provey, Roger 05-019 
Rippowam Road 312 B100018 Czyr, Anthony 79-002 
 
RISING RIDGE ROAD 
 
Rising Ridge Rd 093 G180050 Morales, Armando 70-072 
Rising Ridge Rd 122 G180040 Malkin, Richard 80-028 
Rising Ridge Rd 127 G180046 Twin Ridge Inc. 67-030 
 
RITA ROAD 
 
Rita Road  NF Seminara, Rose 59-029 
Rita Road 000 F080048 Niola and Zwick 87-069 
Rita Road 001 F080051 Bunch, Henry 85-055 
Rita Road 001 F080051 Bunch, Henry 85-040 
Rita Road 001 F080051 Brinkman, Mary 84-082 
Rita Road 005 F080050 Reinares, Carmen 88-049 
Rita Road 005 F080050 Patterson, Sarah & Chris 06-079 
Rita Road 007 F080049 Van Syckel, Sandra 88-012 
Rita Road 007 F080049 Van Syckel, Sandra 88-080 
Rita Road 010 F080031 Skifter, Ole 83-080 
Rita Road 010 F080031 Kelly, Robert 92-023 
Rita Road 012 F080032 Richardson, Robert 85-056 
Rita Road 012 F080032 Nicoletti, Anthony 02-069 
Rita Road 015 F080046 Chitnis and Freund 87-104 
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Rita Road 016 F080033 Eng, Franise 84-085 
Rita Road 019 F080045 Romano, Rita 86-112 
Rita Road 019 F080045 Romano, Rita 88-104 
Rita Road 019 F080045 West, William 90-044 
Rita Road 019 F080045 Linville, Jean 07-036 
Rita Road 019 F080045 Linville, Jean  07-057 
Rita Road 020 F080034 Grant, Terence 75-086 
Rita Road 022 F080037 Varbero, Anthony 86-088 
Rita Road 023 F080043 Perlroth, Dora 89-010 
Rita Road 023 F080043 Knauz, Sydney 02-045 
Rita Road 023 F080043 Kukumoto, Royd & Orlina, 

Jeraldine 
15-020 

Rita Road 026 F080039 Fox, Raymond 58-033 
Rita Road 028 F080041 Sheltmire, W. H. 89-048 
 
RITCH DRIVE 
 
Ritch Drive 019 F110095 Braga, Christopher 06-009 
Ritch Drive 036 F110090 Provey, Roger for 

DiBattista 
16-007 

Ritch Drive 065 F100108 Dornfeld, Sharon 87-144 
Ritch Drive 067 F100107 Maher, David 98-034 
Ritch Drive 085 F100103 Bertalovitz, Gary 92-081 
Ritch Drive 085 F100103 Bertalovitz, Gary 95-007 
 
RIVERSIDE DRIVE 
 
Riverside Drive 087 H110026 Becker, Arthur 81-059 
 
ROBERTS LANE 
 
Roberts Lane  NF McCabe, Joseph 52-035 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Pioneer Glass 74-065 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Eppoliti Realty 70-056 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Eppoliti Realty 72-007 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Eppoliti Realty 73-045 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Eppoliti Realty 74-024 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Eppoliti Realty 74-008 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Eppoliti Realty 75-049 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Eppoliti Realty 75-017 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Eppoliti Realty 76-047 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Eppoliti Realty 77-006 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Eppoliti Realty 83-061 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Eppoliti Realty 89-042 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Jerry’s Cleaners 72-014 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Ridgefield Music Studios 72-013 
Roberts Lane 010* E140144 Girolametti and Ligi 96-019 
Roberts Lane 016 E140146 Eppoliti Realty Co. 06-012 
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Roberts Lane 021 E130077 Vega, Vilman 12-016 
Roberts Lane 024 E130084 Ciuccoli, Nello 80-070 
  *   See also listing for the official address: 35 Danbury Road.   

 
ROCHAMBEAU AVENUE 
 
Rochambeau Av 004 E130100 Landon, Daniel & Mary 02-023 
Rochambeau Av 005 E130103 Utz, Merle 84-021 
Rochambeau Av 005 E130103 Hanel, Richard & Diana 03-017 
Rochambeau Av 006 E130099 Maltas, Richard 70-065 
Rochambeau Av 007 E130076 Carroll, Virginia 90-043 
Rochambeau Av 009 E130104 Mullen, J. 57-020 
Rochambeau Av 009 E130104 Agostino, Nicola 94-015 
Rochambeau Av 009 E130104 Agostino, Nicola & Pam 99-008 
Rochambeau Av 014 E130097 Delfay, Robert 89-091 
Rochambeau Av 014 E130097 Zandri, Joseph 77-039 
Rochambeau Av 016 E130096 Dec, Jeffrey & Megan 08-004 
Rochambeau Av 024 E130094 Gagnon, Patrick 00-037 
Rochambeau Av 024 E130094 Gagnon, Patrick and Wendy 09-030 
 
ROCK ROAD 
 
Rock Road 102 C100002 Pereyra, Estate of Donald 88-038 
Rock Road 001 C090050 Girolametti, John 94-011 
Rock Road 005 C090049 Werner, Albert 94-033 
Rock Road 009 C090048 Chimblo, Suzanne 86-124 
Rock Road 099 B100042 Overlock, Robert & Krista 18-024 
Rock Road 099 B100042 Overlock, Robert & Krista 19-009 
 
ROCK SPRING LANE 
 
Rock Spring Lane 011 G120001 Bowler and Lynch 75-078 
Rock Spring Lane 018 G120004 Rowan, Alfred 87-095 
Rock Spring Lane 038 G110031 Barden, Ralf 80-043 
Rock Spring Lane 038 G110031 Barden, Ralf 81-037 
 
ROCKWELL ROAD 
 
Rockwell Road 030 E160089 Donnelly, Joseph 92-029 
Rockwell Road 057 E160090 Disston, Geoffrey 01-012 
Rockwell Road 064 F160011 Ganly, David 73-040 
Rockwell Road 065 F160010 Perrella, Alfred 47-011 
Rockwell Road 065 F160010 Scofield, Louis 58-016 
Rockwell Road 065 F160010 Reich, Peter 00-029 
Rockwell Road 081 F160007 Jones, Frank 63-010 
Rockwell Road 099 F160023 Ricciardi, Michel 94-043 
 



 

 107

ROLLING HILL ROAD 
 
Rolling Hills Rd 016 G110038 Kelleher, Michael 20-023 
Rolling Hill Rd 020 G110039 Mattoo, Sunil & Anita 04-078 
 
ROLLING RIDGE ROAD 
 
Rolling Ridge Rd 036 D070097 Record, Stephen 90-086 
Rolling Ridge Rd 036 D070097 Record, Stephen 90-111 
Rolling Ridge Rd 036 D070097 Mullery, Lori 11-035 
Rolling Ridge Rd 042 D070096 Campbell, James 77-022 
Rolling Ridge Rd 047 D070094 Kapteina, Elizabeth 16-009 
 
 
ROUND LAKE ROAD 
 
Round Lake Rd 029 C110040 Zanfardino, Fred 67-044 
Round Lake Rd 029 C110040 Zanfardino, Fred 76-061 
Round Lake Rd 035 C110039 Zanfardino, Anthony 76-056 
Round Lake Rd 035 C110039 Zanfardino, Anthony 67-043 
Round Lake Rd 042 C110004 Shepherd, Ronald 77-089 
Round Lake Rd 052 C110005 Czejkowski, Joseph 68-022 
Round Lake Rd 071 C110035 Schildkraut & Pine 89-012 
Round Lake Rd 071 C110035 Schildkraut & Pine 90-061 
Round Lake Rd 087 C110033 Bance, Christopher & Melis 08-039 
Round Lake Rd 095 C110032 Weil, Michael 87-081 
Round Lake Rd 095 C110032 Libonati, Marina 05-047 
Round Lake Rd 105 C110031 Harrison, James 77-047 
Round Lake Rd 109 C110030 Manners and Morgan 88-084 
Round Lake Rd 109 C110030 Manners, Barbara 89-041 
Round Lake Rd 120 C110020 Kerstein, Michael 85-087 
Round Lake Rd 126 C110021 Libby, Ralph 90-052 
 
ROWLAND LANE 
 
Rowland Lane 013 E150143 Ciuccoli, A. 59-004 
Rowland Lane 013 E150143 Doran, Patrick 85-001 
Rowland Lane 013 E150143 Potter, Matthew 95-077 
Rowland Lane 014 E150147 Mayhew, R. 56-048 
Rowland Lane 014 E150147 Johnson, Stuart M. 59-024 
Rowland Lane 017 E150142 Schuster-Kovary, P. 84-060 
Rowland Lane 017 E150142 Schuster-Kovary, P. 90-053 
Rowland Lane 017 E150142 Davis, Kevin and Laura 02-042 
Rowland Lane 017 E150142 Davis, Kevin and Laura 04-024 
Rowland Lane 017 E150142 Mulligan, Richard 68-003 
Rowland Lane 023 E150141 Batchelder & Koch 58-043 
Rowland Lane 025 E150140 Thorn, Rodney W. 11-039 
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RUSTIC DRIVE/ROAD 
 
Rustic Drive 008 F080114 Pongetti, Gary 84-031 
Rustic Road 008 F080114 AJ Profix LLC 19-014 
Rustic Road 018 F080117 Woodring, George & Patric 08-042 
Rustic Drive 019 F080101 D’Jay, Douglas & Helene 03-070 
Rustic Drive 030 F070146 Bernstein, Jerome 87-060 
Rustic Road 035-036 F080115 Ilmenev, Pavel 25-020 
 
SAINT JOHN’S ROAD 
 
Saint John’s Rd 027 E180096 Scanlon, James 86-101 
Saint John’s Rd 027 E180096 Lang, Robert 86-149 
Saint John’s Rd 031 E180098 Karas, C. & Blank, S. 19-020 
Saint John’s Rd 044 E180051 Brownridge, Kent 89-045 
Saint John’s Rd 069 E190068 Lott, James & Mary 06-013 
Saint John’s Rd 072 E180011 Schiffer, Paul & Nogueira I. 13-032 
Saint John’s Rd 078 E180010 Loomis, Gerald 88-117 
Saint John’s Rd 078 E180010 Pilla, Philip and Lea 09-032 
Saint John’s Rd 090 E190014 Kukulka & Hanson 88-053 
Saint John’s Rd 090 E190014 Hanson, Elizabeth 00-043 
Saint John’s Rd 098 E190073 Kukulka, John 88-054 
Saint John’s Rd 111 E19-0057 Tregurtha, Ted 06-074 
Saint John’s Rd 121 E190058 Rewers, Ralph 05-064 
Saint John’s Rd 126 E190056 Starbuck, William 87-098 
Saint John’s Rd 148 E190055 Clapes, Lawrence 86-118 
Saint John’s Rd 148 E190055 Schatzle, George 77-015 
Saint John’s Rd 148 E190055 Schatzle, George 76-078 
Saint John’s Rd 174 E190009 Schatzle, George 76-038 
Saint John’s Rd 180 E190008 Purdy Richard 77-087 
Saint John’s Rd 180 E190008 Purdy Richard 81-026 
Saint John’s Rd 180 E190008 Purdy Richard 77-083 
Saint John’s Rd 180 E190008 Cesca, Tom & Celia 00-064 
Saint John’s Rd 195 E190044 Holman, Donald 85-002 
Saint John’s Rd 212 E200002 Krulwich, Linda 01-047 
 
SALEM VIEW DRIVE 
 
Salem View Drive 034 C070048 Carvo, Salvatore & Maria 08-023 
Salem View Drive 088 C070059 Vaughn, Robert 97-033 
 
SARAH BISHOP ROAD 
 
Sarah Bishop Road 021 B040015 Sanislow, James & Laura 07-005 
 
SAUNDERS LANE 
 
Saunders Lane 024 G130125 Bergquist, K 72-026 
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Saunders Lane 024 G130125 Wilcox, David 92-059 
Saunders Lane 084 H120012 Laviano, Donna 80-035 
Saunders Lane 086 H120013 Jacobs and Wilson 75-061 
 
SAW MILL HILL ROAD 
 
Saw Mill Hill Rd  NF Arent, Arthur 54-019 
Saw Mill Hill Rd 001 E130011 Heffernan, Deborah 04-056 
Sam Mill Hill Rd 008 E130007 Messina, Anthony 18-030 
Saw Mill Hill Rd 015 E130014 Gurrieri and Tighe 95-040 
Saw Mill Hill Rd 015 E130014 Gurrieri and Tighe 96-004 
Saw Mill Hill Rd 015 E130014 Gurrieri, Angelo 97-031 
Saw Mill Hill Rd 031 D130071 Dean, Morton 89-050 
Saw Mill Hill Rd 038 D130070 Harrison, Joy 81-089 
 
 
SCHOOLHOUSE PLACE 
 
Schoolhouse Place 019 C020074 Hauck, Neil for Staab, Holt 25-018 
 
 
SCODON DRIVE 
 
Scodon Drive 000 D040042 Rural Water Co 75-001 
Scodon Drive 053 D040046 Cudzilo, Gregory 86-096 
Scodon Drive 085 D040027 Mimeault, Victor 91-020 
 
SCOTT RIDGE ROAD 
 
Scott Ridge Rd 009 E210045 DuPuis, Michael & Jill 05-001 
Scott Ridge Rd 031 C100028 Boorer, Eric 78-074 
Scott Ridge Rd 096 B100037 Zulkeski, Kris 20-032 
Scott Ridge Rd 104 B100036 Bova, Victor & K. 80-022    
 
SECOND LANE 
 
Second Lane 000 C090053 Shegog, George 88-039 *filed 

under 000 
Mamanasco Rd 

Second Lane 000 C090054 Dean, Charles F. 93-055 filed 
under 000 
Mamanasco Rd 

 
SENOKA DRIVE 
 
Senoka Drive 016 E070013 Thwaites, David 80-029 
 
SERFILIPPI LANE 
 
Serfilippi Drive 16 E180048 Serfilippi, Mario 87-018 
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Serfilippi Drive 16 E180048 Serfilippi, Mario 77-071 
Serfilippi Drive 16 E180048 Serfilippi, Mario 77-093 
Serfilippi Drive 16 E180048 Serfilippi, Mario 78-040 
Serfilippi Drive 16 E180048 Serfilippi, Mario 88-088 
Serfilippi Drive 16 E180048 Serfilippi, Mario 89-003 
Serfilippi Drive 18 E180047 Serfilippi, Mario 77-071 
Serfilippi Drive 18 E180047 Serfilippi, Mario 77-093 
Serfilippi Drive 18 E180047 Serfilippi, Mario 78-040 
 
SETH LOW MOUNTAIN ROAD 
 
Seth Low Mtn Rd 012 D080089 DiVitto, Daniel 00-017 
Seth Low Mtn Rd 019 D080090 Nowak, Kenneth 04-001 
Seth Low Mtn Rd 019 D080090 Nowak, Kenneth L. 04-065 
Seth Low Mtn Rd 019 D080090 Nowak, Kenneth & Ana 06-028 
Seth Low Mtn Rd 041 D080094 Jernie Inc. 65-016 
Seth Low Mtn Rd 068 D080082 O’Neill, Patrick 78-031 
Seth Low Mtn Rd 099 D080060 Hazzard, Carol 94-012 
Seth Low Mtn Rd 099 D080060 Hazzard, Carol 94-028 
 
SETTLERS LANE 
 
Settlers Lane 003 D120074 DiNapoli Development 75-028 
Settlers Lane 003 D120074 DiNapoli Development 75-048 
Settlers Lane 031 D110035 Condren, Anne & Sean 00-058 
Settlers Lane 031 D110035 Gogish, Vladimir and C. 20-006 
 
SEVENTH LANE 
 
Seventh Lane 010 C100161 Claypool, Jesse 89-114 
Seventh Lane 010 C100161 Oakes, Francis & Maureen 08-006 
Seventh Lane 010 C100162 Oakes, Francis & Maureen 08-006 
Seventh Lane 012 C100160 Pribanic, Russell 78-061 
Seventh Lane 012 C100160 Coles, Andrea Townsend 13-042 
Seventh Lane 013 C100157 Nevins, Patricia 09-012 
Seventh Lane 013 C100157 Kenyhercz, Alan & Suzanne 14-039 
Seventh Lane 013 C100157 Kenyhercz, Alan & Suzanne 18-005 
 
SEYMOUR LANE 
 
Seymour Lane 003 E170041 Smeriglio, Thomas 76-070 
Seymour Lane 009 E180062 Southworth, Jennifer 12-012 
Seymour Lane 012 E180061 Vontobel, Patricia 80-076 
Seymour Lane 024 E180060 Middleton, Earl 78-059 
 
SHADBLOW HILL ROAD 
 
Shadblow Hill Rd 033 G150004 Borst, Carl 92-082 
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Shadblow Hill Rd 034 G150005 Brandes, Helen 87-075 
 
SHADOW LANE 
 
Shadow Lane 011 E160030 Fitzgerald, John 89-073 
Shadow Lane 011 E160030 Fitzgerald, John 93-008 
Shadow Lane 011 E160030 Fitzgerald, John 98-024 
Shadow Lane 011 E160030 Fitzgerald, John 01-019 
Shadow Lane 033 E160019 Ridgefield Manor Estates 66-002 
Shadow Lane 047 E160017 Mullin, Damian and Nancy 11-031 
Shadow Lane 051 E160012 Strunk, Dennis 78-071 
Shadow Lane 051 E160012 Strunk, Dennis 78-092 
Shadow Lane 051 E160012 Crystal, Todd & Kathryn 02-046 
Shadow Lane 053 E160015 Dowd, Sean 11-013 
 
SHADOW LAKE ROAD 
 
Shadow Lake Rd 000 D020003 Finch, Lewis & Barry 85-041 
Shadow Lake Rd 010 C050052 Gay, Robert 95-038 
Shadow Lake Rd 010 C020052 Keeler, Janet & N. 80-082 
Shadow Lake Rd 027 C020055 Faubel, Est of Caroline 81-043 
Shadow Lake Rd 132 D020007 Maher, Robert 91-033 
Shadow Lake Rd 132 D020007 Maher, Robert 91-057 
Shadow Lake Rd 132-

148 
D02008 Gregory and Adams 86-105 

Shadow Lake Rd 157 D020006 Gregory and Adams 86-105 
Shadow Lake Rd 157 D020006 Gregory and Adams 74-063 
Shadow Lake Rd 157 D020006 Gregory and Adams 74-025 
Shadow Lake Rd 157 D020006 Izzo, Charles 68-006 
Shadow Lake Rd 157 D020006 Boehringer Ingelheim 91-062 
Shadow Lake Rd 157 D020006 Boehringer Ingelheim 88-078 
Shadow Lake Rd 164 D020050 Palmiotto, Mary Ellen 18-003 
Shadow Lake Rd 175 E020001 Boehringer Ingelheim 89-115 
Shadow Lake Rd 175 E020001 Boehringer Ingelheim 90-085 
Shadow Lake Rd 175 E020001 Boehringer Ingelheim 94-031 
Shadow Lake Rd 175 E020001 Boehringer Ingelheim  11-018 
Shadow Lake Rd 175 E020001 Boehringer Ingelheim  11-024 
 
SHADY LANE 
 
Shady Lane 008 F070128 Baron, Dan 93-068 
Shady Lane 019 F070108 Felice, James 90-064 
Shady Lane 021 F070109 Hiller, Wilson 87-037 
Shady Lane 023 F070126 Tinker, Wayne 81-025 
Shady Lane 023 F070126 Tinker, Wayne 87-053 
Shady Lane 077 F060054 Hung, George 86-116 
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SHARP HILL ROAD 
 
Sharp Hill Rd * 026 C130047 Minot, Joan 85-031 
   * filed under 4 West Mountain Road. 
 
SHERWOOD ROAD 
 
Sherwood Road 006 C090131 Johnson, Norman 76-050 
Sherwood Road 010 C090130 Chacharone, James 75-035 
Sherwood Road 034 C080024 Kaiser, James 65-032 
Sherwood Road 076 C080021 Garlick, Xan & Mary W 04-098 
Sherwood Rd 076 C080021 Garlick, Xan 05-015 
 
SHIELDS LANE 
 
Shields Lane 005 F100004 Riddell, Robert 87-080 
Shields Lane 041 F100010 Brenner, Karen & Scott 04-097 
 
SILVER BIRCH LANE 
 
Silver Birch Lane 002 E140079 Ruehl, Bruce & Susan 01-037 
 
SILVER BROOK ROAD 
 
Silver Brook Rd 021 E200078 Bertram, Kathleen 80-046 
Silver Brook Rd 032 E210073 Agius, Jerome 71-012 
Silver Brook Rd 030 E210072 Salerno, Bartholomew 78-044 
Silver Brook Rd 000 E210074 Salerno, Bartholomew 78-043 
 
SILVER HILL ROAD 
 
Silver Hill Road 051 F290016 Connard, Rebecca 11-015 
Silver Hill Road 057 E200064 Hermanovski, Norvel 92-053 
Silver Hill Road 092 E200062 Addis, Paul 93-048 
 
SILVER SPRING LANE 
 
Silver Spring Ln 013 E210041 Herr, Timothy 91-029 
Silver Spring Ln 030 E210047 Serbell & Bright 77-063 
Silver Spring Ln 030 E210047 Serbell & Bright 77-050 
Silver Spring Ln 040 E210055 Zawacki, Gary 87-085 
Silver Spring Ln 080 E210053 Waterbury, Calvin 78-021 
Silver Spring Ln 083 E210052 Valentino, Nathan 86-020 
Silver Spring Ln 083 E210052 Blasi, Louis 79-023 
Silver Spring Ln 083 E210052 Valentino, Patricia 17-017 
Silver Spring Ln 155 E200004 Pastore, Daniel 92-009 
Silver Spring Ln 159 E200003 Tobin, Helen 93-076 
Silver Spring Ln 159 E200003 Tobin, Helen 94-025 
Silver Spring Ln 159 E200003 McLean, Carter & Sabbath 13-014 
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SILVER SPRING ROAD 
 
Silver Spring Rd  NF Hayes, Mariposa 54-030 
Silver Spring Rd 000 E180004 Radio Ridgefield 77-003 
Silver Spring Rd 005 E210026 Hotchkiss, Robert 69-028 
Silver Spring Rd 006 E210041 Baak Tryggve 86-027 
Silver Spring Rd 014 E210043 Nusbaum, Edward 85-070 
Silver Spring Rd 019 E210028 McMahon, Beth Anne 05-066 
Silver Spring Rd 030 E210040 Ferlazzo, Alfred & Jean 99-065 
Silver Spring Rd 038 E210039 Frost, Ehrhard 56-042 
Silver Spring Rd 038 E210039 Principi, Michael 87-017 
Silver Spring Rd 052 E210035 Garst, Ray 97-036 
Silver Spring Rd 058 E210037 Schultz, Richard 70-016 
Silver Spring Rd 058 E210037 Santella, Domenick 58-023 
Silver Spring Rd 058 E210037 Vento, Andrew 11-048 
Silver Spring Rd 058 E210037 Vento, Andrew 11-056 
Silver Spring Rd 058 E210037 Vento, Andrew 12-006 
Silver Spring Rd 058 E210037 Vento, Andrew 24-033 
Silver Spring Rd 128 E200007 Panageas, Sotirios 19-015 
Silver Spring Rd 160 E200023 Tobin, Estate of Helen 00-084 
Silver Spring Rd 160 E200023 Tobin, Estate of Helen 01-018 
Silver Spring Rd 160 E200023 Letourneau, Dany  03-010 
Silver Spring Rd 189 E190007 Giordano, Alfred 03-053 
Silver Spring Rd 199 E190006 Smith, Peter 03-026 
Silver Spring Road 199 E190006 Smith, Peter & Mary 15-015 
Silver Spring Rd 268 E190070 Schimenti, Matthew 09-042 
Silver Spring Rd 277 E190002 Scala, Stephen 88-055 
Silver Spring Rd 290 E190012 Stifel, James & Maureen 02-037 
Silver Spring Rd 318 E190013 Blakeslee, Katherine 93-071 
Silver Spring Rd 318 E190013 Utley, George 97-012 
Silver Spring Rd 400 E180002 Tobin, Stephen R. 06-010 
Silver Spring Rd 400 E180002 Sturges, Thomas 14-003 
Silver Spring Rd 400 E180002 Sturges, Thomas 14-004 
Silver Spring Rd 400 E180002 Sturges, Thomas 14-005 
Silver Spring Rd 400 E180002 Sturges, Thomas 14-006 
Silver Spring Rd 400 E180002 Huidekoper, Hank & Collette 14-032 
Silver Spring Road 400 E180002 Thomas Sturges Construction, LLC 15-024 
Silver Spring Road 408 E180127 Thomas Sturges Construction, LLC 15-025 
Silver Spring Rd 439 D170091 Flat Rock Corp 59-009 
Silver Spring Rd 439 D170091 Flat Rock Corp 62-018 
Silver Spring Rd 439 D170091 Silver Spr Country Club 52-034 
Silver Spring Rd 439 D170091 Silver Spr Country Club 54-022 
Silver Spring Rd 439 D170091 Silver Spr Country Club 67-011 
Silver Spring Rd 439 D170091 Silver Spr Country Club 68-040 
Silver Spring Rd 451 D170092 Simha, Marcia 90-013 
Silver Spring Rd 476 D170099 Magill, Paul et al 00-056 
Silver Spring Rd 476 D170099 Magill, Paul et al 00-075 
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Silver Spring Rd 476 D170099 Magill, Paul & R.  Hooley 09-036 
Silver Spring Rd 480 D170098 Hull, Elizabeth 64-031 
 
SILVER SPRING PARK ROAD 
 
Silver Spring Park  NF Scott, Daniel 54-016 
Silver Spring Park  NF Koppe, Charles 57-003 
Silver Spring Park  005 E200031 Thompson, Kenneth 53-029 
Silver Spring Park 005 E200031 Cinque, Stephanie 05-005 
Silver Spring Pk Rd 005 E200031 McGarry, Kenneth & Christine 10-036 
Silver Spring Park 007 E200032 Parks, Willard 55-034 
Silver Spring Park 007 E200032 Parks, Willard 56-008 
Silver Spring Park 007 E200032 Vishnosky, Frances 88-029 
Silver Spring Park 007 E200032 Vishnosky, Frances 90-095 
Silver Spring Park 011 E200033 Kilcran, James 52-020 
Silver Spring Park 011 E200033 Kilcran, James 70-020 
Silver Spring Park 011 E200033 Lambert, Paul 90-039 
Silver Spring Park 012 E200026 Motta, Burt 92-063 
Silver Spring Park 014 E200024 Tepfer, Paul 94-061 
Silver Spring Park 016 E200022 Lavatori, Steve 88-085 
Silver Spring Park 019 E200035 Brunner, Matthew & E. 01-062 
Silver Spring Park 019 E200035 Kopacz, Jerzy & Joanna 19-011 
Silver Spring Park 029 E210063 Lane, Joseph 05-060 
Silver Spring Park 034 E210059 Johnston, Robert 89-081 
Silver Spring Park 035 E210065 O’Brien, Christopher 90-047 
Silver Spring Park 035 E210065 Schunter, David 88-058 
Silver Spring Park 040 E210075 McCarthy, Sean  02-051 
 
SIMPAUG TURNPIKE 
 
Simpaug Tpk 000 H130054 Tierney and DOT 71-063 
Simpaug Tpk 007 H120032 Bates and DOT 71-042 
Simpaug Tpk 007 H120032 Wells, Charles 86-078 
Simpaug Tpk 063 H120039 Sachetti, Thomas & DOT 71-044 
Simpaug Tpk 063 H120039 Wimbrow, Hank 92-083 
Simpaug Tpk 069 H120038 Sachetti, Anna and DOT 71-039 
Simpaug Tpk 069 H120038 Sachetti, Fonze 70-073 
Simpaug Tpk 069 H120038 Drew, Robert 97-063 
Simpaug Tpk 069 H120038 Drew, Robert 98-041 
Simpaug Tpk 070 H120037 Andrus and DOT 83-004 
Simpaug Tpk 070 H120037 Andrus, Kenneth 95-030 
Simpaug Tpk 079 H120081 Collier, Edmond 88-102 
 
SIXTH LANE 
 
Sixth Lane  NF Dennis, Donald 70-051 
Sixth Lane 001 C100174 Christofar, Leo 85-004 
Sixth Lane 001 C100174 Tyron, Merlin 74-036 
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Sixth Lane 015 C100168 Pribanic, Douglas 80-048 
 
SKY TOP ROAD 
 
Sky Top Road 006 D060035 Sandberg, Kenneth 84-056 
Sky Top Road 009 D060009 Trejo, Francisco 86-158 
Skytop Road 013 D060010 Goodsinya Inc. 15-014 
Sky Top Road 021 D060011 Benedict, Robert 70-059 
Sky Top Rd 021 D060011 Harris, David and Kelly 12-027 
Sky Top Road 035 D060013 Vena, John 86-068 
Sky Top Road 035 D060013 Merserve for Byrne 17-018 
Sky Top Road 036 D060022 Pileggi, Bruce 88-082 
Sky Top Road 046 D060020 Gorman, J. 88-129 
Sky Top Road 046 D060020 Santella, Michael & E 00-031 
Sky Top Road 046 D060020 Santella, Michael & E 01-015 
Sky Top Road 051 D060014 Stickel, Werner 83-025 
 
SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD 
 
Sleepy Hollow Rd 019 C110012 Gerrard, Roland 83-045 
Sleepy Hollow Rd 019 C110012 Purvis, Paul 96-035 
Sleepy Hollow Rd 019 C110012 Purvis, Paul 96-051 
Sleepy Hollow Rd 019 C110012 Purvis, Paul 97-009 
Sleepy Hollow Rd 061 B100077 Dwyer, Rosetta 74-066 
Sleepy Hollow Rd 062 B100078 Flannery, Michael 84-019 
Sleepy Hollow Rd 090 B10-0071 Salamon, Maciej 06-021 
Sleepy Hollow Rd 115 B100023 Untied, Nicholas 86-137 
Sleepy Hollow Rd 125 B100024 Fizer, Charles 83-051 
 
SOPHIA DRIVE 
 
Sophia Drive 002 D040040 Ciferri, Mark et al 00-069 
Sophia Drive 007 D040047 Rubeo, Thomas, Gabriella 19-007 
Sophia Drive 014 D040039 Bornfriend, Robert 85-035 
 
SOUNDVIEW ROAD 
 
Soundview Road  NF Seymour, Clifford 51-020 
Soundview Road 011 E180071 Lee, Robert 63-013 
Soundview Road 011 E180071 Gmelin, Wolfram 88-140 
Soundview Road 011 E180071 Hargraves, Brian 00-018 
Soundview Road 020 E180087 Peters, Jerome 05-030 
Soundview Road 028 E180032 Montanari, Jay 93-022 
Soundview Road 032 E180085 Roina, Kenneth 92-032 
Soundview Road 039 E180075 Dingee, Robert 71-031 
Soundview Road 046 E180083 Elwart, Sebastian & Anna 10-031 
Soundview Road 047 E180076 Swanson, Robert 79-056 
Soundview Road 048 E18082 Ertl, Caroline and Jeffrey 16-016 
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Soundview Road 052 E180081 Anderson, Christopher 02-017 
Soundview Road 061 E180079 Carfi, George and Jody 07-070 
Soundview Road 067 E170125 Lorenzini, Peter 71-049 
Soundview Road 081 E170122 Scott, Ellen 92-062 
Soundview Road 082 E170129 Donnelly, Karen 19-037 
Soundview Road 096 E170133 Bunblasky, Adolph 86-122 
Soundview Road 096 E170133 Eberhardt & Bunblasky 87-121 
Soundview Road 104 E170134 Fortin, Joel 88-034 
Soundview Road 109 E170119 Militillo, Denice 03-021 
 
SOUTH OLMSTEAD LANE 
 
South Olmstead  NF Simmons, Warren 56-028 
South Olmstead 001 E180016 Kistler, William 82-022 
South Olmstead 001 E180016 Kistler, William 86-075 
South Olmstead 005 E180017 Scala, Edward 90-057 
South Olmstead 005 E180017 Scala, Edward 86-093 
South Olmstead 005 E180017 Scala, Edward 02-032 
South Olmstead 031 E180028 Serfilippi, Pietro 67-008 
South Olmstead  035 E180029 Serfilippi, Frank 86-072 
South Olmstead 045 E170031 Serfilippi, Michael 86-108 
South Olmstead 062 E180041 Marcus, Jeffrey 95-031 
South Olmstead 062 E180041 Marcus, Jeffrey 96-044 
South Olmstead  064 E180040 Seirup, Peter & Maria Pia 08-024 
South Olmstead  064 E180040 Seirup, Peter & Maria Pia 08-025 
South Olmstead 066 E180039 McQuinn, Dorothy 89-044 
South Olmstead 072 E180038 McQuinn, Dorothy 89-044 
 
SOUTH SALEM ROAD 
 
South Salem Rd 000 D170053 Zinsser, Estate of 50-009 
South Salem Rd 020 D170018 Huffer, John 65-036 
South Salem Rd 069 D170045 Stewart, Mark 98-022 
South Salem Rd 100 D170033 Zinsser, Estate of 50-009 
South Salem Rd 106 D170031 Zinsser, Estate of 50-009 
South Salem Rd 110 D170032 Zinsser, Estate of 50-009 
South Salem Rd 224 C170013 Carlen, Alex 92-058 
South Salem Rd 242 C170022 Shaw, Herbert 62-004 
South Salem Rd 242 C170022 Woodcock, Edward 69-007 
South Salem Rd 242 C170022 Shaw, Herbert 54-027 
South Salem Rd 242 C170022 Shaw, Herbert 56-022 
South Salem Rd 242 C170022 Getty Petroleum 96-008 
South Salem Rd 242 C170022 Hornyak, William 74-079 
South Salem Rd 242 C170022 Pinchbeck Brothers 71-074 
South Salem Rd 242 C170022 Pinchbeck Brothers 73-025 
South Salem Rd 242 C170022 Sherwood, Kenneth 83-036 
South Salem Rd 242 C170022 Sherwood, Kenneth 88-042 
South Salem Rd 242 C170022 Tyree Organization 01-030 
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SOUTH SHORE DRIVE 
 
South Shore Drive 000 D060061 Topstone Holding Co. 86-006 
South Shore Drive 000 D060061 Topstone Holding Co 86-025 
South Shore Drive 004 D060053 Rose, Ronald 87-112 
South Shore Drive 012 D060054 DeVito, Christopher 13-013 
South Shore Drive 012 D060054 DeVito, Christopher 14-031 
South Shore Drive 020 D060050 Ferrara, Chris 22-019 
South Shore Drive 021 D060058 Topstone Holding Co. 86-006 
South Shore Drive 021 D060058 Topstone Holding Co 86-023 
South Shore Drive 021 D060058 Mead, Robert 93-067 
South Shore Drive 021 D060058 Natale, Paul 93-012 
South Shore Drive 021 D060058 Kile, Austin  & Eileen 05-071 
South Shore Drive 025 D060059 Topstone Holding Co 86-024 
South Shore Drive 025 D060059 Topstone Holding Co. 86-006 
South Shore Drive 025 D060059 Natale, Paul 88-050 
South Shore Drive 026 D070127 Gardell, John & Carol 90-048 
South Shore Drive 029 D060060 Natale, Paul 88-020 
South Shore Drive 029 D060060 Topstone Holding Co 86-022 
South Shore Drive 029 D060060 Topstone Holding Co. 86-006 
 
SOUTH STREET 
 
South Street  NF Stamford Engineering 52-007 
South Street 000 F130036 Town of Ridgefield 97-041 
South Street 000 F130036 Town of Ridgefield 97-067 
South Street 000 E140158 Radio Ridgefield 82-039 
South Street 000 E140158 Radio Ridgefield 79-051 
South Street 000 E140158 Rfld Bldg Committee 74-027 
South Street 000 E140158 Town of Ridgefield 99-034 
South Street 000 E140158 Town of Ridgefield 00-025 
South Street 000 E140158 Town of Ridgefield 02-041 
South Street 000 E130192 Timm, Douglas W. 93-023 
South Street 010 E140109 Morganti, John 69-020 
South Street 015 E140156 Montanari Fuel 78-027 
South Street 015 E140156 Browne, David F. 03-085 
 
SPECTACLE LANE 
 
Spectacle Lane  NF Lancaster, Frank 56-009 
Spectacle Lane 074 F190033 Bova, Victor 81-029 
Spectacle Lane 090 F190045 Hyland, Tim 04-021 
Spectacle Lane 106 F190034 Peckham, Hoyt 85-046 
Spectacle Lane 161 F190020 Eagle, Edward J. Jr. 13-045 
Spectacle Lane 170 F190019 Lippke, John 79-054 
Spectacle Lane 170 F190019 Liddi, Kurt and Barbara 06-030 
Spectacle Lane 170 F190019 Liddi, Kurt and Barbara 06-031 
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SPIRE VIEW ROAD 
 
Spire View Road 026 D070024 Storm, Glenn 98-017 
Spire View Road 026 D070024 Storm, Glenn 01-014 
 
SPLIT LEVEL ROAD 
 
Split Level Rd 000 F180003 Rural Water Co 89-106 
Split Level Rd 000 F180003 Rural Water Co 05-007 
Split Level Rd 000 F180003 Rural Water Co, Inc. 07-025 
Split Level Rd 024 F180033 Carpenter, June & Roger 74-054 
 
SPRING VALLEY ROAD 
 
Spring Valley Rd  NF Byrnes, Marion 58-039 
Spring Valley Rd 000 B050011 Buchsbaum, Selma 00-003 
Spring Valley Rd 105 B060017 Smart Built Properties 86-117 
Spring Valley Rd 129 B060003 Edelman, Arthur 11-043 
Spring Valley Rd 129 B060003 Edelman, Arthur 13-003 
Spring Valley Rd 129 B060003 Estate of Arthur Edelman 19-019 
Spring Valley Rd 133 B060025 Edelman, John G. 09-044 
Spring Valley Rd 160 B060015 Malloy, Suzanne 85-061 
Spring Valley Rd 161 B060005 Beauregard, Thomas & E 06-042 
Spring Valley Rd 173 B060014 Massey, Edward 91-097 
Spring Valley Rd 201 B060006 Lodewick, P 92-003 
Spring Valley Rd 202 B050015 Warshaw, Milton 90-097 
Spring Valley Rd 259 B050003 Montanari, Jay 90-032 
Spring Valley Rd 259 B050003 Suppers, Terry 94-016 
Spring Valley Rd 259 B050003 Suppers, Terry & Nora 13-018 
Spring Valley Rd 259 B050003 Suppers, Terry & Nora 17-004 
Spring Valley Rd 259 B050003 McConnachie, C & S 24-035 
 
SPRUCEWOOD ROAD 
 
Sprucewood Lane 022 E090018 Crooker, Glenn 11-032 
Sprucewood Lane 027 E090006 Creamer, Charles 14-015 
 
STANDPIPE ROAD 
See Peaceable Ridge Road 
 
STANDISH DRIVE 
 
Standish Drive 005 G140070 Curnan, Martin 74-034 
Standish Drive 005 G140070 Curnan, Martin 75-073 
Standish Drive 025 G140068 Berman, Stephen 05-012 
Standish Drive 025 G140068 Berman, Stephen & Laura 07-049 
Standish Drive 031 G140066 Ingebretsen, Magne 70-045 
Standish Drive 076 G140088 Klim, Edward 75-033 
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Standish Drive 080 G140089 Meadow Woods  74-029 
Standish Drive 080 G140089 Meadow Woods  74-041 
Standish Drive 081 G140062 Seel, Kenneth & Elizabeth 06-018 
Standish Drive 087 G140060 Ignatowich, Bill and Jill 10-028 
Standish Drive 096 G140091 Burrows, Margery 75-079 
Standish Drive 104 G140093 Sinnott, Gilbert and Ann 10-010 
Standish Drive 104 G140093 Sinnott, Gilbert & Ann 12-046 
 
STILL ROAD 
 
Still Road 023 G110025 Baumgartner, Reed 76-029 
 
STILL HOLLOW ROAD 
(Files under Old Still Road) 
 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110064 Mygatt, Peter 99-023 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110113 Mygatt, Peter 99-023 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110116 Mygatt, Peter 99-023 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110117 Mygatt, Peter 99-023 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110118 Mygatt, Peter 99-023 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110119 Mygatt, Peter 99-023 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110057 Mygatt, Peter 99-023 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110065 Mygatt, Peter 99-023 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110064 Mygatt, Peter 99-016 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110113 Mygatt, Peter 99-016 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110116 Mygatt, Peter 99-016 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110117 Mygatt, Peter 99-016 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110118 Mygatt, Peter 99-016 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110119 Mygatt, Peter 99-016 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110057 Mygatt, Peter 99-016 
Still Hollow Rd 000 G110065 Mygatt, Peter 99-016 
 
STONECREST ROAD 
 
Stonecrest Road 000 E110093 Leporati, Thomas 94-037 
Stonecrest Road 010 E110019 Stearns, Gloria 92-036 
Stonecrest Road 010 E110019 Edwards, Ralph 69-046 
Stonecrest Road 010 E110019 Edwards, Ralph 71-015 
Stonecrest Road 010 E110019 Moonan, Krystin 17-005 
Stonecrest Road 010 E110019 Moona, Krystin & R. Arita 21-011 
Stonecrest Road 011 E110053 Sessa, Kenneth 74-082 
Stonecrest Road 029 E110050 Brand, Philip 20-025 
Stonecrest Road 054 E110054 Titus, Jeffrey & Christine 06-001 
Stonecrest Road 071 E110046 Franks, Rene 56-015 
Stonecrest Road 083 E110044 Phillips, Timothy 64-016 
Stonecrest Road 083 E110044 Moeller, Robert 70-063 
Stonecrest Road 083 E110044 Ranade, Mala and Kishore 14-036 
Stonecrest Road 084 E110063 Belsky, Joseph 72-039 



 

 120

Stonecrest Road 084 E110063 Belsky, Joseph 73-028 
Stonecrest Road 096 E110065 Jennings, Marie 70-064 
Stonecrest Road 102 E110079 Epstein, Vivian 89-097 
Stonecrest Road 105 E110041 O’Neill, Michael 87-013 
Stonecrest Road 116 E110084 McDermott, John E. 01-060 
Stonecrest Road 116 E110084 Leporati, Thomas 94-037 
Stonecrest Road 116 E110084 McDermott, J. & Lynn Tate 06-044 
Stonecrest Road 118 E110067 Leporati, Thomas 94-037 
Stonecrest Road 128 E110037 Johnson, Jayne and Randy 10-045 
Stonecrest Road 133 E110036 Simmons, Edward 73-016 
Stonecrest Road 133 E110036 Simmons, Edward 73-029 
 
STONEHENGE ROAD 
 
Stonehenge Road 030 G110107 Stockli, Helen 89-127 
Stonehenge Road 030 G110107 Stockli-Stoll, Helen 99-010 
Stonehenge Road 030 G110107 Stockli-Stoll, Helen 02-004 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Gilbert House Inc. 48-003 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Gilbert, Victor B. 50-021 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Gilbert, Victor 59-020 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Gilbert, Victor 60-016 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Gilbert House Inc. 64-012 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Stonehenge Inc. 66-020 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Stonehenge, Inc. 67-005 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Stonehenge, Inc. 71-026 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Stonehenge, Inc. 74-015 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Stonehenge, Inc. 75-042 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Seville, Douglas 79-019 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Seville, Douglas 83-049 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Seville, Douglas 83-050 
Stonehenge Road 045 G110062 Seville, Douglas 94-039 
 
STONY HILL ROAD 
 
Stony Hill Road 029 H160018 Jaffee, Joyce 00-053 
Stony Hill Road 029 H160018 Jaffee, Joyce 00-063 
Stony Hill Road 029 H160018 Jaffee, Joyce 00-082 
Stony Hill Road 096 H160048 Gallaway, R. Bruce & Anne 17-014 
Stony Hill Road 126 H160034 Ev El Land Holding 64-025 
 
STONY HILL TERRACE 
 
Stony Hill Terrace 002 H160055 Smith and DOT 71-056 
Stony Hill Terrace 004 H160057 Dengler, H 65-014 
 
SUGAR HOLLOW ROAD, DANBURY 
 
Sugar Hollow Rd  NF Bacchiochi and DOT 71-065 
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Sugar Hollow Rd  NF Ullman and DOT 71-055 
 
SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN ROAD 
 
Sugarloaf Mtn Rd 008 D070035 Summers, David 96-076 
Sugarloaf Mtn Rd 059 C070037 Triolo, Steve 79-055 
 
SUMMIT LANE 
 
Summit Lane 008 E070034 Boyer, Ed 12-028 
 
SUNSET LANE 
 
Sunset Lane 000 E140176 Rfld Historical Society 03-020 
Sunset Lane 000 E140165 Frattini and Zawacki 84-034 
Sunset Lane 000 E140165 Frattini, S. 84-033 
Sunset Lane 000 E140167 Frattini, S. 84-033 
Sunset Lane 004 E140182 Rfld Preservation Trust 99-066 
Sunset Lane 004 E140182 Rfld Historical Society 03-019 
Sunset Lane 005 E140174 Reich, Stanley 87-077 
Sunset Lane 011 E140172 Lukanyuk, Roman 03-068 
Sunset Lane 011 E140172 Lukanyuk, Roman 06-069 
Sunset Lane 013 E140171 Salvestrini, Raymond 70-017 
Sunset Lane 015 E140170 Salvestrini, Raymond 96-065 
Sunset Lane 017 E140169 Salvestrini, Raymond 79-036 
Sunset Lane 018 E140141 DiNapoli Realty 82-029 
Sunset Lane 018 E140141 DiNapoli Realty 83-041 
Sunset Lane 019 E140168 Frattini, S. 84-033 
Sunset Lane 025 E140166 Zemo, Stephen 11-025 
Sunset Lane 026 E140166 Frattini, S. 84-033 
Sunset Lane 027 E140166 Furey, Richard & Danielle 24-019 
Sunset Lane 043 E140164 Frattini, S. 84-033 
Sunset Lane 043 E140164 Giambartolomei, J. 82-008 
Sunset Lane 043 E140164 Giambartolomei, J. 84-036 
Sunset Lane 047 E140163 Frattini, S. 84-033 
Sunset Lane 047 E140163 Keaveny, Brian 01-064 
Sunset Lane 047 E140163 Torcellini, Gino 82-049 
Sunset Lane 047 E140163 Torcellini, Gino 84-035 
Sunset Lane 047 E140163 Torcellini, Gino 85-054 
Sunset Lane 047 E140163 Torcellini, Gino 95-069 
Sunset Lane 047 E140163 Finch, Lewis 97-042 
 
SYCAMORE LANE 
 
Sycamore Lane 006 D170075 Mercorella, Robert & Jill 05-065 
 
SYLVAN DRIVE 
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Sylvan Drive 009 F070066 Rich, Matthew 75-002 
Sylvan Drive 009 F070066 Rich, Matthew 88-021 
Sylvan Drive 014 F070061 Rodriguez, Alice 89-065 
 
TACKORA TRAIL 
 
Tackora Trail  NF Hilsenrad, P 52-011 
Tackora Trail  NF Hilsenrad, P 52-013 
Tackora Trail 019 D110032 Chapman, Robert 98-012 
Tackora Trail 019 D110032 Baranowski & Abramowicz 22-002 
Tackora Trail 025 D110031 Pioneer Construction 83-065 
Tackora Trail 025 D110031 Whitlock, Gilbert 83-026 
Tackora Trail 025 D110031 Whitlock, Gilbert 79-014 
Tackora Trail 025 D110031 Whitlock, Gilbert 80-018 
Tackora Trail 025 D110031 McHale, John 87-041 
Tackora Trail 026 D110044 Rutigliano, Jerry 10-047 
Tackora Trail 045 D110028 Crow, Kenneth 77-013 
Tackora Trail 188 D100069 Hanford, Nancy 76-074 
Tackora Trail 188 D100069 Morris, C. 87-128 
Tackora Trail 188 D100069 Morris, Barbara 92-091 
Tackora Trail 188 D100069 Montanari, Fred 67-001 
 
TALLY HO ROAD 
 
Tally Ho Road 000 G110008 Heritage Homes 65-037 
Tally Ho Road 002 F110122 Banette and Devaul 96-064 
Tally Ho Road 032 G110004 Heritage Homes 76-043 
Tally Ho Road 033 F110120 Najam, Leon 75-003 
Tally Ho Road 039 G110002 Heritage Homes 64-006 
Tally Ho Road 080 G100011 Heritage Homes 76-042 
 
TANGLEWOOD COURT 
 
Tanglewood Court 003 E190029 Smith, David 04-036 
Tanglewood Court 033 E190034 Briganti, Anthony 88-033 
Tanglewood Court 033 E190034 Kelly, Tim 18-007 
Tanglewood Court 034 E190033 Morganti, Joseph 88-032 
 
TANNERY HILL ROAD 
 
Tannery Hill Rd 016 E100012 Redeker, Gary 75-076 
Tannery Hill Rd 016 E100012 Hagele, Gail & T 00-070 
Tannery Hill Rd 028 E100014 Vallerie, Ann H. 10-039 
Tannery Hill Rd 031 E100016 Rhodes, Eugene 85-077 
Tannery Hill Rd 046 D100113 Schneider, Bruce 05-025 
 
TANTON HILL ROAD 
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Tanton Hill Rd 000 F110027 Kessler, Gabrielle 90-002 
Tanton Hill Rd 000 F110027 Kessler, Gabrielle 06-085 
Tanton Hill Rd 023 E120074 Thornhill, Walter 78-078 
Tanton Hill Rd 051 E110076 DeCesare, John 72-028 
Tanton Hill Rd 075 E110071 Coscio, Michael 13-010 
Tanton Hill Rd 099 F110007 Shugg, Wilbur 94-029 
Tanton Hill Rd 163 F110026 Bellagamba, Richard & F. 08-038 
Tanton Hill Rd 163 F110135 Bellagamba, Richard & F. 08-038 
 
TENTH LANE 
 
Tenth Lane  NF Housing Guild of CT 55-030 
Tenth Lane 014 C100118 Neil, Timothy W. 99-039 
Tenth Lane 014 C100118 Neuhs, Christopher 18-026 
Tenth Lane 015 C100127 Scesa, Danielle & James 12-036 
 
THIRD LANE 
 
Third Lane 000 C090056 Arthur, Warren 84-058 
Third Lane 000 C090060 Arthur, Warren 84-058 
Third Lane 000 C090056 Dean, Charles F. 93-055 
 
THUNDER HILL LANE 
 
Thunder Hill Ln 010 D120126 Boehme, Annmarie 97-039 
Thunder Hill Ln 040 D110026 Barrett, Joseph 65-004 
Thunder Hill Ln 041 D120044 Crane, Kathy 01-067 
Thunder Hill Ln 041 D120044 Bradley, Stephen 20-022 
 
TITICUS COURT 
 
Titicus Court 015 E110085 Manganiello, Richard 10-044 
 
TITUS PLACE 
 
Titus Place 004 C010033 Pfleger, Carl 04-059 
Titus Place 004 C010033 Pfleger, Carl J. 04-093 
Titus Place 008 C010035 Roach, G.P. 04-045 
 
TODDS ROAD 
 
Todds Road 031 D070002 Wallen, Carter 70-038 
 
TOPCREST ROAD 
 
Topcrest Rd 023 D070146 Romanoski, Francis 70-037 
Topcrest Rd 023 D070146 Ascenzi, Michael & Judith 05-004 
Topcrest Rd 036 D071119 Rose, Jack 70-009 
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TOPSTONE ROAD 
 
Topstone Road 021 H120053 Soyak, James 87-010 
Topstone Road 065 H120050 Knapp, Joseph 84-003 
Topstone Road 071 H120045 Schenning and DOT 72-002 
Topstone Road 076 H120045 Booth, David 87-094 
Topstone Road 080 H120047 Trillium Architects, agent for 

Kuller 
24-031 

 
TURNER ROAD 
 
Turner Road* 000 C010001 PDC Corp 00-032 
Turner Road 000 B010002 GRC Property Investment & 

Development LLC 
17-006 

    *This property is also known as 100 Saw Mill Rd, Danbury 
 
TURTLE RIDGE COURT 
 
Turtle Ridge Court 016 C030053 Brown, Barrett & Cathy 13-011 
 
TWELFTH LANE 
 
Twelfth Lane 000 C100097 C & S Associates 90-116 

Twelfth Lane 000 C100098 C & S Associates 90-117 

Twelfth Lane 000 C100104 Bedard, Robert 98-037 

Twelfth Lane 000 C100105 Bedard, Robert 98-037 

Twelfth Lane 000 C100106 Bedard, Robert 98-037 

 
TWIN RIDGE ROAD 
 
Twin Ridge Road  NF Whipstick Racquet Club 69-024 
Twin Ridge Road  NF Whipstick Racquet Club 72-042 
Twin Ridge Road 056 G180009 Carboni, Don 87-168 
Twin Ridge Road 058 G180081 Lecher, Andrew 90-005 
Twin Ridge Road 060 G180095 Lecher, Andrew 90-005 
 
TWIXT HILLS ROAD 
 
Twixt Hills Road 012 E080012 Donovan, Margaret & Walter 20-007 
Twixt Hills Road 016 E080014 Rheel, David 80-027 
Twixt Hills Road 034 E080017 Fleming, Chris 86-114 
 
TWOPENCE ROAD 
 
Twopence Road 001 C040040 Bottali, Louis 80-054 
Twopence Road 001 C040040 Bottali, Louis 24-002 
Twopence Road 014 C040038 Harmon, Michael  14-043 
Twopence Road 014 C040038 Harmon, Michael 15-032 
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Twopence Road 014 C040038 Harmon, Michael 17-002 
Twopence Road 010 C040039 Emmons, Richard 79-044 
Twopence Road 033 C040021 Albano, Anthony 97-045 
Twopence Road 033 C040021 Bagliavio, Salvatore & Jenn 19-033 
 
VICTOR DRIVE 
 
Victor Drive 003 D140123 Flynn, Mary Anne 03-038 
Victor Drive 005 D140124 Evans, Walter 96-033 
 
WALNUT GROVE ROAD 
 
Walnut Grove Rd 040 G130065 Caldari, Nicolae and Lisa 25-002 
Walnut Grove Rd 122 G130087 Giordano, Francesco 07-037 
Walnut Grove Rd 130 G130088 DiNapoli Development 76-057 
 
WALNUT HILL ROAD 
 
Walnut Hill Rd 019 C110063 Pyramid Luxury Homes 05-098 
Walnut Hill Rd 019 C110063 Pyramid Luxury Homes JV 06-065 
Walnut Hill Rd 019 C110063 Natarajan, Ganesh 11-054 
Walnut Hill Rd 019 C110063 Natarajan, Ganesh 24-006 
Walnut Hill Rd 034 C110069 Schwartz, James 19-004 
Walnut Hill Rd 051 C110059 Girolametti, David 01-031 
Walnut Hill Rd 063 C110058 Feola, Antonello & Linda 10-035 
Walnut Hill Rd 063 C110058 Gavin, David P. 20-002 
Walnut Hill Rd 069 C110056 Kossman, Dan 89-008 
Walnut Hill Rd 076 C110055 Stadnyk, Daniel & Diana 25-019 
 
WASHINGTON AVENUE 
 
Washington Avenue 000 E130109 Girolametti, John 04-092 
Washington Avenue 001 E130108 Davis, Carolyn 07-047 
Washington Avenue 001 E130108 Davis, Carolyn 08-016 
Washington Avenue 001 E130108 Davis, Carolyn & J. Markell 08-029 
Washington Avenue 002 E130109 Johnson, Mary C. 02-050 
Washington Avenue 002 E130109 Girolametti, John    03-072 
Washington Avenue 002 E130109 Girolametti, John    03-035 
Washington Avenue 010 E130130 Kent, Mara 03-075 
 
WATER’S EDGE WAY 
 
Water’s Edge Way 031 F080012 Ellis, Curtis 85-036 
Water’s Edge Way 040 F080057 Shively, Neil 71-025 
Water’s Edge Way 040 F080057 Swift, Janet 87-194 
Water’s Edge Way 040 F080057 Swift, Janet 91-065 
Water’s Edge Way 059 F080008 Wallace, Marie 86-151 
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WEBSTER ROAD 
 
Webster Road 011 D160075 Debany, Timothy 05-068 
Webster Road 027 D160070 Schaefer, Glenn 07-008 
 
WEIR FARM ROAD 
 
Weir Farm Road 004 H180028 Walker, Nicole 08-005 
 
WEST BRANCHVILLE ROAD 
 
W Branchville Rd  NF D’Addario, Frank 49-002 
W Branchville Rd 000 I170089 Reens, Paula 89-132 
W Branchville Rd 014 I170088 Reens, Louis 80-005 
W Branchville Rd 028 I170087 DeLuca, Anthony 88-074 
W Branchville Rd 028 I170087 DeLuca, Anthony 88-121 
W Branchville Rd 042 I170085 Ruebeck, Fritz 74-071 
W Branchville Rd 046 I170084 Hagen, Gabor 11-049 
W Branchville Rd 046 I170084 Hagen, Gabor 11-050 
W Branchville Rd 046 I170084 Mandelbaum, Olivia 24-027 
W Branchville Rd 070 I160010 Davenport, James 90-010 
W Branchville Rd 070 I160010 Branchville Self Storage 98-015 
W Branchville Rd 070 I160010 Branchville Self Storage 98-039 
W Branchville Rd 070 I160010 Nazzaro Brothers 00-013 
 
WEST LANE 
 
West Lane  NF Eddy, Olive 47-013 
West Lane  NF Guthrie, Robert 58-044 
West Lane  NF Ridgefield Country Lodge 52-003 
West Lane  NF Lindsay, Eloise 50-012 
West Lane  NF Lindsay, Eloise 51-011 
West Lane  NF Carboni, Margaret 64-024 
West Lane 000 D170053 Zinnser, Mary 52-002 
West Lane 020 E160060 Tode, Walter K. 59-003 
West Lane 020 E160060 Tode, Walter K. 51-007 
West Lane 020 E160060 Tode, Walter K. 49-013 
West Lane 020 E160060 Tode, Walter K. 55-005 
West Lane 020 E160060 Inn at Ridgefield 48-002 
West Lane 020 E160060 Prieger, Henry 71-011 
West Lane 020 E160060 Prieger, Henry 84-039 
West Lane 020 E160060 RKJV Enterprises 93-032 
West Lane 020 E160060 Bouissou, Sarah 10-020 
West Lane 020 E160060 Lawless, Willard 23-012 
West Lane 022 E160059 Prieger, Henry 81-047 
West Lane 022 E160059 Mayer, Maureen 82-011 
West Lane 022 E160059 Mayer, Maureen 89-129 
West Lane 022 E160059 Mayer, Maureen 80-071 
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West Lane 022 E160059 Mayer, Maureen 83-042 
West Lane 022 E160059 Mayer, Maureen 94-064 
West Lane 022 E160059 Prieger and Mayer 97-051 
West Lane 022 E160059 Mayer, Maureen 00-061 
West Lane 022 E160059 West Lane Inn 02-059 
West Lane 022 E160059 Prieger, Deborah 11-034 
West Lane 027 E160058 Bacchiochi, James 97-003 
West Lane 027 E160058 27 West Lane LLC 06-067 
West Lane 027-R E160145 Bacchiochi, James 97-003 
West Lane 027-R E160145 Bacchiochi, James 92-010 
West Lane 027-R E160145 Bacchiochi, James & G. 02-001 
West Lane 029 E160035 Berg, Nils 61-007 
West Lane 031 E160053 Berg, Nils 61-007 
West Lane 031 E160053 Mayer, Maureen 91-060 
West Lane 031 E160053 Schneider, Kathleen 05-010 
West Lane 039 E160117 Safford, Theodore 78-072 
West Lane 039 E160117 Whipple, Reed 09-004 
West Lane 039 E160117 Whipple, Reed 14-024 
West Lane 045 E160052 Kramer, Robert 88-066 
West Lane 051 E160051 Atherton, Anita 77-096 
West Lane 051 E160051 Sterling, Gregg 70-013 
West Lane 055 E170183 Atherton, Anita 77-096 
West Lane 055 E170183 Sterling, Gregg 70-013 
West Lane 058 E160031 Trench, Mark & Janine 06-043 
West Lane 063 E170079 Orrico Frederick 86-011 
West Lane 065 E170077 Boland, William 61-005 
West Lane 071 E170076 Coffin, Peter & Marianne 03-039 
West Lane 073 E170075 Van Beek, Jeroen 04-051 
West Lane 073 E170075 Van Beek, Jeroen 12-039 
West Lane 073 E170075 Van Beek & Schadlow 13-022 
West Lane 075 E170074 Luft, Michael & Sara Liberty 11-044 
West Lane 079 E170073 Farnham, John P. 20-014 
West Lane 083 E170071 McDonald, Herbert 70-055 
West Lane 083A E170072 McDonald, Herbert 70-055 
West Lane 100 D170033 Zinnser, Mary 52-002 
West Lane 113 E170025 Mayer, G. 56-039 
West Lane 113 E170025 Perschino, Ralph 87-086 
West Lane 119 E170095 Mullen, James E. 01-078 
West Lane 127 E170022 Casagrande, Virginio 59-010 
West Lane 127 E170022 Casagrande, Gene 46-002 
West Lane 127 E170022 Casagrande, Gene 58-022 
West Lane 127 E170022 Hahn, Joseph 86-046 
West Lane 127 E170022 127 West Lane Associates 90-083 
West Lane 165 D170097 Rhoades, Scott 88-125 
West Lane 165 D170097 Coller, Robert 57-014 
West Lane 194 D170074 Harkavy, Gerald 94-010 
West Lane 249 D180050 Johnson, Stephen 76-031 
West Lane 256 D180037 Kramer, Robert 87-057 
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West Lane 300 D180022 Westheim, David 65-001 
West Lane 300 D180022 Westheim, David 56-014 
West Lane 300 D180022 Willenbring, Eugene 59-022 
West Lane 300 D180022 Odeen, Marshall 23-004 
West Lane 341 D180063 McDarren, Robert 92-074 
West Lane 341 D180063 McDarren, Robert 93-004 
West Lane 341 D180063 McDarren, Robert 93-049 
West Lane 341 D180063 McDarren, Robert 93-050 
West Lane 341 D180063 McDarren, Robert 93-051 
West Lane 352 D180075 Garland & PTD Properties 19-003 
West Lane 352 D180075 Garland & PTD Properties 19-018 
West Lane 383 D190002 Barrett, Joan 84-087 
West Lane 383 D190002 Barrett, William 92-021 
West Lane 383 D190002 Rossi, Robert 00-028 
West Lane 383 D190002 Latanzi, Julius 49-023 
West Lane 383 D190002 Latanzi, Julius 60-008 
West Lane 383 D190002 Owens, Les 59-030 
 
WEST MOUNTAIN ROAD 
 
West Mountain Rd  NF Rubel Corp & IBM Corp 51-022 
West Mountain Rd 004 C130038 Minot, Joan 85-031 
West Mountain Rd 006 C130052 Minot, Joan 85-031 
West Mountain Rd 010 C130054 Minot, Joan 85-031 
West Mountain Rd 084 C130037 Scott, Tucker 80-063 
West Mountain Rd 128 C130019 Slavin, Walter 92-002 
West Mountain Rd 152 C130013 Eaglesham, Ross 57-017 
West Mountain Rd 152 C130013 Eaglesham, Ross 55-019 
West Mountain Rd 152 C130013 Anderson, Steven 11-023 
West Mountain Rd 152 C130013 Ryan, Jill 19-005 
West Mountain Rd 152 C130013 Ryan, Jill 20-017 
West Mountain Rd 153 B140016 153 West Mtn Rd, LLC 13-019 
West Mountain Rd 153 B140016 153 West Mtn Rd, LLC 13-031 
West Mountain Rd 153 B140016 153 West Mountain Rd LLC 13-037 
West Mountain Rd 153 B140016 153 West Mountain Rd LLC 14-038 
West Mountain Rd 153 B140016 153 West Mountain Rd LLC 21-003 
West Mountain Rd 211 C130002 Dewey, Robert & Harriet 06-056 
West Mountain Rd 223 C130001 Notre Dame Academy 61-014 
West Mountain Rd 223 C130001 Notre Dame Academy 66-011 
West Mountain Rd 223 C130001 Ridgefield Academy 00-081 
West Mountain Rd 253 C120008 Murad, Menashe & Wendy 18-011 
West Mountain Rd 257 B120014 Vallez, Pierre 88-040 
West Mountain Rd 257 B120014 Giovanniello, Paul 21-024 
West Mountain Rd 269 B120013 Schreyer, Edward 56-043 
West Mountain Rd 390 B120019 West, Brett & Pamela 01-032 
West Mountain Rd 390 B120019 West, Brett & Pamela 02-006 
 
WHEELER ROAD 
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Wheeler Road 054 B070007 Matthews and Rauhl 88-123 
Wheeler Road 054 B070007 Threlfall, Roger 93-005 
Wheeler Road 054 B070007 Threlfall, Roger 93-046 
Wheeler Road 054 B070007 Threlfall, Roger & Joanne 02-007 
Wheeler Road 054 B070007 Threlfall,  Joanne & Roger 06-032 
 
WHIPSTICK ROAD 
 
Whipstick Road 028 F170102 KWK Land Co 94-056 
Whipstick Road 030 F170103 KWK Land Co 94-056 
Whipstick Road 032 F170104 KWK Land Co 94-056 
Whipstick Road 034 F170105 KWK Land Co 94-056 
Whipstick Road 042 F170035 Lee, David 00-022 
Whipstick Road 042 F170035 Lee, David 02-033 
Whipstick Road 042 F170035 Brown, Steve and Marissa 24-011 
Whipstick Road 043 F170036 Tracy, David 94-040 
Whipstick Road 043 F170036 Tracy, David 95-051 
Whipstick Road 076 F170057 Nolan, James & Kath 99-051 
Whipstick Road 076 F170057 Norvik & Pedersen 20-026 
Whipstick Road 081 F170043 Liontonia, Richard 22-022 
Whipstick Road 083 F170044 Haugh, Judith 81-039 
Whipstick Road 097 F170079 LeBurg, Denis 84-016 
Whipstick Road 110 F170086 Werbitt, Rand 89-017 
 
WHITE BIRCH ROAD 
 
White Birch Road 000 E200053 DeLuca, James 89-105 
White Birch Road 000 E200040 DeLuca, James 89-105 
White Birch Road 008 E200030 Bonell, Manual & Estrella 03-056 
White Birch Road 008 E200030 Mathieu, Victor & Ashley 13-009 
White Birch Road 008 E200030 Mathieu, Victor & Ashley 14-001 
White Birch Road 008 E200030 Mathieu, Ashley & Victor 14-029 
White Birch Road 038 E200057 Search, Stephen 05-031 
 
WHITE BIRCHES ROAD 
(Ridgefield/Wilton line) 
 
White Birches Road 003 I180007 Marsili, G 76-052 
White Birches Road 003 I180007 Mang, Heidemarie 00-027 
White Birches Road 003 I180007 Lehaney, Debra and John 09-031 
 
 
WHITLOCK LANE 
 
Whitlock Lane 022 E060143 Duke, Nnennya 21-012 
 
 
WILRIDGE ROAD 
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Wilridge Road 042 I170029 DiBattista, R 75-052 
Wilridge Road 044 I170060 Von Dulon, M. 86-142 
Wilridge Road 044 I170060 Von Dulon, M. 88-120 
Wilridge Road 044 I170060 Von Dulon, M. 89-104 
Wilridge Road 060 I170057 Carpenter, Michael 84-040 
Wilridge Road 060 I170057 McNamara, Paul 78-037 
 
WILTON ROAD EAST 
 
Wilton Road East 000 F180039 Burchard, Earl 94-040 
Wilton Road East 020 F200054 Sauerbrey, John 50-017 
Wilton Road East  020 F200054 Sholder, Steve 81-030 
Wilton Road East 021 F200053 Jensen, Christian 80-059 
Wilton Road East 028 F190025 Pokorak, Barbara 11-005 
Wilton Road East 039 F190012 Lynch, Christopher 89-125 
Wilton Road East 050 F190023 Lynch, Estate of 60-009 
Wilton Road East 050 F190023 Crowley, Daniel 23-014 
Wilton Road East 050 F190023  Crowley, Daniel 23-021 
Wilton Road East 052 F190022 Lynch, Estate of 60-009 
Wilton Road East 052 F190022 Young, Colleen 09-009 
Wilton Road East 114 F190018 DeMarchis, David 95-047 
Wilton Road East 209 F180028 Hoyt, Richard 71-019 
Wilton Road East 262 F180041 Smith, Gary C. 14-022 
Wilton Road East 274 F170029 Ericson, Harry 70-007 
Wilton Road East 307 F170080 Gillespie, Chris 95-032 
Wilton Road East 307 F170080 Gillespie, Chris 97-044 
Wilton Road East 311 F170016 Weck, Irene 95-064 
Wilton Road East 317 F170015 Dalton, Julie 87-193 
Wilton Road East 324 F170012 Leighton, Bernard 87-186 
Wilton Road East 324 F170012 Leighton, Bernard 87-070 
Wilton Road East  331 F170013 Reichler, Paula 23-003 
Wilton Road East 341 E170157 Santoro, Joseph 20-024 
Wilton Road East 349 E170142 Walker, Robert 77-029 
Wilton Road East 356 E170149 Foyt, Francis 87-054 
Wilton Road East 356 E170149 Benzinger, Jerry & Carole 01-068 
Wilton Road East 356 E170149 Heritage Homes Constr. 01-056 
Wilton Road East 356 E170149 Benziger, Gerard N. 03-084 
Wilton Road East 371 E170145 Rapp & Sjogren 90-003 
Wilton Road East 371 E170145 Weaber, Gary 99-005 
Wilton Road East 371 E170145 Weaber, Wm Michael 99-013 
Wilton Road East 371 E170145 Drummond, Weichel 69-041 
Wilton Road East 371 E170145 Goldsmith, Edward 60-011 
 
WILTON ROAD WEST 
 
Wilton Road West  NF Cook and Thompson 65-022 
Wilton Road West  NF Hall, Aimee 52-016 
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Wilton Road West  NF Richardson, Robert 60-019 
Wilton Road West  NF Winnes, Richard  74-020 
Wilton Road West  NF Mazzi, Vincent 52-014 
Wilton Road West  NF Gaeta, Dominic 56-049 
Wilton Road West  NF Goodfellow, Charles 50-018 
Wilton Road West 000 F200043 CV Building Concepts 05-095 
Wilton Road West 000 F190043 Brandt, Sonia 67-029 
Wilton Road West 000 F190043 Keillor, Jay 87-131 
Wilton Road West 000 F190043 Land Engineering 87-039 
Wilton Road West 000 F200041 Bozzi, Katherine 98-042 
Wilton Road West 007 F200041 DiGiacomo & Pastuzyn 20-011 
Wilton Road West 011 F200042 Faulds, Russell 86-138 
Wilton Road West 011 F200042 Faulds, Russell 86-028 
Wilton Road West 011 F200042 Faulds, Russell 95-055 
Wilton Road West 017 F200040 Weitzel, Charles 84-094 
Wilton Road West 017 F200040 Stasio, Daniel 16-025 
Wilton Road West 017 F200040 Pound, Edward 87-034 
Wilton Road West 025 F200039 Wagner, Steven & Jennifer P. 05-085 
Wilton Road West 043 F200037 Qualey, Brian 95-029 
Wilton Road West 043 F200037 Qualey, Brian 04-085 
Wilton Road West 046 F200049 Platt, George 71-050 
Wilton Road West 050 F190023 Troy, Joseph 74-061 
Wilton Road West 060 F200052 Jensen, Christian 47-010 
Wilton Road West 060 F200052 Jensen, Else 67-018 
Wilton Road West 060 F200052 Clover Leaf Shell 70-012 
Wilton Road West 060 F200052 Hilltop Service Station 76-016 
Wilton Road West 060 F200052 Sorensen, Kristopher 86-087 
Wilton Road West 060 F200052 Sturges, James & Donald 94-063 
Wilton Road West 060 F200052 Folder, Inc. 76-016 
Wilton Road West 060 F200052 Conte, Mario 05-034 
Wilton Road West 082 F190011 Rogers, LeRoy 47-008 
Wilton Road West 082 F190011 Gartrel, Tom 88-019 
Wilton Road West 095 F190010 Brandt, Sonia 67-029 
Wilton Road West 125 E190009 Rybarczyk, David 95-039 
Wilton Road West 140 F190042 Symon, Frank 76-048 
Wilton Road West 142 F190005 Moore, Dennis 81-018 
Wilton Road West 142 F190005 Morrow, Julian 01-052 
Wilton Road West 167 E190028 Coffin, David 70-067 
Wilton Road West 167 E19002 Hanna, Carolyn 88-005 
Wilton Road West 210 F180019 O’Connell, Kevin 11-006 
Wilton Road West 210 F180019 Gowrinathan, Sankaran 86-085 
Wilton Road West 247 F180094 Bush, Michael 88-091 
Wilton Road West 247 E180094 Bryant, Gary 68-017 
Wilton Road West 261 E180095 Knights of Columbus 49-004 
Wilton Road West 261 E180095 Meagher, Kenneth 04-025 
Wilton Road West 324 E170108 Patterson, Tui 73-004 
Wilton Road West 324 E170108 Patterson, Tui 73-023 
Wilton Road West 324 E170108 Buckwalter, Rod 14-034 
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Wilton Road West 336 E170109 Downend, Patrick M 99-022 
Wilton Road West 347 E170106 Pambianchi, Armando 70-023 
Wilton Road West 347 E170106 Pambianchi, Armando 59-013 
Wilton Road West 347 E170106 Seymour, Heirs of 56-046 
Wilton Road West 351 E170105 Hitchcock, Louisa 55-024 
Wilton Road West 360 E170112 Brandis, Fay William 70-005 
Wilton Road West 366 E170113 McGrath, Jane 86-159 
Wilton Road West 366 E170113 Grossman, Matt 21-002 
Wilton Road West 366 E170113 Grossman, Matt 21-027 
Wilton Road West 370 E170114 Bliss, Charles 57-029 
Wilton Road West 371 E170099 Swenson, Roderick 86-079 
Wilton Road West 378 E170115 Weber, William 84-081 
Wilton Road West 381 E170097 McDonald, F. Alan 96-041 
Wilton Road West 387 E170096 Jaykus, Michael 86-097 
Wilton Road West 388 E170138 Stant, Alex 04-094 
 
WINDY RIDGE LANE 
 
Windy Ridge Lane 013 E180008 Wippermann, Annmarie 90-071 
 
WOODCHUCK LANE 
 
Woodchuck Lane 017 E180091 Dalessio, Anthony 77-031 
Woodchuck Lane 018 E180092 Golankiewicz, Austin 21-015 
Woodchuck Lane 027 F180010 Guizan, Justo 80-073 
Woodchuck Lane 031 F180007 Coyle, John 74-062 
Woodchuck Lane 031 F180007 Finch, Lewis 75-063 
 
WOODLAND WAY 
 
Woodland Way 011 F080056 Kapsiak, Tom 80-091 
Woodland Way 021 F070039 Tyminski, Stephen 72-038 
Woodland Way 027 F070040 Butler, Susan 92-026 
Woodland Way 029 F070041 Laslo, John 71-070 
Woodland Way 032 F070054 Vollhardt, Richard 91-035 
Woodland Way 037 F070045 Goldkopf, Matthew 92-061 
 
WOODLAWN DRIVE 
 
Woodlawn Drive 018 F160047 Conway, James 80-056 
Woodlawn Drive 018 F160047 Conway, James 73-019 
Woodlawn Drive 018 F160047 Dustin, Robert & J. 00-021 
Woodlawn Drive 018 F160047 Dustin, Robert & J. 03-027 
Woodlawn Drive 018 F160047 Sullivan, Terence & Sarah 10-038 
Woodlawn Drive 023 F160039 Kay, Barry and Marla 08-021 
Woodlawn Drive 052 F160044 Coffey, John 78-057 
Woodlawn Drive 061 F160101 Coffey, Joseph 82-053 
Woodlawn Drive 063 F160108 Coffey, Joseph 83-082 
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WOODY PLACE 
 
Woody Place 004 F060017 Hearing, William 86-126 
Woody Place 008 F060018 D’Arinzo, Mark 87-108 
Woody Place 012 F060020 Backes, John 88-138 
 
WOOSTER HEIGHTS DRIVE 
 
Wooster Heights 005 D120086 Nyland, Michael 01-069 
Wooster Heights 017 D120084 Jones, Yvonne 74-028 
 
WOOSTER STREET 
 
Wooster Street 004 D120088 Serfilippi, Richard 87-184 
Wooster Street 012 E110015 Hanley, Lauren 25-005 
Wooster Street 019 E110013 Mulvaney, Joseph 55-020 
Wooster Street 023 E110014 Mulvaney, Joseph 55-020 
Wooster Street 023 E110014 Mulvaney, Elizabeth 91-024 
Wooster Street 026 E110016 Riseley, Bill 87-152 
Wooster Street 026 E110016 Riseley, Bill 94-022 
Wooster Street 027 E110012 Ellis, Rod 88-141 
Wooster Street 039 E110011 Frankum, James 25-016 
 
YANKEE HILL ROAD 
 
Yankee Hill Rd 056 C150025 Giovannoli, Laura 98-047 
Yankee Hill Rd 056 C150025 Giovannoli, Laura 98-054 
 
       
UNKNOWN/MULTIPLE ADDRESSES 
 
Unknown   Benel, Elhart & Viele  55-044  
Unknown   Marinelli, Anita  46-003  
Unknown   McDonald, Michael  74-014  
Unknown   Pennington, J. 51-013 
Unknown   Richdale, John 55-046 
Unknown   Sapinsley, Alvin 52-004 
 
Multiple    Eight Lakes Estates 52-021  
Multiple   Eight Lakes Estates  53-002 
Multiple   Eight Lakes Estates 54-031 
Multiple   Pilgrim Lodge #46 57-010 
Multiple   Rfld Lions Club 58-046 
Multiple   Rfld Lions, Kiwanis et al 76-070  
 

 
 
 



 

 134

 
    
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 


